
Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
1 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAAN SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
2 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARAV LUHAR Success 1596
3 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAROHI B.K Success 1596
4 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSHI LUHAR Success 1596
5 1 Widow AITA DEVI BIST Success 7980
6 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAJAB SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
7 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISHA PARKI Success 1596
8 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMARA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
9 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMATA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000

10 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMBA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
11 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMIT PARKI Success 1596
12 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMRITA PARKI Success 1596
13 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAYA LUHAR Success 1596
14 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceANITA DEVI NATH Success 7980
15 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANITA DEVI RANA Success 12000
16 1 Widow ANIVA BIST Success 7980
17 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANJANA LUHAR Success 1596
18 1 Severely Disabled Grant ANJU CHAUDHARY Success 6384
19 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANSHU KAMI Success 1596
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20 1 Full Disability ANUJ HAMAL Success 11970
21 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANURUDH KAMI Success 1596
22 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSHA DAMAI Success 1596
23 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSKA DAMAI Success 1596
24 1 Widow ANUSKA KHUNA Success 7980
25 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANWA JAGRI Success 12000
26 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN BOHARA Success 12000
27 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN DATT BHATT Success 12000
28 1 Severely Disabled Grant ARJUN SINGH RANA Success 6384
29 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBADALIYA RANA Success 7980
30 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
31 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAJI RANA Success 12000
32 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAL BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
33 1 Severely Disabled Grant BALDEV DADAL Success 6384
34 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALDEV SINGH BIST Success 12000
35 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALLO RANA Success 12000
36 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU RANA Success 12000
37 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-Othersbatasi devi rana Success 12000
38 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATU BOHARA Success 12000
39 1 Severely Disabled Grant BATULI DEVI BIST Success 6384
40 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BEJAYA DAMAI Success 1596
41 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI BHATT Success 12000
42 1 Widow BELU DEVI PANT Success 7980
43 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELULI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
44 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BENISHA LUHAR Success 1596
45 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBESANA BIST Success 7980
46 1 Widow BESHANA KUNWAR Success 7980
47 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHADAI RANA Success 12000
48 1 Severely Disabled Grant BHAGA DEVI BISTA Success 6384
49 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGIRAM DANGAURA Success 12000
50 1 Widow BHAGRATHI AWASTHI Success 7980
51 1 Severely Disabled Grant Bhagrathi Bohara Success 6384
52 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGRATHI DEVI BIST Success 7980
53 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGU RANA THARU Success 12000
54 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAKT BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
55 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAKTA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
56 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHALUNIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
57 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAN DEV JOSHI Success 12000
58 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHANGA DEVI BADAYAK Success 12000
59 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHANGA RANA THARU Success 12000
60 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHANNO AYER Success 12000
61 1 Widow BHANU DEVI RANA Success 7980
62 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
63 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
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64 1 Severely Disabled Grant BHIM BAHADUR BOHARA Success 6384
65 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHOGI RANA Success 12000
66 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHOGPATI DEVI BADAYAK Success 12000
67 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHUPENDRA SHARKI Success 1596
68 1 Widow BHURI DEVI AYERY Success 7980
69 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
70 1 Severely Disabled Grant BHUWAN BIST Success 6384
71 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJNA BOHARA Success 12000
72 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJULI D MAHARA Success 12000
73 1 Full Disability BIMALA KUMARI BIST Success 11970
74 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
75 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
76 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
77 1 Severely Disabled Grant BIR BAHADUR BIST Success 6384
78 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
79 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR KARKI Success 12000
80 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR KHADAYAT Success 12000
81 1 Severely Disabled Grant BIRA SINGH MAHARA Success 6384
82 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRCHHI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
83 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA BOHARA Success 12000
84 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DEVI BIST Success 12000
85 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA JOSHI Success 12000
86 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA RANA Success 12000
87 1 Widow BISHNA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
88 1 Full Disability BISHNU RANA Success 11970
89 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNUMATI JOSHI Success 12000
90 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA BIST Success 12000
91 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBISNA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
92 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISNA DEVI RANA Success 7980
93 1 Widow Bisna Tamata Success 7980
94 1 Widow BISPATI DANGAURA Success 7980
95 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBOJHI DEVI DADAL Success 12000
96 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKHUDI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
97 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHAMPA SAUD Success 7980
98 1 Widow CHANDRA AWASTHI Success 7980
99 1 Widow CHANDRA DEVI KAMI Success 7980

100 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
101 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANNARA DAMAI Success 12000
102 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANURA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
103 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAUDHARY BADAYAK Success 12000
104 1 Full Disability Cheduwa Dangaura Success 11970
105 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHEWA BADAYAK Success 7980
106 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHIJMANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
107 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHIMA BIST Success 12000
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108 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALJIT LOHAR Success 12000
109 1 Widow DAMA SAUD Success 7980
110 1 Severely Disabled Grant DAMBAR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 6384
111 1 Severely Disabled Grant DAMBAR BAHADUR MAHARA Success 6384
112 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR SINGH AIRI Success 12000
113 1 Widow DAMBARA BIST Success 7980
114 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDAMBARA PARKI Success 7980
115 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODAR BHATT Success 12000
116 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODHAR JOSHI Success 12000
117 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDATTA NATH Success 12000
118 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI BIST Success 12000
119 1 Widow DEBAKI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
120 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SINGH KOR Success 12000
121 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
122 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEVAKI BIST Success 7980
123 1 Widow DEVI KARKI Success 7980
124 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEWAN SINGH AIDI BIST Success 12000
125 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
126 1 Severely Disabled Grant DHAN BAHADUR CHAUDHARY Success 6384
127 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR DAMAI Success 12000
128 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR JAGARI Success 12000
129 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
130 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA AWASTHI Success 12000
131 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BIST Success 12000
132 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHARATI Success 12000
133 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
134 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
135 1 Widow DHANA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
136 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
137 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
138 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
139 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
140 1 Widow DHANA LUHAR Success 7980
141 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANBIRE SARKI Success 7980
142 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANI DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
143 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANIRAM DAMAI Success 7980
144 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANLAXMI SINGH Success 7980
145 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMARI DEVI NEGI Success 12000
146 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DAMAI Success 12000
147 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
148 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
149 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
150 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DHAMI Success 12000
151 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANMATI LUHAR Success 7980
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152 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANMATI PANT Success 7980
153 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANMATI SARKI Success 7980
154 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA BIST Success 12000
155 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
156 1 Widow DHARMA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
157 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA NAND AWASTHI Success 12000
158 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMANAND JOSHI Success 12000
159 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULE DHAMI Success 12000
160 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULE SAUD Success 12000
161 1 Widow DHAULI BIST Success 7980
162 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI BIST Success 12000
163 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI KARKI Success 12000
164 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHIR SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
165 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHWAJ BAHADUR KARKI Success 12000
166 1 Widow dipa bohara Success 7980
167 1 Severely Disabled Grant DIPA KUMARI AWASTHI Success 6384
168 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPA NEPALI Success 1596
169 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPANC LUHAR Success 1596
170 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)dipanjali nagari Success 1596
171 1 Severely Disabled Grant DIPESH BIST Success 6384
172 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI ADI Success 12000
173 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI BIST Success 12000
174 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUBALE BOHARA Success 12000
175 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA BIST Success 12000
176 1 Widow DURA BIST Success 7980
177 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
178 1 Widow DURGA BIST Success 7980
179 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA DEVI BIST Success 7980
180 1 Widow DURPATI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
181 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersFAGUNI DEVI BADAYAK Success 12000
182 1 Widow FIRIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
183 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersFULMATI RANA Success 12000
184 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAGYA DANGAURA Success 12000
185 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJADAR BHATT Success 12000
186 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANARI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
187 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
188 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR KARKI Success 12000
189 1 Full Disability GANESH BAHADUR OKHEDA Success 11970
190 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BHATT Success 12000
191 1 Full Disability GANESH DATT AWASTI Success 11970
192 1 Widow GANGA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
193 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAUMATI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
194 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGAURA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
195 1 Widow GAURA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
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196 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA RANA Success 12000
197 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA SAUD Success 12000
198 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURE LOHAR Success 12000
199 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)GAUTAM LUHAR Success 426
200 1 Widow GHUMARA BIST Success 7980
201 1 Widow GITA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
202 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBADI DEVI BIST Success 12000
203 1 Widow GODAWARI RANA Success 7980
204 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGOLAKI DEVI LOHAR Success 7980
205 1 Widow GOMA BOHARA Success 7980
206 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI BIST Success 12000
207 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI BIST Success 12000
208 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
209 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
210 1 Widow GOMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
211 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUIMI THARUNI Success 12000
212 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUJADI LUHAR Success 12000
213 1 Widow GULAB RANA Success 7980
214 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUNJAMAN JOSHI Success 12000
215 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHAJARI BIST Success 12000
216 1 Full Disability HARESH LUHAR Success 11970
217 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI CHANDRA RANA Success 12000
218 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT BHATT Success 12000
219 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT JOSHI Success 12000
220 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI KARKI Success 12000
221 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHari Luhar Success 7980
222 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA AWASTHI Success 12000
223 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
224 1 Widow HARINA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
225 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARINA DEVI LOHAR Success 7980
226 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARMATI SAUD Success 7980
227 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI BHANDARI Success 12000
228 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
229 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HEMANSHI PARKI Success 1596
230 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HEMANSHU B.K Success 1596
231 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIKMAT BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
232 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIKMAT KARKI Success 12000
233 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HIMANSHIKA B K Success 1596
234 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
235 1 Widow HIRA DEVI AYER Success 7980
236 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA JOSHI Success 12000
237 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ISHANI NAGARI Success 1596
238 1 Severely Disabled Grant JAGAT RAM DANGAURA Success 6384
239 1 Widow JAGATA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
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240 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAHARI LUHAR Success 7980
241 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAI SINGH SAUD Success 12000
242 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIMALE BHATT Success 12000
243 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIMATI AWASTHI Success 12000
244 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIMATI JOSHI Success 12000
245 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAITA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
246 1 Widow JAMUNA DEVI RANA Success 7980
247 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAK AUJI Success 7980
248 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKAI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
249 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI BIST Success 12000
250 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI BIST Success 7980
251 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
252 1 Widow JANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
253 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BIST Success 12000
254 1 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
255 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
256 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
257 1 Severely Disabled Grant JANAKI KUMARI MAHARA Success 6384
258 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI LOHAR Success 12000
259 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI LUHAR Success 7980
260 1 Widow JANAKIB DEVI BHATT Success 7980
261 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANTARA BOHARA Success 12000
262 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASAMA NATH Success 12000
263 1 Full Disability JASANT KUMARI RANA Success 11970
264 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASHE BIST Success 12000
265 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASIRAM KAMI Success 12000
266 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA BIST Success 12000
267 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI AIDI Success 12000
268 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJASMA DEVI AIDI Success 7980
269 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BHANARI Success 12000
270 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
271 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI JAGRI Success 12000
272 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASU BIST Success 12000
273 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR BHATT Success 12000
274 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
275 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
276 1 Full Disability JAYA BAHADUR PARKI Success 11970
277 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYANTI BHATT Success 12000
278 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JEMSH B K Success 1596
279 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHIMA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
280 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHIMA LUHAR Success 12000
281 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHIMANAND BHATT Success 12000
282 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUNA DEVI BIST Success 12000
283 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJHUPA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
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284 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUSI BIST Success 12000
285 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJUNKIRI PARKI Success 7980
286 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAHURA DEVI CHAND Success 12000
287 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
288 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
289 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
290 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI AWASTHI Success 12000
291 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BHATT Success 12000
292 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI PANT Success 7980
293 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI JOSHI Success 12000
294 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI KARKI Success 12000
295 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI KUNWAR Success 12000
296 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALE BIST Success 12000
297 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI MAHARA Success 12000
298 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALLU RANA Success 12000
299 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALO BHATT Success 12000
300 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH KARKI Success 12000
301 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH NEGI Success 12000
302 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN BOHARA Success 12000
303 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN BOHARA Success 12000
304 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN SINGH DANGA Success 12000
305 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
306 1 Widow KAMALA DHANUK Success 7980
307 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA PARKI Success 12000
308 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALA SAUD Success 7980
309 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALAPATI BIST Success 12000
310 1 Widow KAMALAWATI KUMARI MADAI (MAHARA)Success 7980
311 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
312 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARANE NEGI Success 12000
313 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
314 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA BAHADUR ROKAYA Success 12000
315 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI BIST Success 12000
316 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI BIST Success 12000
317 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
318 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
319 1 Widow KAUSA DEVI BIST Success 7980
320 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA JOSHI Success 12000
321 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAUSHAL SHARKI Success 1596
322 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSILA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
323 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHADKE LUHAR Success 12000
324 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHANGA SINGH KARKI Success 12000
325 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHEUDE RAM LUHAR Success 7980
326 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHEUTI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
327 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHOSHALI RANA Success 12000
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328 1 Widow KHOYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
329 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIDA BIST Success 12000
330 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIDI KOLI Success 12000
331 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKISHNE DAMAI Success 7980
332 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHNE LUHAR Success 12000
333 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KOMAL LUHAR Success 1596
334 1 Widow KOPILA NEPALI Success 7980
335 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRIPA DATT BHATT Success 12000
336 1 Widow KRISHNA DEVI BIST Success 7980
337 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRITI SARKI Success 1596
338 1 Severely Disabled Grant KRITIKA CHAUDHARY Success 6384
339 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNDA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
340 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKUNKURA BOHARA Success 7980
341 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KUSUM SUNAR Success 1596
342 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTTI BIST Success 12000
343 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTTI DEVI KARKI Success 12000
344 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLABARA RANA Success 12000
345 1 Severely Disabled Grant LAL BAHADUR DAGAURA CHAUDHARYSuccess 6384
346 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALITA AWASTHI Success 12000
347 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALMANI JOSHI Success 12000
348 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMAN SINGH AIRI Success 12000
349 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMAN SINGH NEGI Success 12000
350 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAXMI DAMAI Success 1596
351 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
352 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
353 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
354 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
355 1 Widow LAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
356 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-Otherslaxmi devi mahara Success 12000
357 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
358 1 Widow LAXMI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
359 1 Widow Laxmi Joshi Success 7980
360 1 Full Disability LAXMI KUMARI AWASTHI Success 11970
361 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAXMI SARKI Success 1596
362 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLOK RAJ AWASTHI Success 12000
363 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHABI BAM Success 12000
364 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHABI BIST Success 12000
365 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHE AYER Success 12000
366 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAHABIRE LUHAR Success 7980
367 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAHANA BIST Success 7980
368 1 Widow MAHANA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
369 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAHANA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
370 1 Widow MAHANA DEVI PARKI Success 7980
371 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAINA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
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372 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANGALE BHUL Success 7980
373 1 Widow MANGO RANA Success 7980
374 1 Widow MANI KUMARI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
375 1 Severely Disabled Grant MANISHA KUMARI BIST Success 6384
376 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANJARI NAGARI Success 1596
377 1 Widow MANJU KUMARI BHATT Success 7980
378 1 Widow MANJU KUWAR Success 7980
379 1 Widow MANJU NEGI Success 7980
380 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
381 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
382 1 Widow MANMATI DEVI KATHAYAT Success 7980
383 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI PANT Success 12000
384 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersManmati Devi Rawal Success 12000
385 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANMATI MAHARA Success 7980
386 1 Severely Disabled Grant MANMATI NEGI Success 6384
387 1 Widow MANMATYI HAMAL Success 7980
388 1 Severely Disabled Grant MANU KUMARI RANA Success 6384
389 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA LUHAR Success 12000
390 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATI BIST Success 12000
391 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MEENAKSHI LUHAR Success 1596
392 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMIN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
393 1 Widow MINA DAMAI Success 7980
394 1 Severely Disabled Grant MOHAN B.K. Success 6384
395 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOHAN RANA Success 12000
396 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
397 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMULLI RANA THARU Success 12000
398 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMURGA DEVI RANA Success 12000
399 1 Severely Disabled Grant NAM RAJ KAMI Success 6384
400 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
401 1 Widow NANDA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
402 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA JOSHI Success 12000
403 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA PANT Success 12000
404 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDE BIST Success 12000
405 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
406 1 Full Disability NAR BAHADUR BIST Success 11970
407 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
408 1 Severely Disabled Grant NARENDRA BIST Success 6384
409 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA AWASTHI Success 12000
410 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI KAMI Success 12000
411 1 Widow NARMA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
412 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNaru Devi Karki Success 7980
413 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNARU DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
414 1 Widow NARU KUMARI BHATT Success 7980
415 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU PARKI Success 12000
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416 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARULI BHATT Success 12000
417 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARULI JOSHI Success 12000
418 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARUWA LUHAR Success 12000
419 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATHERAM RANA THARU Success 12000
420 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNINNA BIST Success 12000
421 1 Full Disability NIRAJ RANA Success 11970
422 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNIRMALA JOSHI Success 7980
423 1 Severely Disabled Grant NIRMALA KUMARI BOHARA Success 4256
424 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitOKIL KAMI Success 7980
425 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM RAJ AWASTHI Success 12000
426 1 Full Disability PADAM RAJ AWASTHI Success 11970
427 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM SINGH BIST Success 12000
428 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADMA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
429 1 Widow PARBHATI BHANDARI Success 7980
430 1 Widow PARBHATI DEVI BAM Success 7980
431 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARMA DEVI BIST Success 7980
432 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
433 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMALE LUHAR Success 12000
434 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMANAND AWASTHI Success 12000
435 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMANAND JOSHI Success 12000
436 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARME BOHARA Success 12000
437 1 Full Disability PARULI BOHARA Success 11970
438 1 Widow PARWATI BIST Success 7980
439 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
440 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
441 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
442 1 Widow PARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
443 1 Widow PARWATI DEVI KARKI Success 7980
444 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
445 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARWATI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
446 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI KUWOR Success 12000
447 1 Widow PARWATI SHAHU Success 7980
448 1 Widow PASHUPATI JOSHI Success 7980
449 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI AWASTHI Success 12000
450 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
451 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI JOSHI Success 12000
452 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATHAN SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
453 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATU LUHARNI Success 12000
454 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMA D AIDI Success 12000
455 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRANISHA B K Success 1596
456 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PREENSA LUHAR Success 1596
457 1 Full Disability PRIENC KUNWAR Success 11970
458 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYA LUHAR Success 1596
459 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PUNAM LUHAR Success 1596
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460 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
461 1 Widow PUNI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
462 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)pursan damai Success 1596
463 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RABINA DAMAI Success 1596
464 1 Widow RADHA DEVI RANA Success 7980
465 1 Widow RADHA LUHAR Success 7980
466 1 Widow RADHIKA DEVI SINGH Success 7980
467 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJA RAM RANA Success 12000
468 1 Widow RAJMATI BIST Success 7980
469 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
470 1 Severely Disabled Grant RAJU RANA THARU Success 6384
471 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
472 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
473 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
474 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
475 1 Widow RAM DULARI RANA Success 7980
476 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
477 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
478 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH NEGI Success 12000
479 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
480 1 Widow RAMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
481 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMBA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
482 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMPYARI DANGAURA Success 7980
483 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
484 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
485 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
486 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
487 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANJIT PARKI Success 12000
488 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
489 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA KHADAYAT Success 12000
490 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATNA DEVI BIST Success 7980
491 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RESHMA SHARKI Success 1596
492 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RESHMIKA LUHAR Success 1596
493 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIDAM DAMAI Success 1596
494 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIGAM DAMAI Success 1596
495 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIJAN B.K Success 1596
496 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIJWAL B.K. Success 1596
497 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Rinsha Luhar Success 1596
498 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANS KAMI Success 1596
499 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH LUHAR Success 1596
500 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH NAGARI Success 1596
501 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSHI B.K. Success 1596
502 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROSHANI RAIKAL Success 1596
503 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUP KUMARI DANGAURA Success 12000
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504 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUP SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
505 1 Widow SABITA KHUNA RANA Success 7980
506 1 Severely Disabled Grant SABITA PARKI Success 6384
507 1 Widow SAGALI DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
508 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAGOLI JAGRI Success 12000
509 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAHIL SARKI Success 1596
510 1 Widow SAKKAL DEVI RANA Success 7980
511 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMIR SARKI Success 1596
512 1 Full Disability SANDESH KUMAR BHATTA Success 11970
513 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANJA DEVI KAMI Success 12000
514 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSANTOLA KAMI Success 7980
515 1 Widow SARADA DEVI SINGH Success 7980
516 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARASWATI AWASTHI Success 7980
517 1 Widow SARASWATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
518 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARASWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
519 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARE DEVI BIST Success 12000
520 1 Widow SARITA TAMOTA Success 7980
521 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARSWATI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
522 1 Widow SARSWATI KUMARI NATH Success 7980
523 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
524 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
525 1 Widow SHANTI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
526 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHER BAHADUR BISHWAKARMASuccess 7980
527 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHIBU OKHEDA Success 5320
528 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHIRISH B K Success 1596
529 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIVLAL BOHARA Success 12000
530 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI HIRA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
531 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHUKRARAJ DANGAURA Success 12000
532 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersShyam Singh rana Tharu Success 12000
533 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIDDARTH NEPALI Success 1596
534 1 Widow SIMANTU DEVI RANA Success 7980
535 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA BOHARA Success 12000
536 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSITA DAMAI Success 7980
537 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA LUHAR Success 12000
538 1 Widow SITA SHAHU Success 7980
539 1 Widow SOMPATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
540 1 Widow SUNA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
541 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDAR RAM DAMAI Success 12000
542 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSUNDARI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
543 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNNARI BIST Success 12000
544 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNNARI DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
545 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSURAT BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
546 1 Severely Disabled Grant SUSAN JOSHI Success 6384
547 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSHANT NEPALI Success 1596
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548 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSMITA SARKI Success 1596
549 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA BIST Success 12000
550 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI BIST Success 12000
551 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI BIST Success 12000
552 1 Widow TARA DEVI BIST Success 7980
553 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
554 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI SHAHU Success 12000
555 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTHEPU DAMAI Success 7980
556 1 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTOLA DANGAURA Success 7980
557 1 Widow TULA BADAYAK Success 7980
558 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA DEVI BIST Success 12000
559 1 Widow TULA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
560 1 Widow TULASI DEVI AIDI Success 7980
561 1 Widow TULASI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
562 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI KUNWAR Success 12000
563 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULSI BIST Success 12000
564 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTUNDI RANA THARU Success 12000
565 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUJALE JAGARI Success 12000
566 1 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUTTARA DEVI PANT Success 12000
567 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YAMUNA B K Success 1596
568 1 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YOPINA SUNAR Success 1064
569 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUSHMA SARKI Success 1596
570 2 Severely Disabled Grant AMISHA CHAUDHARY Success 6384
571 2 Widow AMITRA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
572 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANISH NEPALI Success 1596
573 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSKA DAMAI Success 1596
574 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceASIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
575 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADHU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
576 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADHU RAM DANGAURA Success 1333
577 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALRAM PANERU Success 12000
578 2 Widow BASANTI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
579 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBELU DEVI SARKI Success 7980
580 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI SHAHU Success 12000
581 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI SHARKI Success 12000
582 2 Widow BHAGARATHI DAMAI Success 7980
583 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
584 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI SAUD Success 12000
585 2 Severely Disabled Grant BHAKTA BIR KHATRI Success 6384
586 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHARAT BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
587 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR SHAHU Success 12000
588 2 Widow BIMALA CHAND Success 7980
589 2 Widow BIMALA DAMAI Success 7980
590 2 Widow BIMALA SHAHU Success 7980
591 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINARI DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
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592 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
593 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
594 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRBHADRA SAUD Success 12000

595 2

Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA SAUD Reject 1733

Account 
number 
specified has 
been closed

596 2 Widow BISHNA DEVI AYER Success 7980
597 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI SHRESTHA Success 12000
598 2 Widow BISPATI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
599 2 Widow BUDANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
600 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBUDDI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
601 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBUDHANI DANGAURA Success 12000
602 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKRA BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
603 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDARA DEVI PANT Success 12000
604 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
605 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI CHAND Success 12000
606 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA LAL DANGAURA Success 12000
607 2 Widow CHANDRAMAYA CHAUDHARY Success 7980
608 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHETRAM PANT Success 12000
609 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHATRA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
610 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
611 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA JAGARI Success 12000
612 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDAMMARA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
613 2 Widow DAMMARU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
614 2 Severely Disabled Grant DAMMARU DEVI PANT Success 6384
615 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
616 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMATI BHATT Success 12000
617 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV DATT JOSHI Success 12000
618 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV DATT PANT Success 12000
619 2 Widow DEVI AYER Success 7980
620 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DEWANSH SHARKI Success 1596
621 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
622 2 Severely Disabled Grant DHAN DEV SAUD Success 6384
623 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANI JOSHI Success 12000
624 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
625 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI BHULELI Success 7980
626 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEUBA Success 12000
627 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULYA AIR Success 12000
628 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DHRUV BHUL Success 1596
629 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIKARI DEVI SARKI Success 12000
630 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPANSI NEPALI Success 1596
631 2 Severely Disabled Grant DIPENDRA BHATT Success 6384
632 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIPJAN CHAUDHARY Success 12000
633 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI ROKAYA Success 12000
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634 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKHANI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
635 2 Full Disability DURGA KUMARI CHAUDHARI Success 11970
636 2 Widow FUL KUMARI DANGAURA Success 7980
637 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJ BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
638 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAMBHIR SINGH SHAHU Success 12000
639 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
640 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI SHAHU Success 12000
641 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
642 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DATT PANERU Success 12000
643 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBINDI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
644 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOHANI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
645 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI BIST Success 12000
646 2 Severely Disabled Grant HARI DATT BHATT Success 6384
647 2 Widow HARINA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
648 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA JOSHI Success 12000
649 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI BHUL SHARKI Success 12000
650 2 Widow HEMA DEVI CHAND Success 7980
651 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISHAWARI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
652 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHWARI DEVI PANERU Success 7980
653 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAITA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
654 2 Widow JAMANI KUMARI DANGAURA Success 7980

655 2

Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAK RAJ PANERU Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 
been closed

656 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DANGAURA Success 12000
657 2 Widow JANAKI DEVI CHAND Success 7980
658 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI LUHAR Success 12000
659 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI LUHAR Success 7980
660 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANTARA CHAND Success 12000
661 2 Full Disability JANTARA KUMARI BOHARA Success 11970
662 2 Widow JAUMATI DHAMI Success 7980
663 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY DATT BHATT Success 12000
664 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYA DEV PANT Success 12000
665 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAYARAJ DAMAI Success 7980
666 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAYMATI SAUD Success 7980
667 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYRAJ BHATT Success 12000
668 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JENISH TIRUWA Success 1596
669 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUGRI DAGAURA Success 12000
670 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJUNI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
671 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KABYA TIRUWA Success 1596
672 2 Widow KALAPATI DANGAURA Success 7980
673 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAPATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
674 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALASA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
675 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BOHARA Success 12000
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676 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
677 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI SHAHU Success 12000
678 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI HUMLI Success 12000
679 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALESU DANGAURA Success 12000
680 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
681 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI JOSHI Success 12000
682 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI MAIYA CHAUDHARY Success 12000
683 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALMATIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
684 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALO JAGARI Success 12000
685 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU BHATT Success 12000
686 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
687 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN BOHARA Success 12000
688 2 Widow KANCHAN DEUBA Success 7980
689 2 Widow KAUSHA BHATT Success 7980

690 2

Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSHI RAM DANGAURA Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 
been closed

691 2

Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISAN BAHADUR DANGAURA Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 
been closed

692 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUKURU CHAUDHARY Success 12000
693 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNTA BOHARA Success 12000
694 2 Widow KUWARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
695 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH AIREE Success 12000
696 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH BIST Success 12000
697 2 Widow LAUTI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
698 2 Full Disability LAXMI DATT AWASTHI Success 11970
699 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
700 2 Widow LAXMI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
701 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
702 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI THAKURI Success 12000
703 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADANI CHAND Success 12000
704 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR CHAND Success 12000
705 2 Widow MAHANA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
706 2 Widow MAHESORI BHATTA Success 7980
707 2 Full Disability MAN BAHADUR SHAHU Success 11970
708 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGAL BAHADUR DAGAURA Success 12000
709 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGAL SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
710 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANI CHAND Success 12000
711 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANIRAJ SHARMA Success 12000
712 2 Widow MANJU CHAND Success 7980
713 2 Widow MANJU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
714 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANMATI BOHARA Success 7980
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715 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
716 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI AWASTHI Success 12000
717 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
718 2 Widow MAYA DANGAURA Success 7980
719 2 Widow MINA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
720 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMULIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
721 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND LAL HUMLI Success 12000
722 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
723 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA SAUD Success 12000
724 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
725 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
726 2 Widow NARA CHAND Success 7980
727 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN DANGAURA Success 12000
728 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNARU DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
729 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNEPALU DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
730 2 Widow NIRMALA MOUNI Success 7980
731 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
732 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR SHAHU Success 12000

733 2

Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM DAMAI Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 
been closed

734 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM RAJ BHATT Success 12000
735 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM SINGH SHAHU Success 12000
736 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAME BHANDARI Success 12000
737 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARABHATI PANERU Success 12000
738 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI AWASTHI Success 12000
739 2 Widow PARBATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
740 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA AWASTHI Success 12000
741 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA DHAMI Success 12000
742 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
743 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI RAWAT Success 7980
744 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
745 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWTI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
746 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHIRIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
747 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PIYUSHA DAMAI Success 1596
748 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRADESHI DANGAURA Success 12000
749 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAJAPATI PANT Success 12000
750 2 Severely Disabled Grant PRAKASH PANERU Success 6384
751 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR SARKI Success 12000
752 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSH SHARKI Success 1596
753 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI BOHARA Success 12000
754 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPYARI CHAUDHARY THARU Success 12000
755 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHIKA DEVI DAGAURA Success 12000
756 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAJ BAHADUR SARKI Success 7980
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757 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT PANT Success 12000
758 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM TAMOTA Success 12000
759 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAMBHA DEVI TAMATA Success 7980
760 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMMOTI DANGAURA Success 12000
761 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMPYARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
762 2 Widow RATANA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
763 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
764 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATNA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
765 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRISIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
766 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH NEPALI Success 1596
767 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARASWATI DEVI DHANUK Success 7980
768 2 Widow SARITA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
769 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARSWATI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
770 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI BHUL SARKI Success 12000
771 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSETIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
772 2 Widow SHARDA AWASTHI Success 7980
773 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARMA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
774 2 Widow SHUKTI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
775 2 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIRISHA NEPALI Success 1596
776 2 Widow SONI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
777 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKHALIDA THARU Success 12000
778 2 Widow TARA DEVI AYER Success 7980
779 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTARA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
780 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTILAK RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
781 2 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULASI DEVI PANERU Success 7980
782 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDARI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
783 2 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUJALE DHANUK Success 12000
784 2 Severely Disabled Grant YAGYA RAJ BOHARA Success 6384
785 3 Severely Disabled Grant AARATI DANGAURA Success 6384
786 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAGANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
787 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAGNI DANGAURA Success 12000
788 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAISHWARI DANGAURA Success 12000
789 3 Severely Disabled Grant AMMAR DANGAURA Success 6384
790 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANFA DEVI PARKI Success 12000
791 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANIPHA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
792 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersASITA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
793 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASMITA TAMRAKAR Success 1596
794 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersASTURNI DANGAURA Success 12000
795 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SINGH SAUD Success 12000
796 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALKISAN DANGAURA Success 12000
797 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANDHU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
798 3 Widow BASANTI PUJARA Success 7980
799 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBECHAN DANGAURA Success 12000
800 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBEFANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
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801 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBEJHU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
802 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI BIST Success 12000
803 3 Widow BESHANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
804 3 Widow BHAGA DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
805 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHAGARATHI CHUNARA Success 862
806 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATI DANGAURA Success 12000
807 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAUNI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
808 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIKHU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
809 3 Severely Disabled Grant BHOJ RAJ BHATT Success 6384
810 3 Widow BIJANA MAHARA Success 7980
811 3 Widow BIRASPATI KUMARI DANGAURA Success 7980
812 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRBHAN DHAMI Success 12000
813 3 Widow BIRMA DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
814 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISANI DANGAURA Success 7980
815 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISHNUMATI JOSHI Success 7980
816 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
817 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNU DANGAURA Success 12000
818 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISRAM DANGAURA Success 12000
819 3 Severely Disabled Grant BUCHAWA DANGAURA Success 6384
820 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBUDHANI DANGAURA Success 12000
821 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBUDHANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
822 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAMPHI DANGAURA Success 12000
823 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA TOMATA Success 12000
824 3 Widow CHANDRAWATI DANGAURA Success 7980
825 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHEDANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
826 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHEPARI CHAND Success 12000
827 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHHOKANIYA DANGAURA Success 7980
828 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
829 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHOTANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
830 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHULHIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
831 3 Severely Disabled Grant DABAL SINGH DANGAURA Success 6384
832 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
833 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR BAHADUR KHADKA Success 12000
834 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDAMMARI DEVI TAMATA Success 2660
835 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAUNI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
836 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BIR BHANDARI Success 12000
837 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
838 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
839 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANI DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
840 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANIRAM DANGAURA Success 12000
841 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULILUHAR ALIAS DHAULI DEVISuccess 12000
842 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPISHA KOLI Success 1596
843 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDOGALI DANGAURA Success 12000
844 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ENJAL TAMRAKAR Success 1596
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845 3 Widow GANGA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
846 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI LAL SAUD Success 12000
847 3 Widow GITA DEVI THAPA Success 7980
848 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGOMA DEVI BIST Success 7980
849 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGOMATI BHATT Success 7980
850 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGOPI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
851 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORE SAUD Success 12000
852 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGULAPI DANGAURA Success 12000
853 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGULIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
854 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
855 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DANGAURA Success 12000
856 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT JOSHI Success 12000
857 3 Widow HARINA DHAMI Success 7980
858 3 Severely Disabled Grant HARISH DANGAURA Success 6384
859 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARSHYANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
860 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
861 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI THAPA Success 12000
862 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHUMKALA KSHETRI Success 12000
863 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHWARI DEVI PANDEY Success 7980
864 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAGU CHUNARA Success 7980
865 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAMANA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
866 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAK RAJ JOSHI Success 12000
867 3 Full Disability JANAKI BANIYA Success 11970
868 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DANGAURA Success 12000
869 3 Widow JANAKI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
870 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA CHAND Success 12000
871 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASU DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
872 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
873 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHAKARI DEVI TOMATA Success 12000
874 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIRU DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
875 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIT BAHADUR DEUBA Success 12000
876 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOKHAN DANGAURA Success 12000
877 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
878 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DANGAURA Success 12000
879 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALO CHUNARO Success 12000
880 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALSU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
881 3 Widow KAMALA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
882 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI AIR Success 12000
883 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKANJADI DHAMI Success 12000
884 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
885 3 Widow KAUSHA DHAMI Success 7980
886 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHIDIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
887 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSHI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
888 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
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889 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRITIKA CHUNARA Success 1596
890 3 Widow KU HARU BIST Success 7980
891 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNNARI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
892 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNTAWATI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
893 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHHIMA DEVI KAMI Success 12000
894 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAHADRI DANGAURA Success 12000
895 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAHANI DANGAURA Success 12000
896 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR CHUNARA Success 12000
897 3 Severely Disabled Grant LALITA CHAUDHARY Success 6384
898 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMAN SINGH DANGAURA Success 12000
899 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLOK BAHADUR TAMATA Success 7980
900 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAGARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
901 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAGHI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
902 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHANGI DANGAURA Success 12000
903 3 Widow MALATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
904 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
905 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAN SINGH LOHAR Success 7980
906 3 Widow MANAKI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
907 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARI DEVI CHUNARO Success 12000
908 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDODARI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
909 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGALI DHAMI Success 12000
910 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGARI DANGAURA Success 12000
911 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANGARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
912 3 Widow MANI DEVI TAMATA Success 7980
913 3 Full Disability MANISHA DANGAURA Success 11970
914 3 Widow MANJU CHAUDHARY Success 7980
915 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANKI DANGAURA Success 12000
916 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BAM Success 12000
917 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANRUPA DEVI GAUTAM Success 12000
918 3 Widow MANSUGRI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
919 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANURI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
920 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI MAHARA Success 12000
921 3 Widow MAYA DANGAURA Success 7980
922 3 Widow MINA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
923 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MISAIL B.K Success 1596
924 3 Widow MOHANA SAUD Success 7980
925 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAIN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
926 3 Widow NAMPHI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
927 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA MAHARA Success 12000
928 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
929 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARIBHAN SAUD Success 12000
930 3 Widow PABITRA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
931 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPABITRA KAWAR Success 12000
932 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPANA BOHARA Success 12000
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933 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPANCHURAM DANGAURA Success 12000
934 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARBHATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
935 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARDESHU DANGAURA Success 12000
936 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARDESU DANGAURA Success 12000
937 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARE JOSHI Success 12000
938 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PARNIKA TAMRAKAR Success 1596
939 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI AWASTHI Success 12000
940 3 Widow PARWATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
941 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI DHUNGAL Success 7980
942 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI JOSHI Success 12000
943 3 Widow PASHUPATI DANGAURA Success 7980
944 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI KARKI Success 12000
945 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHUL RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
946 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHULPATI DANGAURA Success 7980
947 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR KAMI Success 12000
948 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
949 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
950 3 Widow PULIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
951 3 Widow RADHA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
952 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMAL DANGAURA Success 12000
953 3 Severely Disabled Grant RAJU DANGAURA(CHAUDHARY)Success 6384
954 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR GAUTAM Success 12000
955 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM CHANDRA DANGAURA Success 12000
956 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMCHANDRA DANGAURA Success 12000
957 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMPYARI DANGAURA Success 12000
958 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATAN DHAMI Success 12000
959 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
960 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)REYAN TAMATA Success 1596
961 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRISYA DANGAURA Success 12000
962 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUNCHI DANGAURA Success 12000
963 3 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRUPANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
964 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANJA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
965 3 Severely Disabled Grant SARITA DANGAURA Success 6384
966 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAUHANA DANGAURA Success 12000
967 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANTI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
968 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHANTI KOLI Success 1596
969 3 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHREEYAK TOMATA Success 1596
970 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITAPATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
971 3 Widow SITAPATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
972 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNA JOSHI Success 12000
973 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDAR LAL DANGAURA Success 12000
974 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDARKALI DANGAURA Success 12000
975 3 Widow SUSMA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
976 3 Widow TARA DEVI KARKI Success 7980
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977 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTIRINGE LUHAR Success 7980
978 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
979 3 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI AWASTHI Success 12000
980 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAHAN B K KOLI Success 1596
981 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAKRITI DAMAI Success 1596
982 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AANCHAL SHARKI Success 1596
983 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARATI TAMOTA Success 1596
984 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSHA TAMOTA Success 1596
985 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSI B.K Success 1596
986 4 Severely Disabled Grant AARYAN CHAND Success 6384
987 4 Widow AASHA CHAUDHARI Success 7980
988 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYAN PARKI Success 1596
989 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYANSH KAMI Success 1596
990 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUB LUHAR Success 1596
991 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUSH SARKI Success 1596
992 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUSMAN TAMATA Success 1596
993 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABIRAL LUHAR Success 1596
994 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ADITYA DAMAI Success 1596
995 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ADVIK TIRUWA Success 1596
996 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AKAAY TIRUWA Success 1596
997 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMAN TAMOTA Success 1596
998 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMARA RANA THARU Success 12000
999 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMBA DATT JOSHI Success 12000

1000 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitAMIRITA LUHAR Success 7980
1001 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitAMIRTA LUHAR Success 7980
1002 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMMARE NAGARGI Success 12000
1003 4 Widow ANARKALI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1004 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANIPHA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
1005 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANISHA SUNAR Success 1419
1006 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANJAL TAMATA Success 1295
1007 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANJANA B.K. Success 1596
1008 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANKIT SARKI Success 1596
1009 4 Severely Disabled Grant ANMOL RANA Success 6384
1010 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUP SHARKI Success 1596
1011 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSKA DAMAI Success 1596
1012 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN SINGH BHAT Success 12000
1013 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARUSH SUNAR Success 1596
1014 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARUSHI SUNAR Success 1596
1015 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARUSI SARKI Success 1596
1016 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASMITA PARKI Success 1596
1017 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASWIN TAMATA Success 1596
1018 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYAN SUNAR Success 1596
1019 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYUSTHA SARKI Success 1596
1020 4 Widow BABITA BHATT AWASTHI Success 7980

Page 24 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
1021 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBABURAM RANA THARU Success 12000
1022 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADALIYA RANA Success 12000
1023 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAGGU TAMOTA Success 4000
1024 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR TAMOTA Success 12000
1025 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHATAR RANA Success 12000
1026 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAM TAMOTA Success 12000
1027 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBANDHU DEVI RANA Success 7980
1028 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASANTI LUHAR Success 12000
1029 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASARI DEVI TAMOTA Success 12000
1030 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASHU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1031 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBASHU DEVI SHARKI Success 7980
1032 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU DEVI PANDEYA Success 12000
1033 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATASO DEVI RANA Success 12000
1034 4 Severely Disabled Grant BATASO RANA Success 6384
1035 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBEJU LAL DANGAURA Success 12000
1036 4 Widow BHAGA DEVI PANT Success 7980
1037 4 Widow BHAGA DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1038 4 Severely Disabled Grant BHAGI RAM CHAUDHARY Success 6384
1039 4 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
1040 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAGRATHI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
1041 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAGRATI SUNAR Success 7980
1042 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGUTI RANA Success 12000
1043 4 Widow BHAJAN DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1044 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAJJAN RANA Success 12000
1045 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAJJO DEVI RANA Success 7980
1046 4 Severely Disabled Grant BHAMTU RANA Success 6384
1047 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAN DEV JOSHI Success 12000
1048 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHARAT TAMOTA Success 7980
1049 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
1050 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI JOSHI Success 12000
1051 4 Widow BHUWANESWARI KUMARI BHATTSuccess 7980
1052 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJANTA DANGAURA Success 12000
1053 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBIKHAMA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1054 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBILLA DEVI RANA Success 7980
1055 4 Widow BIMALA DEVI OAD Success 7980
1056 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDU RANA Success 12000
1057 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRAMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1058 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DEVI JAGARI Success 12000
1059 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI TAMATA Success 12000
1060 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNU DATT PANERU Success 12000
1061 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBNTO RANA Success 12000
1062 4 Widow CHADANI DHANUK Success 7980
1063 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)CHAHAT TAMOTA Success 1596
1064 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHAMPHA DEVI AUJI Success 7980
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1065 4 Widow CHANDARKALI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1066 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA BAHADUR THAKULLASuccess 12000
1067 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DAMAI Success 12000
1068 4 Widow CHANDRA DEVI AUJI Success 7980
1069 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI PANT Success 12000
1070 4 Widow CHANDRA DEVI RANA Success 7980
1071 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA LOHAR Success 12000
1072 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHANDRAWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1073 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANGA RANA Success 12000
1074 4 Widow CHARIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
1075 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHALLO RANA Success 12000
1076 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHANIYA DEVI RANA Success 12000
1077 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHATAR RANA Success 12000
1078 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHITA RANA Success 12000
1079 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTE LAL DANGAURA Success 12000
1080 4 Severely Disabled Grant DALJIT SINGH KOR Success 6384
1081 4 Severely Disabled Grant DAN BAHADUR PAL Success 6384
1082 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDANI KAMI Success 7980
1083 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEWA DEVI TAMOTA Success 12000
1084 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI AYER Success 12000
1085 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA PANT Success 12000
1086 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANRAJ DAMAI Success 7980
1087 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMANANDA JOSHI Success 12000
1088 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI LOHAR Success 12000
1089 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI TAMATA Success 12000
1090 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI TAMATO Success 7980
1091 4 Widow DHUNKI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1092 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHUNKI KAMI Success 12000
1093 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDIGRA DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1094 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIKIRA DEVI THAKULLA Success 12000
1095 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILLI LUHAR Success 12000
1096 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILLI OADH Success 12000
1097 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIPA DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
1098 4 Widow DIPA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
1099 4 Severely Disabled Grant DIPA KHADKA Success 6384
1100 4 Widow DIPA LUHAR Success 7980
1101 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPANSH LAWAD Success 1596
1102 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWANSH LABAD Success 1596
1103 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWANSH TAMATA Success 1596
1104 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWANSHI TAMATA Success 1596
1105 4 Widow DROPATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1106 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDULLA DEVI RANA Success 7980
1107 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDUMARE TAMATA Success 5320
1108 4 Severely Disabled Grant DURGA DAMAI Success 6384

Page 26 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
1109 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1110 4 Widow DURGA TIRUWA Success 7980
1111 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUTHE RANA Success 12000
1112 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersFAKALI DANGAURA Success 12000
1113 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAGAN SINGH KAMI Success 7980
1114 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAGNE KAMI Success 7980
1115 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJ BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
1116 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJ BAHADUR DHANUK Success 12000
1117 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT BHATT Success 12000
1118 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1119 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA CHAND Success 12000
1120 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
1121 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI SAWAD Success 12000
1122 4 Widow GAUMATI KUNWAR Success 7980
1123 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAURE SHARKI Success 5320
1124 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI TOMATA Success 12000
1125 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGHUMMAN RANA Success 12000
1126 4 Severely Disabled Grant GHUMMAN RANA Success 6384
1127 4 Widow GHUMNI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1128 4 Widow GITA B.K. Success 7980
1129 4 Full Disability GITA DAS DAMAI Success 11970
1130 4 Widow GITA SUNAR Success 7980
1131 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBADI DEVI BIST Success 12000
1132 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGOJA PARKI Success 7980
1133 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI TAMOTA Success 12000
1134 4 Widow GOMATI RANA Success 7980
1135 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATIDEVI DHAMI Success 12000
1136 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGULABI DANGAURA Success 7980
1137 4 Widow GUMA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
1138 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHAJUR RANA Success 12000
1139 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSA DEVI TAMOTA Success 12000
1140 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSHA DEVI PADHAYA Success 12000
1141 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1142 4 Widow HARINA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
1143 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARINA DEVI PAL Success 7980
1144 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARIPAL SINGH DAMAI Success 7980
1145 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HARISH TAMOTA Success 1596
1146 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HARSIT LUHAR Success 1596
1147 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1148 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
1149 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI PANT Success 12000
1150 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
1151 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARUWA LUHAR Success 7980
1152 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHEMANTI BHATT Success 12000
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1153 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1154 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
1155 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHIRA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
1156 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA SINGH BIST Success 12000
1157 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA TIRUWA Success 7980
1158 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitINDRA BAHADUR SHARKI Success 7980
1159 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitINDRA DAMAI Success 7980
1160 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitINDRA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1161 4 Widow INDRA LUHAR Success 7980
1162 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHWARI DEVI PANERU Success 7980
1163 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitISWORI SUNAR Success 7980
1164 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGANNATH BHANDARI Success 12000
1165 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGDISH RANA Success 12000
1166 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAI BAHADUR BHANDARI Success 12000
1167 4 Severely Disabled Grant JANAK RANA Success 6384
1168 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1169 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI PANT Success 12000
1170 4 Widow JANAKI JOSHI Success 7980
1171 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI TIRUWA Success 12000
1172 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANGI TAMOTA Success 12000
1173 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANTARA DEVI TOMATA Success 7980
1174 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANTARI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1175 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANTU DANGAURA Success 12000
1176 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANUWA RANA Success 12000
1177 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJASMA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
1178 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1179 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJASUDA DAMAI NAGARGI Success 7980
1180 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY DATT BHATT Success 12000
1181 4 Severely Disabled Grant JAYA BAHADUR BOHARA Success 6384
1182 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYARAM SARKI Success 12000
1183 4 Severely Disabled Grant JEEVAN BOHARA Success 6384
1184 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHANKARE AUJI Success 12000
1185 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHANKARI DAMAI Success 12000
1186 4 Widow JHUPA SARKI Success 7980
1187 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIT RAM RANA Success 12000
1188 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJITE TIRUWA KAMI Success 12000
1189 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIYA LUHAR Success 1596
1190 4 Widow JOGA TIRUWA Success 7980
1191 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUGANIYA RANA Success 12000
1192 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJYOTI DAMAI Success 12000
1193 4 Widow JYOTI DAMAI Success 7980
1194 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JYOTI PRIYA LUHAR Success 1596
1195 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAIRAF SUNAR Success 1596
1196 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALA RANA Success 12000
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1197 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI RANA Success 12000
1198 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASA BOHARA Success 12000
1199 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI AIR Success 7980
1200 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI RANA Success 12000
1201 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALCHE SUNAR Success 12000
1202 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALE LUHAR Success 12000
1203 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI DEVI OAD Success 7980
1204 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1205 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI RANA Success 12000
1206 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KALPANA DAMAI Success 1596
1207 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI TIRUWA Success 12000
1208 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALU LUHAR Success 7980
1209 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALU RAM DAMAI Success 7980
1210 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KALYANI TIRUWA Success 1596
1211 4 Widow KAMALA CHAUDHARY Success 7980
1212 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAMALA LUHAR Success 1596
1213 4 Widow KAMALA MAHARA JAGARI Success 7980
1214 4 Widow KAMALAPATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
1215 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALE TOMATA Success 12000
1216 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIR BOHARA Success 4000
1217 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKARN SHARKI Success 7980
1218 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARUWA DEVI RANA Success 12000
1219 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKEHAR SINGH THAKULLA Success 12000
1220 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKHAKAWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1221 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHAMMA DAMAI Success 7980
1222 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHAMMA LUHAR Success 7980
1223 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHEM BAHADUR LUHAR Success 7980
1224 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHINA OAD Success 12000
1225 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUILE PARKI Success 12000
1226 4 Severely Disabled Grant KHUSHI RAM CHAUDHARY Success 6384
1227 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIRPA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1228 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRITIKA LUHAR Success 1596
1229 4 Widow KUMARI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1230 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHHI DEVI LOHAR Success 12000
1231 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR TAMOTA Success 12000
1232 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH AIR Success 12000
1233 4 Widow LALI LALMATI KAMI Success 7980
1234 4 Full Disability LALITA KUMARI BOHARA Success 11970
1235 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALMAN RANA Success 12000
1236 4 Full Disability LALMATI RANA Success 11970
1237 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAVYANSH WOD Success 1596
1238 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXIMA DEVI OAD Success 7980
1239 4 Widow LAXMI DEVI BIST Success 2660
1240 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
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1241 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
1242 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI PANT Success 12000
1243 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLEKHNIYA KHUNA Success 12000
1244 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLILA BOHARA Success 7980
1245 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLOK RAJ UPRETI Success 12000
1246 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLOKE DAMAI Success 7980
1247 4 Severely Disabled Grant MADAN KAMI OAD Success 6384
1248 4 Widow MADHU TIRUWA Success 7980
1249 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHAMATI DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
1250 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAINA DEVI AUJI Success 7980
1251 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAINA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
1252 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA KUNWAR Success 12000
1253 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BUJHAUNI DANGAURA Success 12000
1254 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHIR KUNWAR Success 12000
1255 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANDHRURI DEVI TOMATA Success 7980
1256 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANISH KAMI Success 1596
1257 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANLI TIRUWA Success 7980
1258 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BAM Success 12000
1259 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BAM Success 12000
1260 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BHATT Success 12000
1261 4 Widow MANMATI BIST Success 7980
1262 4 Widow MANMATI DEVI CHAND Success 7980
1263 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI LOHARI Success 12000
1264 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI JOSHI Success 12000
1265 4 Severely Disabled Grant MANOHAR CHAND Success 6384
1266 4 Severely Disabled Grant MANTARI RANA Success 6384
1267 4 Widow MANU DAMAI Success 7980
1268 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA BIST Success 12000
1269 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATUWA RANA Success 12000
1270 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAYA DEVI KOLI Success 12000
1271 4 Widow MAYA TIRUWA Success 7980
1272 4 Widow MEERA LUHAR Success 7980
1273 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MELINA NEPALI Success 1596
1274 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMIN BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
1275 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMIN BAHADUR KAMI Success 7980
1276 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MINAKSHI LUHAR Success 1596
1277 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMOHAN KALA RANA Success 7980
1278 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMOTI KAMI Success 7980
1279 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMULLI RANA Success 12000
1280 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAIN SINGH THAKULLA Success 12000
1281 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNAINE LAL DAMAI Success 7980
1282 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAM KUNWAR Success 12000
1283 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI AYER Success 12000
1284 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
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1285 4 Full Disability NANDA DEVI KHADKA Success 11970
1286 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
1287 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA LAL PANT Success 12000
1288 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDE BIST Success 4414
1289 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANE BIST Success 12000
1290 4 Severely Disabled Grant NARAD RANA Success 6384
1291 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN DATT PANT Success 12000
1292 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
1293 4 Widow NARPATA DEVI CHAND Success 7980
1294 4 Widow NARPATA DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1295 4 Widow NARU DEVI CHAND Success 7980
1296 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATH RAM RANA Success 12000
1297 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATHU RAM CHAUDHARI Success 12000
1298 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATTHO RANA Success 12000
1299 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAUTE TIRUWA Success 12000
1300 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NEHAL B K Success 1596
1301 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNEPALI RANA Success 12000
1302 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIHAR NEPALI Success 1596
1303 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIRMALA DAMAI Success 1596
1304 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNIRPA SUNAR Success 7980
1305 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NISANTA TAMATA Success 1596
1306 4 Widow NISHA DAMAI Success 7980
1307 4 Widow NISHA RANA Success 7980
1308 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NISHANT NEPALI Success 1596
1309 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITISH B.K Success 1596
1310 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePABITRA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1311 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPABITRA TIRUWA Success 12000
1312 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM CHAND Success 12000
1313 4 Severely Disabled Grant PADAM DANGAURA Success 6384
1314 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADMA DEVI TAMOTA Success 12000
1315 4 Widow PADMA PARKI SUNAR Success 7980
1316 4 Severely Disabled Grant PALTI DEVI RANA Success 6384
1317 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PARAS B.K. Success 1596
1318 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARBATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1319 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARI SARKI Success 7980
1320 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1321 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARU DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1322 4 Widow PARU DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1323 4 Widow PARU DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1324 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARWATI DAMAI Success 7980
1325 4 Widow PARWATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1326 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI PANT Success 7980
1327 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI PARKI Success 12000
1328 4 Widow PARWATI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
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1329 4 Widow PASHUPATI BHATTA Success 7980
1330 4 Widow PASHUPATI BIST Success 7980
1331 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATWARI RANA Success 12000
1332 4 Severely Disabled Grant PAWAN PARKI Success 6384
1333 4 Widow PHIRIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
1334 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHULMATI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
1335 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHULMATO RANA Success 12000
1336 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPIRME AWASTHI Success 12000
1337 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMA AWASTHI Success 12000
1338 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRARTHANA NEPALI Success 1596
1339 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRATIGYA KAMI Success 1596
1340 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR KHADKA Success 12000
1341 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPREM LUHAR Success 7980
1342 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePREMBATTI RANA Success 7980
1343 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE SARKI Success 1596
1344 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE SUNAR Success 1596
1345 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRITAM KAMI Success 1596
1346 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRITIMA LUHAR Success 1596
1347 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSH LUHAR Success 1596
1348 4 Full Disability PUJA JOSHI Success 11970
1349 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNNA RANA Success 12000
1350 4 Severely Disabled Grant PUSPARAJ JOSHI Success 6384
1351 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
1352 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI OAD Success 12000
1353 4 Widow RADHIKA DEVI OAD Success 7980
1354 4 Widow RAJU DAMAI Success 7980
1355 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJU THAKULLA Success 12000
1356 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT BHATT Success 12000
1357 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DULARI DANGAURA Success 12000
1358 4 Widow RAM DULARI RANA Success 7980
1359 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI BHAT Success 12000
1360 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAMIT TAMATA Success 1596
1361 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMNATH RANA Success 12000
1362 4 Widow RASBINA BADAYAK(RANA) Success 7980
1363 4 Widow RATANA BOHARA Success 7980
1364 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATNA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1365 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAVI TAMATA Success 1596
1366 4 Severely Disabled Grant REKHA KUMARI KAMI Success 6384
1367 4 Widow REKHA OD Success 7980
1368 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RENISHA B.K Success 1596
1369 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RESHMA KAMI Success 1596
1370 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersREWATI DAMAI Success 12000
1371 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIDHIMA LUHAR Success 1596
1372 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RITIK TAMATA Success 1596
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1373 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIWANS B.K. Success 1596
1374 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH B K Success 1596
1375 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH LAWAD Success 1596
1376 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH LUHAR Success 1596
1377 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYASA TAMTA Success 1596
1378 4 Widow ROHINI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1379 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRONA RANA Success 12000
1380 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RUDRANSH SINGH B.K. Success 532
1381 4 Widow RUPA RANA Success 7980
1382 4 Widow RUPA SUNAR Success 7980
1383 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSABARA RANA Success 12000
1384 4 Widow SABITRI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
1385 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSAGAR RANA Success 7980
1386 4 Widow SAGUNA RANA Success 7980
1387 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAGUNA TIRUWA Success 12000
1388 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAIRA SUNAR Success 1596
1389 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSAKUNTALA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1390 4 Widow SANTI MAHARA Success 5320
1391 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANTOLA TIRUWA Success 12000
1392 4 Full Disability SANTOSH JAGARI Success 11970
1393 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SARIKA TAMATA Success 532
1394 4 Widow SARITA PARKI Success 7980
1395 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSARJAN DAMAI Success 7980
1396 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARJANE LUHAR Success 12000
1397 4 Full Disability SARSWOTI KHADKA Success 11970
1398 4 Widow SARU DAMAI Success 7980
1399 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARU DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
1400 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSARU KAMI Success 7980
1401 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAYARA SUNAR Success 1596
1402 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSETE SUNAR Success 7980
1403 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSETU DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1404 4 Widow SHANTI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
1405 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHANTI DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1406 4 Widow SHANTI PAL Success 7980
1407 4 Widow SHARADA DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1408 4 Widow SHARMA DAMAI Success 7980
1409 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIV CHARAN RANA Success 12000
1410 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIVLAL AYER Success 12000
1411 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHIYAN PARKI Success 1596
1412 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHOBHA SUNAR Success 7980
1413 4 Severely Disabled Grant SHOVAWATI DEVI RANA Success 6384
1414 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHRIYANSH B K Success 1596
1415 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHUSANT TAMATA Success 1135
1416 4 Severely Disabled Grant SHYAM BAHADUR CHAND Success 6384
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1417 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSIMATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
1418 4 Widow SITA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1419 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
1420 4 Widow SITA DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
1421 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA JOSHI Success 12000
1422 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA RAM RANA Success 12000
1423 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SMAIRA TAMOTA Success 1348
1424 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSOBA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
1425 4 Severely Disabled Grant SOMBATI RANA Success 6384
1426 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOWAN LUHAR Success 12000
1427 4 Widow SRIMATI JANAKI DEVI THAKULLASuccess 7980
1428 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUDEEP TAMATA Success 1596
1429 4 Severely Disabled Grant SUMIT RANA Success 6384
1430 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNA LAWAD Success 12000
1431 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDAR RANA Success 12000
1432 4 Widow SUNI DEVI KOLI Success 7980
1433 4 Widow SUNITA DEVI OD Success 7980
1434 4 Severely Disabled Grant SUNITA RANA Success 6384
1435 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SURENDRA TAMATA Success 1596
1436 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSURESH DAMAI Success 7980
1437 4 Widow SURJA DEVI CHAND Success 7980
1438 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSMITA B.K Success 1596
1439 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUWANSHI NAGARJI Success 1596
1440 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTAMMA RANA Success 12000
1441 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TANISKA LUHAR Success 1064
1442 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TANIYA TAMOTA Success 1064
1443 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TANUJ B K Success 1596
1444 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTARA DEV SUNAR Success 7980
1445 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI PARKI Success 12000
1446 4 Widow TARA LUHAR Success 7980
1447 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTAULA RANA Success 12000
1448 4 Severely Disabled Grant TEK BAHADUR PARKI Success 6384
1449 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIJJA RANA Success 12000
1450 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIJJA RANA Success 12000
1451 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIKA DATTA BHATT Success 12000
1452 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTIKE AUJI Success 7980
1453 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTUICHI THARUNI Success 12000
1454 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA AWASTHI Success 12000
1455 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1456 4 Widow TULASI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1457 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1458 4 Widow TULI TIRUWA Success 7980
1459 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDARI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1460 4 Full Disability UTSAHA RANA Success 11970
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1461 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)UTTAM TIRUWA Success 1596
1462 4 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceUTTARA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
1463 4 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUTTRA DEVI BIST Success 12000
1464 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)VARDAN SILAL Success 1596
1465 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)VIDYUT AAUJI Success 1596
1466 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)VIHANA SILAL Success 1596
1467 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)VIVAAN LUHAR Success 1596
1468 4 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)WANSH KADARA Success 1472
1469 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AABHAS LOHAR Success 1596
1470 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AABHAS TAMATA Success 1596
1471 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AADARSH LUHAR Success 1596
1472 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AADARSH LUHAR Success 1596
1473 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AADIP SUNAR Success 1596
1474 5 Full Disability AAIS LUHAR Success 11970
1475 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AALIYA B.K. Success 1596
1476 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARADHYA SARKI Success 1596
1477 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARATI PARKI Success 1596
1478 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSH LUHAR Success 1596
1479 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSH SARKI Success 1596
1480 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARYA AAUJEE Success 1596
1481 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AASHMI LUHAR Success 1596
1482 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYAN BISWAKARMA Success 1596
1483 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYAN SARKI Success 1596
1484 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABHISHEK B.K Success 1596
1485 5 Full Disability ABHISHEK BIST Success 11970
1486 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ADARSH D SARKI Success 1596
1487 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AKASH SARKI Success 1596
1488 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISH NEPALI Success 1596
1489 5 Widow AMMARA PARKI Success 7980
1490 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMRIT LOHAR Success 1596
1491 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMRITA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1492 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANANYA LUHAR Success 1596
1493 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANIRUDRA JHA Success 12000
1494 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANITA DEVI NEGI Success 12000
1495 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANMOL BK Success 1596
1496 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANMOL LUHAR Success 1596
1497 5 Full Disability ANUP KUMAR KC Success 11970
1498 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSHKA BK Success 18
1499 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARUNIMA PARKI Success 1596
1500 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASTHA SARKI Success 587
1501 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR JOSHI Success 12000
1502 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
1503 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANURAM DANGAURA THARU Success 12000
1504 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASANTI BHATT Success 12000
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1505 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBASANTI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1506 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
1507 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBEL DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1508 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
1509 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1510 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELMATI DEVI KALAUNI Success 7980
1511 5 Widow BELMATI KU BOHARA Success 7980
1512 5 Widow BELU DEVI NEPALI Success 7980
1513 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU PANDEY Success 12000
1514 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBESANA KUNWAR Success 7980
1515 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1516 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGRATHI DEVI PANDEYA Success 7980
1517 5 Severely Disabled Grant BHAGRATHI NATH Success 6384
1518 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGUWA SAUD Success 12000
1519 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGWATI CHAND Success 12000
1520 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAWAN SINGH THAPA Success 12000
1521 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR PAL Success 12000
1522 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIRKA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1523 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHURA LUHAR Success 7980
1524 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHURI DANGAURA Success 7980
1525 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHURI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
1526 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1527 5 Severely Disabled Grant BIKRAM PAL Success 6384
1528 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBILLU LUHAR Success 7980
1529 5 Severely Disabled Grant BIMAL PRASAD PANERU Success 6384
1530 5 Widow BIMALA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
1531 5 Widow BIMALA JOSHI Success 7980
1532 5 Widow BIMALA NATH Success 7980
1533 5 Widow BIMALA SAUD Success 7980
1534 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1535 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1536 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRKHA RAJ AWASTHI Success 12000
1537 5 Widow BIRMA BIST Success 7980
1538 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DEVI KALAUNI Success 12000
1539 5 Widow BIRMA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1540 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBIRMA LUHAR Success 7980
1541 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1542 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHAN GIRI ALIAS BISHAN SINGH CHHETRISuccess 12000
1543 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1544 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1545 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI PAL Success 12000
1546 5 Widow BISHNA OJHA Success 7980
1547 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNU DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1548 5 Severely Disabled Grant BISHNU KUMARI DHAMI Success 6384
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1549 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNUMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1550 5 Widow BISHU DEVI BHUL Success 7980
1551 5 Widow BISNA DEVI MALLA Success 7980
1552 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA KHATRI Success 12000
1553 5 Widow BISNA PANT Success 7980
1554 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBUDHANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
1555 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAMPARI DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
1556 5 Severely Disabled Grant CHANDANI BHATT Success 6384
1557 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA BHATT Success 12000
1558 5 Severely Disabled Grant CHANDRA CHAUDHARY DANGAURASuccess 6384
1559 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DATTA JOSHI Success 12000
1560 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI JHHUKAL Success 12000
1561 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA SINGH THAKULLA Success 12000
1562 5 Widow CHANDRAMATI RAWAT Success 7980
1563 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANNRA CHAND Success 12000
1564 5 Severely Disabled Grant CHET RAJ PANDEYA Success 6384
1565 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTE LAL RANA Success 12000
1566 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DAKSH TAMATA Success 1596
1567 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DAKSHITA LUHAR Success 1596
1568 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR OLI CHHETRI Success 12000
1569 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDALLI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
1570 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA BHUL Success 12000
1571 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
1572 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
1573 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARI BIST Success 12000
1574 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMABARDHWAJ AWASTHII Success 12000
1575 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMAR BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
1576 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDAMMARA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
1577 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMARI KUNWAR Success 12000
1578 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODAR LUHAR Success 12000
1579 5 Full Disability DAN SINGH SAUD Success 11970
1580 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDANI SAUD Success 12000
1581 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDASHRATH BHATT Success 12000
1582 5 Full Disability DASHRATH BHATT Success 11970
1583 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DAVID LUHAR Success 1596
1584 5 Widow DEBAKI DAMAI Success 7980
1585 5 Widow DEBAKI KUMARI UPADHAYAYA Success 7980
1586 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEEPA THAGUNNA Success 12000
1587 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMATI SAUD Success 12000
1588 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV DATT PANDEY Success 12000
1589 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV RAM SARKI Success 12000
1590 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SARKI Success 12000
1591 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVA DEVI BHAT Success 12000
1592 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVAKI BADI Success 12000
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1593 5 Widow DEVAKI BHATT Success 7980
1594 5 Widow DEVAKI DEVI BHAT Success 7980
1595 5 Widow DEVAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980

1596 5 Widow DEVAKI DEVI LUHAR Reject 7980
Account 
Doesnt exists

1597 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVAKI GIRI Success 12000
1598 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVAKI JOSHI Success 12000
1599 5 Widow DEVAKI OSTHI Success 7980
1600 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVI DATT BHATT Success 12000
1601 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
1602 5 Widow DHANA DEVI AYER Success 7980
1603 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
1604 5 Widow DHANA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
1605 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1606 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BISHOWKARMA Success 12000
1607 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1608 5 Widow DHANA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1609 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BUDHA Success 12000
1610 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1611 5 Widow DHANA DEVI NATH Success 7980
1612 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI PANT Success 12000
1613 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI PANT Success 12000
1614 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
1615 5 Widow DHANA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1616 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI UPRETI Success 12000
1617 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA OJHA Success 12000
1618 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA PANDEY Success 12000
1619 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANA PARKI LUHAR Success 7980
1620 5 Widow DHANA SHARMA Success 7980
1621 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANA TAMATO Success 7980
1622 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANE BOHARA Success 12000
1623 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANKA MAHARA Success 12000
1624 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1625 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI SYADA Success 12000
1626 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANNAM OAD Success 12000
1627 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARA DAMI Success 12000
1628 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI BUDHA KSHETRI Success 12000
1629 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
1630 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1631 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI TAMOLI Success 12000
1632 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIBAYANSI BHUL Success 1596
1633 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPEN K BHUL Success 1596
1634 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPIKA LUHAR Success 1596
1635 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIWAKAR JOSHI Success 12000
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1636 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWAS SARKI Success 1596
1637 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYA B K Success 1596
1638 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYA SARKI Success 1596
1639 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI AWASTHI Success 12000
1640 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI DEVI BADU Success 7980
1641 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
1642 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
1643 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI GIRI Success 12000
1644 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
1645 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI NATH Success 12000
1646 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1647 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDROPATI MAHARA Success 7980
1648 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDRUPATI GURDHAMI Success 12000
1649 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1650 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1651 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA BHATT Success 7980
1652 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1653 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DATT PANDEY Success 12000
1654 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DATT UPARTI Success 12000
1655 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDURGA DEVI PARKI Success 7980
1656 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA DEVI RAWAL Success 7980
1657 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1658 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUROPATI NATH Success 12000
1659 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGADE DEVI SARKI Success 7980
1660 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAGANE DHAMI Success 12000
1661 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJADHAR PANT Success 12000
1662 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1663 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1664 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH NATH Success 12000
1665 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH SINGH NEGI Success 12000
1666 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGANGA BHATT Success 7980
1667 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1668 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI BUDAL Success 12000
1669 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI PANT Success 12000
1670 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI PANT Success 12000
1671 5 Widow GANGA DEVI RATOKI Success 7980
1672 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1673 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGANGA LUHARNI Success 7980
1674 5 Widow GANGA SERALA Success 7980
1675 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAUR RAM SUNAR Success 12000
1676 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA BHATT Success 12000
1677 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1678 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA DEVI GIRI Success 12000
1679 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGAURA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
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1680 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA KUMARI KAMINI Success 12000
1681 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
1682 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
1683 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGHUIRA KHADAYAT Success 12000
1684 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1685 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
1686 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1687 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI JOSHI Success 12000
1688 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGOMATI SARKI Success 7980
1689 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI SAUD Success 12000
1690 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DATT BHATT Success 12000
1691 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
1692 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORE BOHARA Success 12000
1693 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORKHE BHANDARI Success 12000
1694 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUNA WAD Success 12000
1695 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGUNJE LUHAR Success 7980
1696 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGYANI DANT Success 12000
1697 5 Widow GYANU DEVI BADI Success 7980
1698 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI KALAUNI Success 12000
1699 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARILAL DAMAI Success 7980
1700 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1701 5 Widow HARINA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1702 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HARISH DAMAI Success 1596
1703 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARKE BHOOL Success 5320
1704 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARKMATI JOSHI Success 12000
1705 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
1706 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI THAPA Success 12000
1707 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARULI BOHARA Success 7980
1708 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARULI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1709 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1710 5 Widow HEMA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
1711 5 Severely Disabled Grant HIMANSU SUNAR Success 6384
1712 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1713 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1714 5 Widow HIRA DEVI NATH Success 7980
1715 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA PANDEY Success 12000
1716 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1717 5 Widow ISHWORI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1718 5 Widow ISHWORI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1719 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAI RAM LOHAR Success 7980
1720 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMANA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1721 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAMANA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1722 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA DATTA PANT Success 12000
1723 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
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1724 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA PANT Success 12000
1725 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI BHATT Success 7980
1726 5 Widow JANAKI BHATT Success 7980
1727 5 Widow JANAKI DAMAI Success 7980
1728 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1729 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1730 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1731 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1732 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1733 5 Widow JANAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1734 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
1735 5 Widow JANAKI DEVI PANT Success 7980
1736 5 Widow JANAKI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1737 5 Widow JANAKI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1738 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANG BAHADUR BUDATHOKI Success 12000
1739 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANGNATH PANT Success 12000
1740 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANTARA DEVI OAD Success 12000
1741 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASHU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1742 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJASMATI DAMAI Success 7980
1743 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASU DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1744 5 Full Disability JAY BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 11970
1745 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
1746 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BOHARA Success 12000
1747 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY LAL JOSHI Success 12000
1748 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYANAND JOSHI Success 12000
1749 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYLAL AWASTHI Success 12000
1750 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMAL BHANDARI Success 12000
1751 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAYMATI DEVI BISWAKARMA Success 7980
1752 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1753 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1754 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI DEVI TAMATA Success 12000
1755 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYRAM BOHARA Success 12000
1756 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JESHIKA SARKI Success 1596
1757 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUNA DEVI RATOKI Success 12000
1758 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIT BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
1759 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JITESH BHUL Success 1596
1760 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIYA B K Success 1596
1761 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIYANSH BADI Success 1596
1762 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGA SINGH GIRI Success 12000
1763 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUGMANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
1764 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAILE SAUD Success 12000
1765 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAMATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1766 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA BOHARA Success 12000
1767 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
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1768 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BHATT Success 12000
1769 5 Severely Disabled Grant KALAWATI DEVI ADHIKARI Success 6384
1770 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1771 5 Widow KALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1772 5 Severely Disabled Grant KALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 6384
1773 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
1774 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
1775 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI MISHRA Success 12000
1776 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI KUNWAR Success 12000
1777 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI PANDE Success 12000
1778 5 Widow KALAWATI PANDEYA Success 7980
1779 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
1780 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI BUDHAL Success 12000
1781 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALIRAM DANGAURA Success 12000
1782 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALLU RANA Success 12000
1783 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALLU RANA Success 12000
1784 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALO SAUD Success 12000
1785 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI KATHAYAT Success 12000
1786 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU RAUT Success 12000
1787 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH SAUD Success 12000
1788 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN JOSHI Success 12000
1789 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMAL CHAND Success 12000
1790 5 Widow KAMALA DEVI BIST Success 7980
1791 5 Full Disability KAMALA JOSHI Success 11970
1792 5 Severely Disabled Grant KAMALAPATI PANDEYA Success 6384
1793 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKANJADO DHAMI Success 12000
1794 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKANTA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1795 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKANTU PRASAD DANGAURA Success 12000
1796 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARAN RAWAL Success 12000
1797 5 Severely Disabled Grant KARE DAMAI Success 6384
1798 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI DATT JOSHI Success 12000
1799 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
1800 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
1801 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DEVI BIST Success 12000
1802 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DEVI LOHAR Success 12000
1803 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA JOSHI Success 12000
1804 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1805 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHLYA DEVI BADU Success 12000
1806 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAVYA LUHAR Success 1596
1807 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKESHAR BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
1808 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKESHAV DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
1809 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKEULPATI DANGAURA Success 12000
1810 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHALI LUHAR Success 12000
1811 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHANDE LOHAR Success 7980
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1812 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHINU THAPA Success 12000
1813 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
1814 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHAN WASTI Success 12000
1815 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHNA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
1816 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHNA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
1817 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISNA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
1818 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHN DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1819 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA BAHADUR RAWAL Success 12000
1820 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRITIKA BHUL Success 1596
1821 5 Widow KUKARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
1822 5 Widow KUMARI HAMAL Success 7980
1823 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKUMBH DAMAI Success 7980
1824 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKUNDHA CHAND ALIAS KUNDHA DEVISuccess 7980
1825 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNDHA PANDEYA Success 12000
1826 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNTI DEVI NIRAULA Success 12000
1827 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTTE GIRI Success 12000
1828 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTURI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1829 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALITA BIST Success 7980
1830 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALITA DEVI THAPA Success 12000
1831 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALMANI KALAUNI Success 12000
1832 5 Widow LALMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1833 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1834 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAWARI RANA Success 7980
1835 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI AWASTHI Success 12000
1836 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI BAM Success 12000
1837 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1838 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
1839 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1840 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1841 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
1842 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI PARKI Success 12000
1843 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1844 5 Widow LAXMI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1845 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI JOSHI Success 12000
1846 5 Severely Disabled Grant LAXMI KARKI Success 6384
1847 5 Severely Disabled Grant LAXMI KUMARI JHUKAL BHATT Success 6384
1848 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LEON LUHAR Success 1596
1849 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLILA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1850 5 Widow LILA JOSHI Success 7980
1851 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLOK BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
1852 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHABI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
1853 5 Widow MADHABI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1854 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMADHAVI JOSHI Success 7980
1855 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
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1856 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI BHUL Success 12000
1857 5 Widow MAINA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1858 5 Widow MAINA SAUD Success 7980
1859 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAKHI DEVI PARKI Success 12000

1860 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARI DEVI AYER Reject 12000
Account 
Doesnt exists

1861 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1862 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDIR BHATT Success 12000
1863 5 Widow MANDODHARI KUMARI BIST (KUNWAR)Success 7980
1864 5 Widow MANISHA JOSHI Success 7980
1865 5 Widow MANJU CHAND Success 7980
1866 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BHATT Success 12000
1867 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
1868 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI LOHAR Success 12000
1869 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI PANERU Success 12000
1870 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANU DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
1871 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI RATOKI Success 12000
1872 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1873 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1874 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAYA DEVI NATH Success 7980
1875 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MEDHANSH BISHWAKARMA Success 1596
1876 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MEHAK LUHAR Success 1596
1877 5 Widow MENAKA DEVI DHANT Success 7980
1878 5 Widow MINA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
1879 5 Widow MINA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
1880 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMINURAM LUHAR Success 7980
1881 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOHAN DEV JOSHI Success 12000
1882 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMOHANE LOHAR Success 7980
1883 5 Widow MOTI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1884 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAJ BHATT Success 12000
1885 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAM BHATT Success 12000
1886 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA BHATT Success 12000
1887 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
1888 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1889 5 Widow NANDA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1890 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI GIRI ALIAS NANDA DEVISuccess 12000
1891 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1892 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
1893 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI LAWAD Success 12000
1894 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
1895 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA JOSHI Success 12000
1896 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNANDI WAD Success 7980
1897 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANNA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1898 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANTE SAUD Success 12000
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1899 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
1900 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
1901 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
1902 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR SUNAR Success 12000
1903 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAD DATT BHATT Success 12000
1904 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN SAUD Success 12000
1905 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARBADA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1906 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARDEV BHATT Success 12000
1907 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARE JOSHI Success 12000
1908 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARI KOLI Success 12000
1909 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
1910 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1911 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1912 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARU BHATT Success 7980
1913 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
1914 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNEPHARI OAD Success 7980
1915 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIARIKA B.K. Success 1596
1916 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIDHI NEPALI Success 1596
1917 5 Widow NIRMALA JOSHI Success 7980
1918 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITU KOLI Success 1596
1919 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITYA KOLI Success 1596
1920 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPABISARA DEVI BADI Success 12000
1921 5 Widow PABITRA JOSHI Success 7980
1922 5 Severely Disabled Grant PADAM SINGH BIST Success 6384
1923 5 Widow PADAMA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
1924 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADAMA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1925 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAMA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
1926 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAMI OLI Success 12000
1927 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADMA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
1928 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PARAS DAMAI NAGARI Success 1596
1929 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARASHURAM OJHA Success 12000
1930 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARBHATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
1931 5 Widow PARBHATI DEVI PANT Success 7980
1932 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARE LUHAR Success 7980
1933 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1934 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARVATI JOSHI Success 7980
1935 5 Full Disability PARVATI KUMARI BHATT Success 11970
1936 5 Widow PARWATI AWASTHI Success 7980
1937 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI BHAT Success 7980
1938 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1939 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
1940 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1941 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1942 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
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1943 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
1944 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
1945 5 Severely Disabled Grant PARWATI DEVI CHAND Success 6384
1946 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
1947 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1948 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1949 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
1950 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI NEGI Success 7980
1951 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI PANT Success 7980
1952 5 Widow PARWATI DEVI PANT Success 7980
1953 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
1954 5 Widow PARWATI KUMARI BHATT Success 7980
1955 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI LOHARNI Success 12000
1956 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI PANT Success 12000
1957 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI SAUD Success 12000
1958 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI BHATT Success 12000
1959 5 Widow PHUNKA PARKI Success 7980
1960 5 Severely Disabled Grant POOJA BHATT Success 6384
1961 5 Severely Disabled Grant PRADIP JOSHI Success 6384
1962 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRAJWAL MAHAR Success 1596
1963 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
1964 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMANAND BADU Success 12000
1965 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRATIKSHA SARKI Success 1596
1966 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE SARKI Success 1596
1967 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSHU KOLI Success 1596
1968 5 Widow PUJA DEVI PAL Success 7980
1969 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNA DEVI ADHIKARI Success 12000
1970 5 Full Disability PURNACHANDRA JOSHI Success 11970
1971 5 Severely Disabled Grant PUSKAR JOSHI Success 6384
1972 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPYANTU DAMAI Success 12000
1973 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRADHA DEVI BIST Success 7980
1974 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1975 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGHU NATH JOSHI Success 12000
1976 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGHUBIR SAUD Success 12000
1977 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGHUNATH JOSHI Success 12000
1978 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
1979 5 Severely Disabled Grant RAM BAHADUR KHADAYAT Success 6384
1980 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT PANT Success 12000
1981 5 Widow RAM JANAKI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
1982 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM PRASAD BADI Success 12000
1983 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
1984 5 Widow RAMALI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
1985 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMNA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
1986 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR BAM Success 12000

Page 46 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
1987 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA LUHAR Success 12000
1988 5 Widow REKHA LUHAR Success 7980
1989 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceREWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
1990 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSHI LOHANI BK Success 1596
1991 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSHI SARKI Success 1596
1992 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROHINA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
1993 5 Severely Disabled Grant ROSHAN BHATT Success 6384
1994 5 Widow RUKMANI PANDEYA Success 7980
1995 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMIKSHYA TAMATA Success 1596
1996 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMRIDHI LUHAR Success 1596
1997 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSANJA DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
1998 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANJA DEVI RATOKI Success 12000
1999 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARIYA WATI RANA Success 12000
2000 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU CHAND ALIAS SARU THAKURANISuccess 12000
2001 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2002 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARU DEVI KHADKA Success 7980
2003 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU PANT Success 12000
2004 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSETU KAMI Success 12000
2005 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHAKUNTALA DEVI KC Success 12000
2006 5 Widow SHANTA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2007 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHANTA NEPALI Success 1596
2008 5 Widow SHANTI DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
2009 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARADA WASTI Success 12000
2010 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARMA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
2011 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHER SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
2012 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHERI RAM DAMAI Success 7980
2013 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHOMIYA SHARKI Success 1596
2014 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHREEMATI MINA DEVI RAWAT Success 7980
2015 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI PARULI LUHAR Success 12000
2016 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI RADHA THAKURANISuccess 12000
2017 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHREEMATI SHOVA DEVI KC Success 7980
2018 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHRIMATI BAISAKI SARKI Success 7980
2019 5 Widow SHRIMATI DHANMATI BIST Success 7980
2020 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI GUMA DHAMI Success 12000
2021 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI KAMALA SAUD Success 12000
2022 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI PARWATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2023 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSIDDHU SARKI Success 12000
2024 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSITA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2025 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
2026 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSITA DEVI PANT Success 7980
2027 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSITA PARKI Success 7980
2028 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SNEHA TAMATA Success 1596
2029 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOMATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
2030 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUJAL B.K. Success 1596
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2031 5 Widow SUMAN DEVI SARKI Success 7980
2032 5 Severely Disabled Grant SUNA DEVI CHAND Success 6384
2033 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSUNA DEVI LOHAR Success 7980
2034 5 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSUNDARI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2035 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TANUSH PARKI Success 1596
2036 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2037 5 Widow TARA DEVI GIRI Success 7980
2038 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTARA DEVI OKHEDA Success 7980
2039 5 Widow TARA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
2040 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTASI SARKI Success 12000
2041 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGU DEVI KOLI Success 12000
2042 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)THANESHWAR PRASAD LOHAR Success 1596
2043 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIKA RAM BHANDARI Success 12000
2044 5 Widow TRILOKI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
2045 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASHA DEVI BUDA KSHETRI Success 12000
2046 5 Widow TULASHI BHATT Success 7980
2047 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASHI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2048 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI BADU Success 12000
2049 5 Widow TULASI JOSHI Success 7980
2050 5 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDAYA DATTA KALAUNI Success 12000
2051 5 Full Disability YOGESH NEGI Success 11970
2052 5 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YONIKA PARKI Success 1596
2053 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAASHRE RANA Success 12000
2054 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABHISHEK SARKI Success 1596
2055 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMAN SARKI Success 1596
2056 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMBA DATT BADU Success 12000
2057 6 Severely Disabled Grant AMBADATT JOSHI Success 6384
2058 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMRITA KAMI Success 12000
2059 6 Widow ANITA SAUD Success 7980
2060 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSH SARKI Success 1596
2061 6 Severely Disabled Grant ARJUN BAHADUR MISTRI Success 6384
2062 6 Widow ASIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2063 6 Severely Disabled Grant AYANS SAUD Success 6384
2064 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYANSHI SARKI Success 1596
2065 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYUSH DAMAI Success 1596
2066 6 Full Disability BADALI DEVI RANA Success 11970
2067 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANDHU RANA Success 12000
2068 6 Widow BANDO DEVI RANA Success 7980
2069 6 Widow BASANTI DEVI AYER Success 7980
2070 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASANTI DEVI PANT Success 12000
2071 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU TIWARI Success 12000
2072 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELU DEVI BHAT Success 7980
2073 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI KARKI Success 12000
2074 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI SARKI Success 12000
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2075 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBESARI RANA Success 12000
2076 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2077 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2078 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGIRATHI DEVI AYER Success 12000
2079 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGRATHI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2080 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAN BAHADUR RANA Success 12000
2081 6 Widow BIMALA BIST Success 7980
2082 6 Full Disability BINOD MISTRI Success 11970
2083 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIPATI DANGAURA Success 12000
2084 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
2085 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR MALLA Success 12000
2086 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR SINGH NEGI Success 12000
2087 6 Widow BIRMATI KUMARI AWASTHI Success 7980
2088 6 Widow BISHNA DHAMI Success 7980
2089 6 Widow BUDHANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2090 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRASEN RANA Success 12000
2091 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALBIR BHATT Success 12000
2092 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODAR BHATT Success 12000
2093 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI SINGH Success 12000
2094 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2095 6 Widow DEVISARA DEVI TIWARI Success 7980
2096 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
2097 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
2098 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DAMAI Success 12000
2099 6 Severely Disabled Grant DHANA DEVI AYER Success 6384
2100 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
2101 6 Widow DHANA DEVI UPRETI Success 7980
2102 6 Widow DHANA KOLI Success 7980
2103 6 Widow DHAULI DEVI AYER Success 7980
2104 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHOKE RANA Success 12000
2105 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHUMRA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
2106 6 Severely Disabled Grant DIPENDRA BAHADUR SAUD Success 6384
2107 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI DEVI LOHAR Success 7980
2108 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
2109 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2110 6 Widow DURGA DEVI BIST Success 7980
2111 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURPATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2112 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)GANESH DAMAI Success 1596
2113 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2114 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH PRASAD UPRETI Success 12000
2115 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA BHANDARI Success 12000
2116 6 Widow GANGA DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
2117 6 Widow GAURA BHATTA Success 7980
2118 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
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2119 6 Widow GHUMA DEVI RANA Success 7980
2120 6 Widow GITA BHANDARI Success 7980
2121 6 Widow GODAWARI DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
2122 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGOJADI BHATTA Success 7980
2123 6 Widow GOMATI DHAMI Success 7980
2124 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORE BIST Success 12000
2125 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORE DHAMI Success 12000
2126 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI KRISHNA AYER Success 12000
2127 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI SETHI Success 12000
2128 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARJIT LUHAR Success 7980
2129 6 Widow HARU DEVI SARKI Success 7980
2130 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHELA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
2131 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIKMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2132 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHIRA DEVI SARKENI Success 2660
2133 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA JOSHI Success 12000
2134 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHORI LAL RANA Success 12000
2135 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDIRA THARUNI Success 12000
2136 6 Severely Disabled Grant INDRA BAHADUR SAUD Success 6384
2137 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA SINGH KARKI Success 12000
2138 6 Widow ISHWORI DEVI PANDEYA Success 7980
2139 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI BHATTA Success 12000
2140 6 Widow JANAKI DEVI SETI Success 7980
2141 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANNA RANA Success 12000
2142 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASUWA BHATT Success 12000
2143 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
2144 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYA SINGH KARKI Success 12000
2145 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYAMATI DEVI MALLA Success 12000
2146 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYANTI DEVI SETI Success 12000
2147 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUPA DEVI BIST Success 12000
2148 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGI AYER Success 12000
2149 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA CHAND Success 12000
2150 6 Widow KALAWATI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
2151 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI MALLA Success 12000
2152 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALLU SARKI Success 7980
2153 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH KARKI Success 12000
2154 6 Widow KAMALA DEVI GHIMIRE Success 7980
2155 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
2156 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA DATT BHATTA Success 12000
2157 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARU RANA Success 12000
2158 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARUWA RANA Success 12000
2159 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2160 6 Widow KIRRA DHAMI Success 7980
2161 6 Full Disability KISHOR RANA Success 11970
2162 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA DATT BHATT Success 12000
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2163 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLABARU RANA Success 12000
2164 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLACHI KUMARI KOLI Success 7980
2165 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHIMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2166 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2167 6 Widow LAXMI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
2168 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAXMI LUHAR Success 497
2169 6 Widow LAXMI SARKI Success 7980
2170 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXU DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
2171 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLILA LUHAR Success 7980
2172 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADAN RAJ JOSHI Success 12000
2173 6 Severely Disabled Grant MADAN RANA Success 6384
2174 6 Widow MADANA DEVI AYER Success 7980
2175 6 Widow MADHOBAR DEVI RANA Success 7980
2176 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHU DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2177 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHIRA SARKI Success 1596
2178 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
2179 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANDHIR SARKI Success 7980
2180 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGO RANA Success 12000
2181 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANODARI DEVI SETHI Success 12000
2182 6 Widow MAYA DAMAI Success 7980
2183 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAYA LUHAR Success 1596
2184 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI BHATTA Success 12000
2185 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNABAL SINGH AYER Success 12000
2186 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DEVI AYER Success 7980
2187 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2188 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA SAUD Success 12000
2189 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNANDALAL KAMI Success 7980
2190 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARA JOSHI Success 7980
2191 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYANI DEVI UPRETI Success 12000
2192 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARBHAN BHAT Success 12000
2193 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARI SAUD Success 12000
2194 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMADA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2195 6 Widow NARPATA DEVI AYER Success 7980
2196 6 Widow NATHIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
2197 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNIM KUMARI KHADKA Success 12000
2198 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
2199 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADAMA DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
2200 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPALTA RANA Success 12000
2201 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATA CHAND Success 12000
2202 6 Full Disability PARWATI BHATT Success 11970
2203 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2204 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
2205 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2206 6 Widow PARWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
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2207 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI SETHI Success 12000
2208 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI Success 12000
2209 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePASHUPATI DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
2210 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHATTA RANA THARU Success 12000
2211 6 Full Disability PRAJAL AYER Success 11970
2212 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMANAND JOSHI Success 12000
2213 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRAYANK GHIMIRE Success 1596
2214 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePREMBATI RANA Success 7980
2215 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINSA LUHAR Success 1596
2216 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSHA LUHAR Success 1596
2217 6 Widow RADHA DEVI KARKI Success 7980
2218 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAILO LUHAR Success 12000
2219 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJENDRA BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
2220 6 Widow RAJMATI JOSHI Success 7980
2221 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAKSHA SUNAR Success 1596
2222 6 Full Disability RAM BABU RANA Success 11970
2223 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR MISTRI Success 12000
2224 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BHAROSHI RANA Success 12000
2225 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM KISHAN RANA Success 12000
2226 6 Severely Disabled Grant RAMBAKAS RANA THARU Success 6384
2227 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMLAXMI DEVI RANA Success 12000
2228 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANGU RANA Success 12000
2229 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRANI LUHAR Success 7980
2230 6 Widow RATANA DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
2231 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2232 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
2233 6 Severely Disabled Grant RESHMA RANA Success 6384
2234 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSI ODA Success 1596
2235 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROSHAN RANA Success 12000
2236 6 Widow ROSHANI PANT Success 7980
2237 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSABADA RANA Success 7980
2238 6 Widow SABITRI SUNAR Success 7980
2239 6 Widow SANDHI DEVI RANA Success 7980
2240 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSANJA DEVI SETHI Success 7980
2241 6 Widow SARASWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
2242 6 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARU DEVI DANAO Success 7980
2243 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SEMSON GHIMIRE Success 1596
2244 6 Severely Disabled Grant SHAHIL RANA Success 6384
2245 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR BHATT Success 12000
2246 6 Severely Disabled Grant SHOMWATI DEVI RANA Success 6384
2247 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI DHANA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2248 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOBHA DEVI CHAND Success 12000
2249 6 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SOHAM SUNAR Success 266
2250 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSONA RANA Success 12000
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2251 6 Widow SUNITA DEVI CHAND Success 7980
2252 6 Severely Disabled Grant SURACHYA RANA Success 6384
2253 6 Full Disability SURENDRA BAHADUR BAM Success 11970
2254 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUSHILA DEVI DANGI Success 12000
2255 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2256 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHEPA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2257 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIKARAM BIST Success 12000
2258 6 Severely Disabled Grant TRISHA RANA Success 6384
2259 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASHI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2260 6 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDDAV BAHADUR KHADKA Success 12000
2261 6 Severely Disabled Grant UMESH DATT BHATTA Success 6384
2262 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAANANDA SINGH Success 12000
2263 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARMAN LAWAD Success 1578
2264 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAROHI DAMAI Success 1596
2265 7 Full Disability AARUSH JOSHI Success 11970
2266 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARYAN NEPALI Success 1596
2267 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAASHARAM CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2268 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AASHIK LUHAR Success 1596
2269 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AASIKA DAMAI Success 1596
2270 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYAN SUNAR Success 1596
2271 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUSH NAGARI Success 1596
2272 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAGAMATI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2273 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAITA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2274 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceAITA DHAMI Success 7980
2275 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMAR BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2276 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitAMBA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
2277 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMBHA DATT BHATT Success 12000
2278 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMMARA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2279 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMMARA JAGARI Success 12000
2280 7 Widow AMMARA JOSHI Success 7980
2281 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANFA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2282 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANGNI DANGAURA Success 12000
2283 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANMOL KAMI Success 1596
2284 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANPHA BHAT Success 12000
2285 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANTE BHARADI Success 12000
2286 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANURAG KAMI Success 532
2287 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSKA LUHAR Success 1277
2288 7 Severely Disabled Grant ANUSKA SINGH Success 6384
2289 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN SINGH AYER Success 12000
2290 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
2291 7 Widow ASHA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
2292 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADHIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
2293 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR BHAT Success 12000
2294 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
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2295 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
2296 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
2297 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALDEV BHATT Success 12000
2298 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAM BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
2299 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2300 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI MAHARA Success 12000
2301 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI SINGH Success 12000
2302 7 Full Disability BELU DEVI MAHARA Success 11970
2303 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI KAPADI Success 12000
2304 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2305 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI PANERU Success 12000
2306 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGIRATHI RAWAL Success 12000
2307 7 Widow BHAGRATHI BHATT Success 7980
2308 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATHI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2309 7 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI SINGH Success 7980
2310 7 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
2311 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATI DEVI PANT Success 12000
2312 7 Widow BHANA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2313 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHANMATI AWASTHI Success 12000
2314 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAWANI DATT BHATT Success 12000
2315 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAWANI DATT BHATT Success 12000
2316 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURA BHATT Success 12000
2317 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2318 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2319 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BIDIPTA BK Success 1596
2320 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJ RAM DHAMI Success 12000
2321 7 Widow BIMALA KUMARI DHAMI Success 7980
2322 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBINA DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
2323 7 Severely Disabled Grant BINAYA BHATT Success 6384
2324 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA THAGUNNA Success 12000
2325 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINNARA WAD Success 12000
2326 7 Severely Disabled Grant BIR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 6384
2327 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRBHAN KUNWAR Success 12000
2328 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBIRE MAHAR Success 7980
2329 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBIRMA JAGARI Success 7980
2330 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA NEGI Success 12000
2331 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2332 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA JOSHI Success 12000
2333 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNU BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2334 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA BHAT Success 12000
2335 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2336 7 Widow BISNA DEVI NEPALI Success 7980
2337 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2338 7 Widow BISNA KHADKA Success 7980
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2339 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA PANT Success 12000
2340 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNE BHAT Success 12000
2341 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAITI THAGUNNA Success 1200
2342 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKAR BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2343 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKHURI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2344 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKRA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2345 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAMPHA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2346 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2347 7 Widow CHANDRA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
2348 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA SINGH DHAMI KSHETRISuccess 12000
2349 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHARUMATI DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
2350 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHEPARI DEVI BIST Success 12000
2351 7 Widow CHUNTI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
2352 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2353 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR DHUNGAL Success 12000
2354 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALBIRE BOHARA Success 12000
2355 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2356 7 Widow DAMANTI DEVI MANYAL Success 7980
2357 7 Full Disability DAMBARA KUMARI BIST Success 11970
2358 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2359 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMARA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2360 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMARE BIST Success 12000
2361 7 Full Disability DAN BAHADUR BIST Success 11970
2362 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDANI PARKI Success 7980
2363 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDATT KAMI Success 7980
2364 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDATTI BIST Success 12000
2365 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDATYA THAGUNNA Success 12000
2366 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEB BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2367 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2368 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBBA KAMI Success 12000
2369 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2370 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2371 7 Severely Disabled Grant DEV AGRI Success 6384
2372 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
2373 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2374 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVA JOSHI Success 12000
2375 7 Widow DEVAKI DHANUK Success 7980
2376 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVI DATT KHATRI Success 12000
2377 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEWA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
2378 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
2379 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BHATT Success 12000
2380 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BIST Success 12000
2381 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2382 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JAGARI Success 8000
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2383 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2384 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2385 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2386 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANA DEVI NAGAIRI Success 7980
2387 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA JAGARI Success 12000
2388 7 Full Disability DHANA JOSHI Success 11970
2389 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA THAGUNNA DHAMI Success 12000
2390 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANANAM BHAT Success 12000
2391 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANBIR THAGUNNA Success 12000
2392 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANBIR THAGUNNA Success 12000
2393 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANKALA DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
2394 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI JAGARI Success 12000
2395 7 Widow DHANMATI DEVI JAGARI Success 7980
2396 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2397 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANPATI BHATT Success 12000
2398 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARAM DEV BHATT Success 12000
2399 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARM SINGH RAWAL Success 12000
2400 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARM SINGH SAUD Success 12000
2401 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI AGRI Success 12000
2402 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2403 7 Severely Disabled Grant DHARME LUHAR Success 6384
2404 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULE DHANUK Success 12000
2405 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI BIST Success 7980
2406 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DAMAI Success 7980
2407 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2408 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI BIST Success 12000
2409 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2410 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI NAGARI Success 7980
2411 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI PANT Success 12000
2412 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHOKAL SUNAR Success 12000
2413 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHRUV RAJ AWASTHI Success 12000
2414 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHUNGA JAGARI Success 7980
2415 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIL BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
2416 7 Widow DIPA BHATT Success 7980
2417 7 Widow DIPA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
2418 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIPA KUNWAR Success 12000
2419 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DRISTI KAMI Success 1596
2420 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI BHATT Success 7980
2421 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA BIST Success 12000
2422 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
2423 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2424 7 Widow DURA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
2425 7 Widow DURA KUMARI DHANUK Success 7980
2426 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA BAM Success 12000
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2427 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DATT BHATT Success 12000
2428 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2429 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2430 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI MALLA Success 12000
2431 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAGAN SINGH MANYAL Success 12000
2432 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAJI DATT BHATT Success 12000
2433 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAMBHIR SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
2434 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2435 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BOHARA Success 12000
2436 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
2437 7 Full Disability GANESH KUNWAR Success 11970
2438 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA BHAT Success 12000
2439 7 Widow GANGA DAMAI Success 7980
2440 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2441 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2442 7 Severely Disabled Grant GANGA DHANUK DHAMI Success 6384
2443 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA RAM JOSHI Success 12000
2444 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGUALI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2445 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGAUMA JAHARI Success 7980
2446 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAUR BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
2447 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2448 7 Widow GAURA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
2449 7 Widow GAURA DHAMI Success 7980
2450 7 Severely Disabled Grant GAURAB MAHARA Success 6384
2451 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2452 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI SARKI Success 12000
2453 7 Widow GAURI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
2454 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGERADI DHUNGAL Success 12000
2455 7 Full Disability GHANSHYAM DAMAI Success 11970
2456 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGHANSHYAM LUHAR Success 7980
2457 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGITHI DEVI AGRI Success 12000
2458 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOJA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2459 7 Widow GOMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2460 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI JAGARI Success 12000
2461 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DATT BHATT Success 12000
2462 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DATT PANERU Success 12000
2463 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DHAMI Success 12000
2464 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DHAMI Success 12000
2465 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DHAMI Success 12000
2466 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL KAMI Success 12000
2467 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL SINGH Success 12000
2468 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPI BHATT Success 12000
2469 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGUMA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2470 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGUNNA DEVI DHANUK Success 7980
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2471 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUNNE DHAMI Success 12000
2472 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGUNURI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2473 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUTTI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2474 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHAITA KUMARI KHADAYAT Success 12000
2475 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHAJARI DEVI KAMI Success 7980
2476 7 Severely Disabled Grant HAJARI LUHAR Success 6384
2477 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2478 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARANA AIDEE Success 7980
2479 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARANA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
2480 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARE DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2481 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARE MAHAR Success 7980
2482 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARE WAD Success 12000
2483 7 Severely Disabled Grant HARENDRA BAHADUR DHAMI Success 6384
2484 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI BHANDARI Success 12000
2485 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2486 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI LUHAR Success 12000
2487 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI PRASAD JOSHI Success 12000
2488 7 Widow HARIKALA DEVI BHATT Success 2660
2489 7 Widow HARIKALA NEGI Success 7980
2490 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARILAL BHATT Success 12000
2491 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2492 7 Widow HARINA DEVI KAPADI Success 7980
2493 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2494 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARINA SAUD Success 7980
2495 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARJIT MAHARA Success 12000
2496 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARK BAHADUR BIST Success 8000
2497 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARK BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2498 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARKE DHAMI Success 12000
2499 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARNA AAGARI Success 12000
2500 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARSH DEV PANT Success 12000
2501 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARSHA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2502 7 Widow HARU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2503 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2504 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DEVI BHAT Success 12000
2505 7 Severely Disabled Grant HEM RAJ PANT Success 6384
2506 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA BHATT Success 12000
2507 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2508 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI BIST Success 12000
2509 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA DHAMI Success 7980
2510 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA THAGUNNA Success 12000
2511 7 Severely Disabled Grant INDRA DATT JOSHI Success 6384
2512 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA DEV JAISI Success 12000
2513 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitISHWORI DEVI AGARI Success 7980
2514 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGAT SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
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2515 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAHARI BHAT Success 12000
2516 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAI SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
2517 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAITA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2518 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJALTU LUHAR Success 12000
2519 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAMANA DEVI MAHAR Success 7980
2520 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMANI DEVI OSTI Success 12000
2521 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA RAWAL Success 12000
2522 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAMUNI DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
2523 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAK BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
2524 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI BHATT Success 12000
2525 7 Widow JANAKI DEVI BAM Success 7980
2526 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2527 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2528 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
2529 7 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
2530 7 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
2531 7 Widow JANAKI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
2532 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2533 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2534 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI SINGH Success 7980
2535 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI OAD Success 7980
2536 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANGALI DANGAURA Success 12000
2537 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANKI DEVI JOSHI ALIAS JANKI DEVISuccess 7980
2538 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
2539 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2540 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2541 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2542 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJASMA KUNWAR Success 7980
2543 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA MAHARA Success 12000
2544 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2545 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAWA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2546 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY DEV BHATT Success 12000
2547 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY RAM DHAMI Success 12000
2548 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYA DEV JOSHI Success 12000
2549 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI BHATT Success 12000
2550 7 Widow JAYMATI DEVI KHATRI Success 7980
2551 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJEET BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
2552 7 Widow JHIMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
2553 7 Severely Disabled Grant JHUSE BHANDARI Success 6384
2554 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUSE BOHARA Success 12000
2555 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIAAR LUHAR Success 1596
2556 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JYOTIKA KAMI Success 1596
2557 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAILE KAPADI Success 12000
2558 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI BHATT Success 12000
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2559 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2560 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BHANDARI Success 12000
2561 7 Full Disability KALAWATI BHATT Success 11970
2562 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BIST Success 12000
2563 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI BIST Success 7980
2564 7 Widow KALAWATI BIST(MADAI) Success 7980
2565 7 Widow KALAWATI BOHARA Success 7980
2566 7 Widow KALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2567 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
2568 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2569 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2570 7 Widow KALAWATI DEVI PARKI Success 7980
2571 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2572 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DHAMI Success 7980
2573 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI JOSHI Success 12000
2574 7 Widow KALAWATI MAHARA Success 7980
2575 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI PANT Success 12000
2576 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI PARKI Success 12000
2577 7 Widow KALI KUMARI Success 7980
2578 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALSA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
2579 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALU KAMI Success 2660
2580 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU RAM BHATT Success 12000
2581 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
2582 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN DHAMI Success 12000
2583 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN JAGARI Success 12000
2584 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAMAL SINGH DAMAI Success 7980
2585 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA DEVI PANERU Success 12000
2586 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALE KOLI Success 12000
2587 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKANGALI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2588 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARAULI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2589 7 Full Disability KARBIRE DHAMI Success 11970
2590 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2591 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA BAHADUR DHANUK Success 12000
2592 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI BIST Success 12000
2593 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI DATT BHATT Success 12000
2594 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI SAUD Success 12000
2595 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2596 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DEVI JAGARI Success 8000
2597 7 Widow KAUSHA DEVI BIST Success 7980
2598 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2599 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2600 7 Widow KAUSHALYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2601 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA PANDEY Success 12000
2602 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHADAK BAHADUR DHANUK Success 12000
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2603 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHANTE PARKI Success 7980
2604 7 Full Disability KHEM RAJ KAPADI Success 11970
2605 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIDE BHANDARI Success 12000
2606 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIDI DEVI BADU Success 12000
2607 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKIDI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2608 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKIDI LUHAR Success 7980
2609 7 Severely Disabled Grant KISAN DATT BHATT Success 6384
2610 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHAN DATT BHATT Success 12000
2611 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISHNY THAGUNNA Success 12000
2612 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISMATI KAMI Success 12000
2613 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA BHATT Success 12000
2614 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA DEVI MAHAR Success 12000
2615 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA DEVI PAL Success 12000
2616 7 Severely Disabled Grant KRISHNA DEVI SAUD Success 6384
2617 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKUMA BHATT Success 7980
2618 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKURI DEVI BIST Success 12000
2619 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTUNI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2620 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLABARA KHUNA Success 12000
2621 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLACCHI DAMAI Success 7980
2622 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHHU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2623 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
2624 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL PARKI Success 12000
2625 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
2626 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
2627 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALI BHATT Success 12000
2628 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2629 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALU BHANADRI Success 12000
2630 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMAN DHANUK Success 12000
2631 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
2632 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI BHAT Success 12000
2633 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2634 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI DHANUK Success 7980
2635 7 Widow LAXMI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
2636 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI PADAL Success 7980
2637 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
2638 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXU DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2639 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLILA BHATT Success 12000
2640 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLILAWATI DANGAURA Success 7980
2641 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHAB JOSHI Success 12000
2642 7 Widow MAGA MAHAR Success 7980
2643 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR BHANDARI Success 12000
2644 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
2645 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHADEV JOSHI Success 12000
2646 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAHANA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
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2647 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHESH SUNAR Success 1596
2648 7 Widow MAHESHWARI BHATT Success 7980
2649 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHESWORI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2650 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHIR NEPALI Success 1596
2651 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2652 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAINA KAMI Success 7980
2653 7 Severely Disabled Grant MAN BAHADUR DHAMI Success 6384
2654 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
2655 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
2656 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
2657 7 Severely Disabled Grant MANDAN CHAUDHARY Success 6384
2658 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHIRE DHAMI Success 12000
2659 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDODARI DEVI BIST Success 12000
2660 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGAL SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
2661 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANI DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2662 7 Severely Disabled Grant MANJU DHAMI Success 6384
2663 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANMATI BHATT Success 7980
2664 7 Widow MANMATI BHATT Success 7980
2665 7 Widow MANMATI BHATT Success 7980
2666 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANMATI DEVI BHAT Success 7980
2667 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
2668 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI KUNWAR Success 12000
2669 7 Widow MANMATI KUNWAR Success 7980
2670 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANMATI LUHAR Success 7980
2671 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI MAHARA Success 12000
2672 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANORI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2673 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2674 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI BOHARA Success 12000
2675 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2676 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2677 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2678 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAYA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2679 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAYA DEVI MAHAR Success 7980
2680 7 Full Disability MENUKA BHATT Success 11970
2681 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMINA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2682 7 Severely Disabled Grant MINA KUMARI PANT Success 6384
2683 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMITTHU DAMAI Success 7980
2684 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOHAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2685 7 Widow MOHANA DEVI BIST Success 7980
2686 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
2687 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI JOSHI Success 12000
2688 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI RAM BOHARA Success 12000
2689 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNAINE OD Success 7980
2690 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND BAHADUR SUNAR Success 12000
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2691 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAJ PANT Success 12000
2692 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DEVI BHAT Success 7980
2693 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2694 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2695 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2696 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2697 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2698 7 Widow NANDA JOSHI Success 7980
2699 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
2700 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
2701 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
2702 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
2703 7 Widow NARADI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2704 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN DATT BHATT Success 12000
2705 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN SI MAHARA Success 12000
2706 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARE DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2707 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARI BHAT Success 12000
2708 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2709 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNARMA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
2710 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMATA DEVI DHAMI KSHETRISuccess 12000
2711 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARPATA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2712 7 Widow NARU BHATT Success 7980
2713 7 Widow NARU DEVI BIST Success 7980
2714 7 Widow NARU DEVI DHUNGAL Success 7980

2715 7
Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU DEVI PANT Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 

2716 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU LUHAR Success 12000
2717 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARULI DEVI BHAT Success 12000
2718 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNIRAMA DHAMI Success 7980
2719 7 Widow NIRMALA KU BHATT(AWASTHI) Success 7980
2720 7 Severely Disabled Grant NIRMALA KUMARI TAMATA Success 6384
2721 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITESH OAD Success 1596
2722 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)OLINA LUHAR Success 1596
2723 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAMA DEVI MADAI Success 12000
2724 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAME LOHAR Success 12000
2725 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADMAWATI JOSHI Success 7980
2726 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPAN SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
2727 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPANA THAGUNNA Success 12000
2728 7 Widow PARBATI DAMAI Success 7980
2729 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI DANGAURA Success 12000
2730 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2731 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DHAMI Success 12000
2732 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI JOSHI Success 12000
2733 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARBHATI LUHAR Success 7980
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2734 7 Widow PARE DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2735 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARE KAMI Success 12000
2736 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARMA DEVI BHAT Success 7980
2737 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARMA KUNWAR Success 7980
2738 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARMA MAHARA Success 7980
2739 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMANAND BHATT Success 12000
2740 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMANAND BHATT Success 12000
2741 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARU DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
2742 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARULI KUNWAR Success 12000
2743 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARVATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2744 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI BHATT Success 12000
2745 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI BHATT Success 7980
2746 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI BHATT Success 7980
2747 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI BIST Success 7980
2748 7 Widow PARWATI DANGAURA Success 7980
2749 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
2750 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BAM Success 7980
2751 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2752 7 Widow PARWATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2753 7 Widow PARWATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2754 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2755 7 Widow PARWATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2756 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
2757 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI JOSHI Success 12000
2758 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI KARKI Success 12000
2759 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI KARKI Success 12000
2760 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARWATI KOLI Success 7980
2761 7 Widow PARWATI KUMARI BOHARA Success 7980
2762 7 Widow PARWATI LUHAR Success 7980
2763 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI SUNAR Success 12000
2764 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2765 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePASHUPATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
2766 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2767 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATUWA BHAT Success 12000
2768 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHAGANE DHAMI Success 12000
2769 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHIRIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
2770 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHUNADI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
2771 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHUNARI BHAT Success 12000
2772 7 Widow PIRAMJALA LUHAR Success 2660
2773 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPIRU AGARI Success 12000
2774 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMANAND BHATT Success 12000
2775 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRATAP BHATT Success 12000
2776 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR SHAH Success 12000
2777 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSH SERALA Success 1596
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2778 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PUBISHA AGRI Success 1596
2779 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNE DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2780 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2781 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PURVI AGARI Success 1596
2782 7 Widow RADHA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2783 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHIKA DEVI PANT Success 12000
2784 7 Full Disability RADHIKA DHANUK Success 11970
2785 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGHUNATH JAISHI Success 12000
2786 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAIBHAN JOSHI Success 12000
2787 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJ BAHADUR BHANDARI Success 12000
2788 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAJBIR OAD Success 1596
2789 7 Severely Disabled Grant RAJENDRA BAHADUR DHANUK Success 6384
2790 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2791 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI DEVI AIDI Success 12000
2792 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
2793 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2794 7 Widow RAJMATI DHAMI Success 7980
2795 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAJMATI SINGH Success 12000
2796 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR JAGARI Success 12000
2797 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR PANERU Success 12000
2798 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DULARI DANGAURA Success 12000
2799 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM PRASAD DANGURA Success 12000
2800 7 Severely Disabled Grant RAM SINGH BHANDARI Success 6384
2801 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
2802 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
2803 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2804 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA PANT Success 12000
2805 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMI MAHAR Success 12000
2806 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMI RANA Success 12000
2807 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2808 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
2809 7 Widow RATANA BHATT Success 7980
2810 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
2811 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2812 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATANA SAUD Success 7980
2813 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA THAGUNNA Success 12000
2814 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATIBHAN BOHARA Success 12000
2815 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATILAL DANAGAURA Success 12000
2816 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATNA DEVI AIDEE Success 7980
2817 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RESHMA OAD Success 1596
2818 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIHAN AOD Success 1596
2819 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRISMAN DANGAURA Success 12000
2820 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSHI LUHAR Success 1596
2821 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUDRA DATT BHATT Success 12000
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2822 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRUKHMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2823 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAKSHAM LUHAR Success 1596
2824 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAM OAD Success 1596
2825 7 Widow SARASAWATI BHATT Success 7980
2826 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARASWATI BHATT Success 12000
2827 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARASWATI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
2828 7 Widow SARASWATI KUNWAR Success 7980
2829 7 Widow SARITA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2830 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARPE BHATT Success 12000
2831 7 Widow SARSWATI DEVI Success 7980
2832 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARSWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
2833 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU CHAND Success 12000
2834 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2835 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAUNE THAGUNNA Success 12000
2836 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR DANGAURA Success 12000
2837 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR KAMI Success 12000
2838 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHANTI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2839 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARMA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2840 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHAUNI DANGAURA Success 12000
2841 7 Full Disability SHER SINGH BOHARA Success 11970
2842 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIDDHU AAGARI Success 12000
2843 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIV DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
2844 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIV DATT JOSHI Success 12000
2845 7 Widow SHOVA DEVI BIST Success 7980
2846 7 Widow SHREEMATI BHAGRATHI DEVI BISTSuccess 7980
2847 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI DANGAURA Success 12000
2848 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI DHAULI BHATT Success 12000
2849 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI GAURA DEVI DHAMISuccess 12000
2850 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI HIRA DHANUK Success 12000
2851 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI LALU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2852 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHREEMATI NARU BIST Success 7980
2853 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI PARULI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
2854 7 Widow SHREEMATI RADHA DEVI BHATTSuccess 7980
2855 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHUBHAM SHREE NEPALI Success 1596
2856 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIBIN SUNAR Success 1596
2857 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSIBU DAMAI Success 7980
2858 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSIDDHA RAJ AYER Success 12000
2859 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA BIST Success 12000
2860 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2861 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2862 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2863 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
2864 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA SARELA Success 12000
2865 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITAPATI DEVI DANAGAURA Success 12000
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2866 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIWANSH SUNAR Success 1596
2867 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SONALIKA BISHWAKARMA Success 532
2868 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SORANSH LUHAR Success 1596
2869 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SORIYA PARKI Success 1596
2870 7 Severely Disabled Grant SUBASH SINGH DHAMI Success 6384
2871 7 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUBIKSHA PARKI Success 1596
2872 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUJA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
2873 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKA BHANDARI Success 12000
2874 7 Widow SUNA DEVI BIST Success 7980
2875 7 Widow SUNA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
2876 7 Widow SUNDARI BHATT Success 7980
2877 7 Widow SUNITA KUMARI DANAGAURA Success 7980
2878 7 Widow TARA BHATT Success 7980
2879 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
2880 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DATT LEKHAK Success 12000

2881 7
Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA PRASAD BHATT Reject 267
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2882 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTHAGI LUHAR Success 7980
2883 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGU DEVI MADAI Success 12000
2884 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGUWA MAHARA Success 12000
2885 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHEPA SINGH Success 12000
2886 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTILAP SINGH AYER Success 12000
2887 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULACHI SINGH Success 7980
2888 7 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULASI PARKENI Success 7980
2889 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULE BIST Success 12000
2890 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULE DEVI BHATT Success 12000
2891 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDARI DEVI WOD Success 12000
2892 7 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDARO DHAMI Success 12000
2893 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAGANIYA DANGAURA THARU Success 12000
2894 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AHAN SARKI Success 1596
2895 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AHANA AUJI Success 1596
2896 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AHANA AUJI Success 1596
2897 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAJWA BOHARA Success 12000
2898 8 Widow AMALA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2899 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceAMALA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
2900 8 Full Disability AMIT AAUJI Success 11970
2901 8 Full Disability AMMAR BAHADUR KHADAYAT Success 11970
2902 8 Widow AMMARA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2903 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitAMMARA TAMATA Success 7980
2904 8 Widow AMRITA DEVI DHOLI Success 7980
2905 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAMIKA DHOLI Success 1596
2906 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANITA BHUL Success 1596
2907 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANJALI PARKI Success 1596
2908 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANSU LUHAR Success 1596
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2909 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANTE THAGUNNA Success 12000
2910 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARABHA TAMATA Success 1596
2911 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AROHI BISHOWKARMA Success 1596
2912 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARTUNI DANGAURA Success 12000
2913 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersASHIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
2914 8 Widow AUTORANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2915 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYUNSH BHUL Success 1596
2916 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AYUSH SHARKI Success 1596
2917 8 Widow BAGMATI DHAMI Success 7980
2918 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALDEB JOSHI Success 12000
2919 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALWATI DANGAURA Success 12000
2920 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBANDHIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2921 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBANDINO DANGAURA Success 7980
2922 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANSI BHATT Success 12000
2923 8 Full Disability BARSHA KUMARI DANGAURA Success 11970
2924 8 Widow BASANTI LUHAR Success 7980
2925 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASUDEV AYER Success 12000
2926 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASUDEV DANGAURA Success 12000
2927 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATTO TAMATA Success 12000
2928 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATULI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2929 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBATULI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2930 8 Severely Disabled Grant BECHUWA DANGAURA Success 6384
2931 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELAMA BOHARA Success 7980
2932 8 Severely Disabled Grant BELMATI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 6384
2933 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBELU BHUL Success 7980
2934 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI BIST Success 12000
2935 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBEPHANI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2936 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBEPHANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
2937 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2938 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAGARATHI KOLI ALIAS BHAGIRATHI DEVISuccess 7980
2939 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHANA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
2940 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHARTHARI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2941 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHARUNI DHAMI Success 12000
2942 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHARUNI DHAMI Success 12000
2943 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAUNA DANGAURA Success 12000
2944 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHEEM BAHADUR SAWAD Success 12000
2945 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
2946 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
2947 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHIM BAHADUR TAMATA Success 7980
2948 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHOKE RAWAL Success 12000
2949 8 Widow BHOTANI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
2950 8 Full Disability BHUPENDRA JOSHI Success 11970
2951 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHURI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
2952 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBICHHADE SAWAD Success 12000
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2953 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJULI PRASAD CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2954 8 Severely Disabled Grant BIKASH BOHARA Success 6384
2955 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIKHAMA BOHARA Success 12000
2956 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BIKRAM RAM BHUL Success 479
2957 8 Widow BIMALA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
2958 8 Widow BIMALA MAHAR Success 7980
2959 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
2960 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBINATA DEVI JAGARI Success 7980
2961 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBINDA DEVI TAMATA Success 7980
2962 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBINDRA DEVI AYER Success 7980
2963 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
2964 8 Full Disability BIR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 11970
2965 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBIR SINGH KAMI Success 7980
2966 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRA DATT BHATT Success 12000
2967 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBIRAMA DEVI BAD Success 7980
2968 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBIRBHAN OKHEDA Success 7980
2969 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRU SAUD Success 12000
2970 8 Widow BISHNA BHUL Success 7980
2971 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHRAM DANGAURA Success 12000
2972 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI AYER Success 12000
2973 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISNA KARKI Success 7980
2974 8 Widow BRISHPATI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
2975 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBUDDHI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
2976 8 Widow BUSHANI DANGAURA Success 7980
2977 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHAMA KAMI Success 7980
2978 8 Widow CHAMPHA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
2979 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANAK BAHADUR DANGAURASuccess 12000
2980 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHANDRA BAHADUR SUNAR Success 7980
2981 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEV JOSHI Success 12000
2982 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHANDRA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
2983 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
2984 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA SINGH THAGUNAA Success 12000
2985 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTAKANYA DANGAURA Success 12000
2986 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHIMADI DEVI SHAH Success 7980
2987 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHIMADI TAMATA Success 12000
2988 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHUM KUMAR CHAUDHARY Success 12000
2989 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR THARU Success 12000
2990 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALBIR KAMI Success 12000
2991 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALE DHAMI Success 12000
2992 8 Widow DAMA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
2993 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDAMA THAGUNNA Success 7980
2994 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMAYANTI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
2995 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR BAHADUR THAGUNNASuccess 12000
2996 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
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2997 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDAMBARE WAKHEDA Success 7980
2998 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDAMBARU DEVI KHADAYAT Success 7980
2999 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMAR BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
3000 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMARA BIST Success 12000
3001 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAN BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
3002 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDANA DEVI BHAT Success 12000
3003 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDANBIR SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
3004 8 Full Disability DEBAKI THAGUNNA Success 11970
3005 8 Severely Disabled Grant DEEPAK MISHRA Success 6384
3006 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEV KUMARI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3007 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
3008 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SINGH MAHAR Success 12000
3009 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SINGH SAUD Success 12000
3010 8 Widow DEVAKI KUMARI BOHARA DHAMISuccess 7980
3011 8 Widow DEVANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3012 8 Widow DEVI THAPA Success 7980
3013 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHAN BAHADUR BISHWOKARMASuccess 7980
3014 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3015 8 Full Disability DHAN BAHADUR CHAUDHARY Success 11970
3016 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR LUHAR Success 12000
3017 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR PUJARA Success 12000
3018 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR THAGUNNA Success 12000
3019 8 Severely Disabled Grant DHAN SINGH DHAMI Success 6384
3020 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3021 8 Widow DHANA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3022 8 Widow DHANA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3023 8 Widow DHANA JOSHI Success 7980
3024 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANA SARKI Success 7980
3025 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANJIT OAD Success 12000
3026 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI BOHARA Success 12000
3027 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANMATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3028 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANNO SAUD Success 12000
3029 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANPATI MAHARA Success 12000
3030 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANUWA KOLI BHANNE DHAN SINGHSuccess 12000
3031 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANUWA THAGUNNA Success 12000
3032 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3033 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHAULI DEVI KAMI Success 7980
3034 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI MAHARA Success 12000
3035 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHOJ BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
3036 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDILLI KUMARI SAUD Success 7980
3037 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILLI LUHAR Success 12000
3038 8 Widow DILLI SARA SAUD Success 7980
3039 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILLI SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
3040 8 Widow DIPA SAWAN Success 7980
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3041 8 Severely Disabled Grant DIPENDRA SINGH BOHARA Success 6384
3042 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWAN SARKI Success 1596
3043 8 Widow DUKHTI KUMARI DANGAURA Success 7980
3044 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKHUWA DANGAURA Success 12000
3045 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKKHI DANGAURA Success 12000
3046 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI KHATRI Success 12000
3047 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA JOSHI Success 12000
3048 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA MAHARA Success 12000
3049 8 Widow DURGA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3050 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURPATI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3051 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURPATI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
3052 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ELINA OKHEDA Success 1596
3053 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ELISHA OKHEDA Success 1596
3054 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ELON SUNAR Success 1596
3055 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAJWA BHUL Success 7980
3056 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAM BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
3057 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANARI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3058 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
3059 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANG KAMI Success 12000
3060 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
3061 8 Widow GANGA KHADAYAT Success 7980
3062 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
3063 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGAUMATI BIST Success 7980
3064 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA BIST Success 12000
3065 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGAURA KAMI Success 7980
3066 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA THAGUNNA Success 12000
3067 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DATTA BHATT Success 12000
3068 8 Widow GAURI LUHAR Success 7980
3069 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGHAMBHIRE KAMI Success 12000
3070 8 Widow GITA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3071 8 Widow GOBADI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3072 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBADI GHAREDI Success 12000
3073 8 Severely Disabled Grant GOBADO OKHEDA Success 6384
3074 8 Severely Disabled Grant GODAWARI DEVI MAHARA Success 6384
3075 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPA MAHAR Success 12000
3076 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPA MAHARA Success 12000
3077 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL DHAMI Success 12000
3078 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL KAMI Success 12000
3079 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL MAHAR Success 12000
3080 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUMA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3081 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGUMA TAMATA Success 7980
3082 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANUMANI THARU Success 12000
3083 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARE BOHARA Success 12000
3084 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI BHAKTA DHAMI Success 12000
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3085 8
Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT AWASTHI Reject 667

Account 
number 
specified has 

3086 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI LAL AIR Success 12000
3087 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
3088 8 Full Disability HARIKALA KHATI Success 11970
3089 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARILAL BOHARA Success 12000
3090 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARIMAL KAMI Success 7980
3091 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA BOHARA Success 12000
3092 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3093 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
3094 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
3095 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DHAMI Success 12000
3096 8 Widow HARKA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3097 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARKA DEVI OKHEDA Success 12000
3098 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
3099 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI KHATRI Success 12000
3100 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI SAUD Success 12000
3101 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHASULI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
3102 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HIMANSHU KOLI Success 1596
3103 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HIMANSU SARKI Success 1596
3104 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI PAL Success 12000
3105 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA SAUD Success 7980
3106 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRADEVI AYER Success 7980
3107 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRMATI KAMI Success 12000
3108 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRU DANGAURA Success 12000
3109 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
3110 8 Widow INDRA DEVI THAPA Success 7980
3111 8 Full Disability ISHWOR KHATI Success 11970
3112 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISHWORI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3113 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAIMATI BOHARA Success 7980
3114 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAIMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3115 8 Widow JAINA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3116 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3117 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI KUNWAR Success 12000
3118 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI SINGH Success 12000
3119 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJARI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3120 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJASE SUNAR Success 7980
3121 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
3122 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMATI DEVI JAISHI Success 12000
3123 8 Severely Disabled Grant JAY BAHADUR BIST Success 6384
3124 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR KHADKA Success 12000
3125 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYALAL DHANUK Success 12000
3126 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAYAMATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3127 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYANTI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
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3128 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYBHAN BOHARA Success 12000
3129 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHANKARE SAUD Success 12000
3130 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHIMUWA DHAMI Success 12000
3131 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3132 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUPURI DEVI BHAT Success 12000
3133 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGI DHAMI Success 12000
3134 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJOGI TAMATA Success 7980
3135 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3136 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOKHI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3137 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUDDHA BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
3138 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUGRI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3139 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJUNA SHARKI Success 7980
3140 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUNG BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
3141 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAMA SAHA Success 12000
3142 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI DHAMI Success 12000
3143 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALASA BOHARA Success 7980
3144 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3145 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI BHATT Success 7980
3146 8 Widow KALAWATI BIST Success 7980
3147 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3148 8 Widow KALAWATI KUMARI DAGAURA Success 2660
3149 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI KUNWAR Success 7980
3150 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3151 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DANGAURA Success 12000
3152 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI LOHAR Success 12000
3153 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI PRASAD CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3154 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALIDAS DANGAURA Success 12000
3155 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALSHA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
3156 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DANGAURA Success 12000
3157 8 Widow KALU DEVI KHATI Success 7980
3158 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3159 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALUMAIYA DANGAURA THARU Success 12000
3160 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN DHAMI Success 12000
3161 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAMALA B.K CHUNARA Success 7980
3162 8 Widow KAMALI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3163 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIR MAHAR Success 12000
3164 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIR SAUD Success 12000
3165 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIRE DHAMI Success 12000
3166 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNE BOHARA Success 12000
3167 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI MAHARA Success 12000
3168 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASI SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
3169 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAURE MAHATA Success 12000
3170 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DHAMI Success 12000
3171 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAUSILA DAMAI Success 7980
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3172 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHADAK BAHADUR KHATRI Success 12000
3173 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHADKE DAMAI Success 7980
3174 8 Widow KHANTI DEVI BUDHA Success 7980
3175 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHITE BHANDARI Success 12000
3176 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSAL RAM THARU Success 12000
3177 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSHI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
3178 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKINADI MAHARA Success 12000
3179 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKISANE BHUL BHANNE KISHAN SINGHSuccess 7980
3180 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKISMATI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3181 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKITHI BISHWOKARMA Success 7980
3182 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKITTI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3183 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKOKANYA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3184 8 Widow KOPILA DEVI DHOLI Success 7980
3185 8 Widow KOPILA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3186 8 Severely Disabled Grant KRISHNA BAHADUR THAPA Success 6384
3187 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
3188 8 Widow KRISHNA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3189 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRISNA SHARKI Success 1596
3190 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKSHEPARI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3191 8 Severely Disabled Grant KSHITIJ TAMATA Success 6384
3192 8 Severely Disabled Grant KSHITIZ THAGUNNA Success 6384
3193 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUKU RAM Success 12000
3194 8 Widow KUKURI DANGAURA Success 7980
3195 8 Widow KUSA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 5320
3196 8 Widow KUSHAL DEVI CHAUDHARY DANGAURASuccess 7980
3197 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTANI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
3198 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUTURI BOHARA Success 12000
3199 8 Severely Disabled Grant LACHHI BHANDARI Success 6384
3200 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAHANI KUMARI DANGAURA Success 2660
3201 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
3202 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALI DANGAURA Success 7980
3203 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3204 8 Widow LALITA DEVI BAM Success 7980
3205 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALUWA THAGUNNA Success 12000
3206 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAUNGA DEVI RANA Success 12000
3207 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3208 8 Widow LAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
3209 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAXMI SARKI Success 1596
3210 8 Widow LILA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3211 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLILA DEVI TAMATA Success 7980
3212 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAGARU DANGAURA THARU Success 12000
3213 8 Widow MAGI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3214 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR THAGUNNA Success 12000
3215 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHESWARI SARKI Success 532
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3216 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHIR TAMATA Success 936
3217 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHIRA LUHAR Success 89
3218 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAIKAL TAMATA Success 1596
3219 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3220 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA THAGUNNA Success 12000
3221 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAISARA DEVI KHATRI Success 12000
3222 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
3223 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
3224 8 Severely Disabled Grant MAN SINGH DHAMI Success 6384
3225 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANA DAMENI Success 7980
3226 8 Widow MANA DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3227 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3228 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANA LUHAR Success 12000
3229 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANAKE SAUD Success 12000
3230 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGALE BOHARA Success 12000
3231 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGALI KAMI Success 12000
3232 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGLE THAGUNNA Success 12000
3233 8 Severely Disabled Grant MANISHA KUMARI DANGAURA Success 6384
3234 8 Widow MANJU BHANDARI Success 7980
3235 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BAM Success 12000
3236 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
3237 8 Severely Disabled Grant MANMATI SHARKI Success 6384
3238 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANORI DHAMI Success 12000
3239 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANSARA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3240 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANTUNI DANGAURA THARU Success 7980
3241 8 Widow MANUBUJHAUNI DANGAURA Success 7980
3242 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3243 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI SARKI Success 12000
3244 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATA DAMAI Success 12000
3245 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATA DEVI AIDEE Success 12000
3246 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA DEVI TAMATA Success 12000
3247 8 Widow MAYA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
3248 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMUNNI RAWAL Success 12000
3249 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NABIN LUHAR Success 1596
3250 8 Severely Disabled Grant NABIN SINGH DHAMI Success 6384
3251 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAKHARI MAHARA Success 12000
3252 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAM AYER Success 12000
3253 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3254 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNANDA DHAMI Success 7980
3255 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA KHADAYAT Success 12000
3256 8 Widow NANDA KUNWAR Success 7980
3257 8 Severely Disabled Grant NANDU DAMAI Success 6384
3258 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANTA MAHAR Success 12000
3259 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
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3260 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN DATT JOSHI Success 12000
3261 8 Widow NARMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3262 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARMA DEVI JAGARI Success 7980
3263 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI KHADAYAT Success 12000
3264 8 Widow NARMA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3265 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DHANUK Success 12000
3266 8 Widow NARMA KHADAYAT Success 7980
3267 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNIRMALA BOHARA Success 12000
3268 8 Widow NIRMALA BOHARA JAPREL Success 7980
3269 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITIN KAMI Success 1436
3270 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNRIP BAHADUR SHAH Success 12000
3271 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PABITRA SARKI Success 1596
3272 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
3273 8 Widow PADAMA BOHARA Success 7980
3274 8 Widow PARBATI DEVI DHOLI Success 7980
3275 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3276 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3277 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3278 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DHAMI Success 12000
3279 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI JOSHI Success 12000
3280 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARI BHUL Success 12000
3281 8 Severely Disabled Grant PARULI DEVI BOHARA Success 6384
3282 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARULI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3283 8 Widow PARULI SINGH DEVI THAGUNNASuccess 7980
3284 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARUWA SARKI Success 12000
3285 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARVATI DAMAI Success 12000
3286 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI BIST Success 12000
3287 8 Widow PARWATI DEVI AAUJI Success 7980
3288 8 Widow PARWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3289 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
3290 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
3291 8 Widow PARWATI DEVI DHAMI Success 7980
3292 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI JOSHI Success 12000
3293 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI PANT Success 12000
3294 8 Severely Disabled Grant PARWATI TAMATA Success 6384
3295 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3296 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATAN LAL DANGAURA Success 12000
3297 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATANI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
3298 8 Widow PATHTHA OLKHEDA Success 7980
3299 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATI BOHARA Success 12000
3300 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHAGANI DANGAURA Success 12000
3301 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHAIKA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
3302 8 Widow PHAKALI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3303 8 Widow PHAKALI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
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3305 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHIRIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3306 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHULIYA DANGAURA Success 12000
3307 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHULMATI DANGAURA Success 7980
3308 8 Full Disability PRABIN CHAUDHARY Success 11970
3309 8 Severely Disabled Grant PRAMANAND THAGUNNA Success 6384
3310 8 Severely Disabled Grant PRAMOD CHAUDHARY Success 6384
3311 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRANJAL SARKI Success 1596
3312 8 Severely Disabled Grant PRATAP DHAMI Success 6384
3313 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRATAP DHANUK Success 12000
3314 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRATAP LUHAR Success 1596
3315 8 Severely Disabled Grant PREM BAHADUR DHAMI Success 6384
3316 8 Widow PREMWATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3317 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSH BHUL Success 1596
3318 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNUWA DANGAURA Success 12000
3319 8 Severely Disabled Grant PUSKAR THAGUNNA Reject 6384 Doesnt exists

3320 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPYARI DANGAURA Success 12000
3321 8 Full Disability RABINDRA TAMATA Success 11970
3322 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRADHA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3323 8 Widow RADHA DEVI JAGRI Success 7980
3324 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGBIR MAHARA Success 12000
3325 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAGHUBIR BHATT Success 12000
3326 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAIBHAN DHAMI Success 12000
3327 8 Widow RAJ KUMARI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3328 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DIN DANGAURA Success 12000
3329 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH BIST Success 12000
3330 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH KARKI Success 12000
3331 8 Widow RAMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3332 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMBHA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
3333 8 Severely Disabled Grant RAMBHA DEVI KHATI Success 6384
3334 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMBHA LUHARANI Success 12000
3335 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMI MAHARA Success 12000
3336 8 Widow RANGA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
3337 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3338 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA THAGUNNA Success 12000
3339 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATIBHAN DHAMI Success 12000
3340 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA SINGH Success 12000
3341 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNE RAM SARKI Success 12000
3342 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAYAMALE MAHARA Success 12000
3343 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRINE DHAMI Success 12000
3344 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RITIKA BISHOWKARMA Success 1596
3345 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRIULE DHAMI Success 12000
3346 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH TAMATA Success 1596
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3347 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSI RAIKA Success 1596
3348 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROHAN KAMI Success 1596
3349 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROHINA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3350 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROMAN BK Success 1596
3351 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRONI DANGAURA Success 12000
3352 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROSHAN TAMATA Success 18
3353 8 Widow RUKAMA JOSHI Success 7980
3354 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUNCHE DANGAURA Success 12000
3355 8 Severely Disabled Grant SAGAR SINGH BHANDARI Success 6384
3356 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMARPAN TAMATA Success 1596
3357 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMBRIDHI TAMATA Success 1596
3358 8 Severely Disabled Grant SANGITA DANGAURA Success 6384
3359 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSANJA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3360 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSANTOLA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
3361 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANTOLA JAPREL Success 12000
3362 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SANU BK Success 1596
3363 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARASWATI BHATT Success 12000
3364 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAROJNA BHUL Success 1596
3365 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
3366 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSAUNI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3367 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSEMALI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3368 8 Widow SETI DAMENI Success 7980
3369 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR DHAMI Success 12000
3370 8 Widow SHANTI AUJI Success 7980
3371 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHEM LAL CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3372 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHER BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
3373 8 Widow SHIVA DEVI BIST Success 7980
3374 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREE KARM JANG BAHADUR BAMSuccess 12000
3375 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI ATU DEVI PUJARA Success 12000
3376 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI HARULI DEVI THAGUNNASuccess 12000
3377 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI SABI DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
3378 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI SAMPHULYA THARUNISuccess 12000
3379 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHUKA LUHAR Success 12000
3380 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHUSANT SARKI Success 1596
3381 8 Widow SITA DEVI BAM Success 7980
3382 8 Widow SITA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3383 8 Widow SITA DHANUK Success 7980
3384 8 Full Disability SMARIKA DANGAURA Success 11970
3385 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSOBE KAMI Success 7980
3386 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOMALI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3387 8 Severely Disabled Grant SUBIDA KUMARI OKHEDA Success 6384
3388 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUBIN BISHWOKARMA Success 461
3389 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUBIN KAMI Success 1596
3390 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKARI DHAMI Success 12000
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3391 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKO BOHARA Success 12000
3392 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUMAN NAGARI Success 1596
3393 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
3394 8 Widow SUNITA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3395 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSUNMATI BK Success 7980
3396 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUPRIM BHUL Success 1596
3397 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSURJAMATI DAMAI Success 12000
3398 8 Widow SURMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
3399 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSHANT KAMI Success 1596
3400 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TANISH TAMATA Success 1596
3401 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTANTI DEVI RANA Success 12000
3402 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAKUR PRASAD THARU Success 12000
3403 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHEPADI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3404 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHEPADI SAUD Success 12000
3405 8 Severely Disabled Grant TIKRAMI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
3406 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA SINGH KHATRI Success 12000
3407 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3408 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDDHAV SINGH DHANUK Success 12000
3409 8 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceUJALA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3410 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUJALE AIDEE Success 12000
3411 8 Widow URMILA DANGAURA Success 7980
3412 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUTTARA DHAMI Success 12000
3413 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersYASODA BAM Success 12000
3414 8 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersYATA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3415 8 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YUNISH KAMI Success 1596
3416 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AADHYANSH SOB Success 1596
3417 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAHANA SARKI Success 1596
3418 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAHANA TAMRAKAR Success 1596
3419 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AANSHA KAMI Success 881
3420 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAROHI LUHAR Success 1596
3421 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARYAN LUHAR Success 1596
3422 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYASNH KAMI Success 1596
3423 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABIR SUNAR Success 1596
3424 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABISHA BK Success 1596
3425 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceAGANI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3426 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALEXANDER TIRUWA Success 1596
3427 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMAR BAHADUR KHATRI Success 12000
3428 9 Widow ANITA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3429 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUSHKA CHUDARO Success 1596
3430 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
3431 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BAISHNABI CHUNARA Success 1596
3432 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALBIR DATT BHATT Success 12000
3433 9 Widow BASANTI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3434 9 Widow BASANTI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
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3435 9 Widow BASANTI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3436 9 Widow BASANTI MAHAR Success 7980
3437 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBASMATI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3438 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBASU DEVI KAMI Success 7980
3439 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3440 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELU DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3441 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBESHARI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3442 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA BHUL Success 12000
3443 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3444 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAGA SARKI Success 7980
3445 9 Severely Disabled Grant BHAGARATHI DEVI AIR Success 6384
3446 9 Widow BHAGI SARA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
3447 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAJAN RANA THARU Success 12000
3448 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAJAN SINGH BADAYAK Success 12000
3449 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAJU RAM THARU Success 12000
3450 9 Severely Disabled Grant BHANMATI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
3451 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHARAT BHUL Success 1596
3452 9 Widow BHARU DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3453 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAUNI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3454 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAWAN SINGH SETI Success 12000
3455 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAWANI DAMAI Success 7980
3456 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3457 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3458 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHOMIK BAHADUR LUHAR Success 1596
3459 9 Widow BHUI DANGAURA Success 7980
3460 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHUNI DEVI DAGAURA Success 7980
3461 9 Severely Disabled Grant BIMALA CHAUDHARY Success 6384
3462 9 Widow BINDRA DEVI OKHEDA Success 7980
3463 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3464 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3465 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
3466 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR KHATRI Success 12000
3467 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISHNA DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
3468 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3469 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI BHUL Success 12000
3470 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNAMATI DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
3471 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBUDHANIYA DANGAURANI Success 7980
3472 9 Widow CHAMPHA DEVI MIJAR Success 7980
3473 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHANDRA DEVI BUDHAIR Success 7980
3474 9 Widow CHANDRA DEVI KHATRI Success 7980
3475 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI OAD Success 12000
3476 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHATURE SARKI Success 7980
3477 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHEDDU RANA Success 12000
3478 9 Widow DAMBARI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
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3479 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3480 9 Widow DAMMARI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
3481 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODAR AYER Success 12000
3482 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAN BAHADUR AIR Success 12000
3483 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEB SINGH SUNAR Success 12000
3484 9 Severely Disabled Grant DEEPAK THARU Success 6384
3485 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SAUD Success 12000
3486 9 Widow DEVAKI AYER Success 7980
3487 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3488 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3489 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
3490 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANA DEVI CHAND ALIAS NIMA DEVISuccess 5320
3491 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANE SUNAR Success 7980
3492 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANGIRI SUNAR Reject 533 Doesnt exists

3493 9 Widow DHANIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3494 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANU RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
3495 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHARMA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3496 9 Widow DHAULI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3497 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHAULI DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
3498 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DHURUP SUNAR Success 1596
3499 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYA SARKI Success 1596
3500 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYANSH SUANAR Success 1596
3501 9 Severely Disabled Grant DONGI DEVI DANGAURA Success 6384
3502 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DRISTI SARKI Success 1596
3503 9 Widow DROPATI DEVI DAGAURA THARUSuccess 7980
3504 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUNGARU DEV BHATT Success 12000
3505 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI KHATRI Success 12000
3506 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ELIZABEATH CHANDARA Success 1596
3507 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGANGA BAHADUR LUHAR Success 7980
3508 9 Severely Disabled Grant GANGA DANGAURA Success 6384
3509 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI TOMATA Success 12000
3510 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGANGA SUNARNI Success 7980
3511 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGARABHI DANGAURA Success 12000
3512 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3513 9 Widow GAURI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3514 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI BIST Success 12000
3515 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAYA BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3516 9 Widow GITA KUMARI AYER Success 7980
3517 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMA DEVI BUDHA Success 12000
3518 9 Widow GOMATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3519 9 Full Disability GOMATI KUMARI BHANDARI Success 11970
3520 9 Severely Disabled Grant GOMATI KUMARI PUJARA Success 6384
3521 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI NEGI Success 12000
3522 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGULABI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
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3523 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSA BAHADUR DHAMI Success 12000
3524 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3525 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA JOSHI Success 12000
3526 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3527 9 Severely Disabled Grant HARU DEVI AYER Success 6384
3528 9 Widow HIRA DEVI AIR Success 7980
3529 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHIRA DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
3530 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA DEVI SETI Success 12000
3531 9 Widow INDRA DEVI TAMOTA Success 7980
3532 9 Widow ISHWARI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3533 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAGANI DANGAURA Success 7980
3534 9 Widow JALA SUNAR Success 7980
3535 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAMANA DEVI THAPA Success 7980
3536 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAMUNA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3537 9 Widow JAMUNA TAMATO Success 7980
3538 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3539 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3540 9 Widow JANAKI TIRUWA Success 7980
3541 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANGA DEVI PUJARA Success 12000
3542 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAUMA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3543 9 Severely Disabled Grant JAYA BAHADUR THAPA Success 6384
3544 9 Widow JAYAKALA SUNARNI Success 7980
3545 9 Widow JAYANTI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
3546 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYBHAN NEGI Success 4276
3547 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JENISHA BHUL Success 1330
3548 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJHUPA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3549 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIBIKA BHUL Success 1596
3550 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIT BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
3551 9 Severely Disabled Grant JIT BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 6384
3552 9 Severely Disabled Grant JITRAM DANGAURA Success 6384
3553 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGA DANGAURA Success 12000
3554 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJOGI CHUNARO Success 7980
3555 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGI LUHAR Success 12000
3556 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAABYA KUMARI LUHAR Success 1596
3557 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAHARE CHADARO Success 12000
3558 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALA SARKI Success 7980
3559 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHI THARUNI Success 12000
3560 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASI SUNAR Success 12000
3561 9 Widow KALAWATI DEVI BHATTA Success 7980
3562 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI KAPADI Success 12000
3563 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3564 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI CHARAN DANGAURA Success 12000
3565 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3566 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI LOHAR Success 12000
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3567 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI MAIYA DANGAURA Success 7980
3568 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALU DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
3569 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALU LOHAR Success 7980
3570 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3571 9 Widow KAMALA SUNAR Success 7980
3572 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALAPATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3573 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALE BHUL Success 12000
3574 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3575 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3576 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI CHUNARO Success 12000
3577 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARAN SINGH AYER Success 12000
3578 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARE SARKI Success 12000
3579 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KARISHMA CHADARO Success 1241
3580 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA BHATT Success 12000
3581 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
3582 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHADAK BAHADUR DAGAURA Success 12000
3583 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKHUSRANI THARU Success 7980
3584 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKOKANI DANGAURA Success 12000
3585 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA AYER Success 12000
3586 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA BAHADUR DHAMI Success 12000
3587 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKRISHNA DHANUK Success 7980
3588 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA KALA DHAMI Success 12000
3589 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRITIKA SHARKI Success 1596
3590 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KRIYANSH SARKI Success 1596
3591 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUKHURA DANGAURA Success 12000
3592 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAIHYA DANGAURA Success 7980
3593 9 Widow LAKHPATI DANGAURA THARU Success 7980
3594 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3595 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3596 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALIT BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
3597 9 Widow LALITA DEVI DAGAURA Success 7980
3598 9 Widow LAXMI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3599 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3600 9 Widow LAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3601 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLILA DEVI CHADARA Success 7980
3602 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAGARU DANGAURA Success 12000
3603 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHANT SUNAR Success 12000
3604 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3605 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMAINA DEVI BIST Success 7980
3606 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI SHARKI Success 133
3607 9 Severely Disabled Grant MAN SINGH BIST Success 6384
3608 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANAKI DEVI BHUL Success 7980
3609 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANASH TAMATA Success 1596
3610 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANBIRE KAMI Success 12000
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3611 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARA DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
3612 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANIRAM SARKI Success 7980
3613 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANISH CHUNARA Success 1596
3614 9 Widow MANISHA CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3615 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANJU DEVI AYER Success 7980
3616 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANNU DEVI AYER Success 7980
3617 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANODARI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3618 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANORATH KAPADI Success 12000
3619 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANRU DANGAURA Success 12000
3620 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANTURIYA CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3621 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATA DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
3622 9 Full Disability MEGH NARAYAN CHAUDHARY Success 11970
3623 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MERIYA SUNAR Success 917
3624 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMEWA RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
3625 9 Widow MINA DEVI AUJI Success 7980
3626 9 Widow MINA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3627 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MIRA SHARKI Success 532
3628 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MISTY CHUNARA Success 1596
3629 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMUKHIYA THARU Success 12000
3630 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NAINA SUNAR Success 1596
3631 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3632 9 Widow NANDA DEVI KHATRI Success 7980
3633 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDE SHARKI Success 12000
3634 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNANDE SUNAR Success 7980
3635 9 Severely Disabled Grant NANDRAM SUNAR Success 6384
3636 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR MADAI Success 12000
3637 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARI TIRUWA Success 12000
3638 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARPATA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
3639 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3640 9 Severely Disabled Grant NIRA MIJAR Success 6384
3641 9 Widow NIRMALA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3642 9 Full Disability NISHA KUMARI DANGAURA Success 11970
3643 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NITISHA SHARKI Success 1596
3644 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPADAMA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3645 9 Widow PADMA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3646 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADMA DEVI RANA Success 7980
3647 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADMA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
3648 9 Widow PARU DEVI AYER Success 7980
3649 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARU DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
3650 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DAMAI Success 12000
3651 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3652 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3653 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3654 9 Widow PASHUPATI SINGH Success 7980
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3655 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePATA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3656 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHUL RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
3657 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHUNGI SARKI Success 12000
3658 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPIRI AYER CHHETRI Success 12000
3659 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PIUE SUNAR Success 1596
3660 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRADESHANI THARUNI Success 12000
3661 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRAJWAL SUNAR Success 1596
3662 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRANISH MALLA Success 1596
3663 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRASHANSA SARKI Success 1596
3664 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR KHATRI Success 12000
3665 9 Widow PREMI DEVI THARU Success 7980
3666 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRENA B.K Success 1596
3667 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINSH OD Success 1596
3668 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINSHA KUMARI CHUDARA Success 532
3669 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRISA CHUNARA Success 1596
3670 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRISA KAMI Success 1596
3671 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSA TIRUWA Success 1596
3672 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI CHAND PUJARA Success 12000
3673 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPURAN THARU Success 12000
3674 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRADHA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
3675 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAILE TIRUWA Success 7980
3676 9 Severely Disabled Grant RAM BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 6384
3677 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR SARKI Success 12000
3678 9 Severely Disabled Grant RAM DHANIYA DEVI CHAUDHARYSuccess 6384
3679 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3680 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAN SINGH KAMI Success 7980
3681 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANGA SUNAR Success 12000
3682 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRANGE SARKI Success 7980
3683 9 Widow RATANA REGMI Success 7980
3684 9 Widow REBATI DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
3685 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRESHAM LAL DANGAURA THARUSuccess 12000
3686 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROHAN SARKI Success 1596
3687 9 Severely Disabled Grant ROSHAN RAWAL Success 6384
3688 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUINI DANGAURA Success 12000
3689 9 Widow RUPA CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3690 9 Widow RUPA DEVI KHATRI Success 7980
3691 9 Widow SABHI CHADARA Success 7980
3692 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSADHU DAGAURA THARU Success 12000
3693 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAGUNI SUNAR Success 12000
3694 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMAHIRA B.K Success 1596
3695 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMBHAV SARKI Success 1596
3696 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMERA SARKI Success 1596
3697 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMUEL SUNAR Success 1596
3698 9 Widow SANGITA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
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3699 9 Widow SANTOSHI DEVI DANGAURA Success 2660
3700 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SARANSHA TAMATA Success 1596
3701 9 Widow SARASWATI AYER Success 7980
3702 9 Severely Disabled Grant SARASWATI DEVI RANA Success 6384
3703 9 Widow SARITA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3704 9 Severely Disabled Grant SARMILA KUMARI CHUDARA Success 6384
3705 9 Widow SARSWATI KUMARI CHAUDHARYSuccess 7980
3706 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI SAUD Success 12000
3707 9 Widow SARUDEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3708 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAUNI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3709 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHABITRI DANGAURA Success 7980
3710 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHABITRI DANGAURA THARUNI Success 12000
3711 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR CHAUDHARY Success 12000
3712 9 Severely Disabled Grant SHANTI DANGAURA Success 6384
3713 9 Full Disability SHARADA DHAMI Success 11970
3714 9 Severely Disabled Grant SHER BAHADUR KHADKA Success 6384
3715 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREEMATI BASU TIRUWA Success 12000
3716 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHREYANSHI SUNAR Success 1596
3717 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSIMA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
3718 9 Widow SITA DANGAURA Success 7980
3719 9 Widow SITA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
3720 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSITA DEVI KHATRI Success 7980
3721 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
3722 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSOBI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
3723 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SPARSH SUNAR Success 1596
3724 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUBHAM SUNAR Success 1596
3725 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSULPI DANGAURA Success 12000
3726 9 Widow SUNA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3727 9 Widow SUNMATI AYER Success 7980
3728 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSURAJ BAHADUR SUNAR Success 7980
3729 9 Severely Disabled Grant SURESH BAHADUR AYER Success 6384
3730 9 Widow SURJA SUNAR Success 7980
3731 9 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSANT LUHAR Success 1596
3732 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTANAK BAHADUR DANGAURA Success 12000
3733 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
3734 9 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTARA DEVI THAKURANI Success 7980
3735 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARI YER Success 12000
3736 9 Severely Disabled Grant TEK BAHADUR AYER Success 6384
3737 9 Severely Disabled Grant TEK BAHADUR KHATRI Success 6384
3738 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI SINGH SHAHI Success 12000
3739 9 Widow TULI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3740 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULI DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
3741 9 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersYAGYA RAJ SAUD Success 12000
3742 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAAITA KUNWAR Success 12000
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3743 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitAAITE SUNAR Success 7980
3744 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAMANA SARKI Success 1596
3745 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARIYA SARKI Success 1596
3746 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAROSH DAUDE Success 1596
3747 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARYA SHARKI Success 1596
3748 10 Full Disability AARYAN JOSHI Success 11970
3749 10 Severely Disabled Grant AASHIKA DANGAURA Success 6384
3750 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYADHYA NAGARI Success 1596
3751 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ADITI OUD Success 1596
3752 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AKANKSHA LUHAR Success 1596
3753 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMAIRA NEPALI Success 1596
3754 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AMAN KUMAR SHARKI Success 1596
3755 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMAR BAHADUR THAPA Success 12000
3756 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMMAR SINGH THAKULLA Success 12000
3757 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAMIKA BC Success 1596
3758 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANIS PARIYAR Success 1596
3759 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceANITA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3760 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANJAL NEPALI Success 284
3761 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARAB SARKI Success 1596
3762 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ARUNIMA NAGARI Success 1596
3763 10 Full Disability AYUSH THAGUNNA Success 11970
3764 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBAHADUR DAMAI Success 7980
3765 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SINGH THAGUNNA Success 12000
3766 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAJARU DANGAURA Success 12000
3767 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAL KRISHNA JOSHI Success 12000
3768 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALDEB SINGH AYER Success 12000
3769 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBALRAM TIRUWA Success 2660
3770 10 Severely Disabled Grant BANDA DANGAURA Success 6384
3771 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBASANTI DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
3772 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3773 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBASU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3774 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI BADU Success 12000
3775 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELMATI BISANA DEVI AWASTHISuccess 7980
3776 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBELU CHUNARA Success 7980
3777 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI AYER Success 12000
3778 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI SHAH Success 12000
3779 10 Widow BHAGA AWASTHI Success 7980
3780 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI GIRI Success 12000
3781 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGARATI KHUNA Success 7980
3782 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGAWATI DEVI SINGH Success 7980
3783 10 Severely Disabled Grant BHAGI RAM CHAUDHARY Success 6384
3784 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGIRATHI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3785 10 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3786 10 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
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3787 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATHI DEVI PANT Success 12000
3788 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATHI DEVI SHAHU Success 12000
3789 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGRATHI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3790 10 Widow BHAGWATI OAD Success 7980
3791 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAKTA BAHADUR DAMAI Success 12000
3792 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHALU DEVI KHUNA Success 7980
3793 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHANMATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
3794 10 Severely Disabled Grant BHANU BHAKTA OJHA Success 6384
3795 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHIM BAHADUR OAD Success 7980
3796 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM DAMAI Success 12000
3797 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHIME OAD Success 7980
3798 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHOJ RAJ BISHWAKARMA Success 7980
3799 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHOT BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
3800 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHUNDI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3801 10 Full Disability BHUPENDRA AWASTI Success 11970
3802 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURE SARKI Success 12000
3803 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI DAMAI Success 12000
3804 10 Severely Disabled Grant BHUWAN CHANDRA OJHA Success 6384
3805 10 Widow BIMALA AWASTHI Success 7980
3806 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINA SARKENI Success 12000
3807 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA KAMENI Success 12000
3808 10 Full Disability BIR BAHADUR AYER Success 11970
3809 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BHATT Success 12000
3810 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3811 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3812 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISHPATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3813 10 Widow BISNA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
3814 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BIYANSHI TAMATA Success 1596
3815 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBRIHASPATI DANGAURA Success 12000
3816 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAITA RANA Success 12000
3817 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAMARU DANGAURA Success 12000
3818 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHAMPHA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
3819 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3820 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHANDRA DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
3821 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
3822 10 Widow CHANDRA DEVI GHARTI MAGARSuccess 7980
3823 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
3824 10 Widow CHANDRA DEVI TAMATA Success 7980
3825 10 Severely Disabled Grant CHANDRA KUMARI SAUD Success 6384
3826 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHANDRA SARKI Success 7980
3827 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA TAMATA Success 12000
3828 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAUTA RANA Success 12000
3829 10 Widow CHECHI DEVI KHUNA Success 7980
3830 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHETRAJ BHATT Success 12000
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3831 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHEDANI KHUNA Success 12000
3832 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHIDDO RANA Success 12000
3833 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTO RANA Success 12000
3834 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DAKSHIT NEPALI Success 1596
3835 10 Widow DAMARU DEVI AYER Success 7980
3836 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARA JOSHI Success 12000
3837 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARI OD Success 12000
3838 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMODAR AYER Success 12000
3839 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEBA DAMAI Success 7980
3840 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBA DEVI KHADAYAT Success 12000
3841 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEBA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3842 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3843 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI PANDEY Success 12000
3844 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBI PARIYAR Success 12000
3845 10 Full Disability DEV DATT BHATT Success 11970
3846 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
3847 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3848 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDEVA SUNAR Success 7980
3849 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEVAKI BHATT Success 7980
3850 10 Severely Disabled Grant DEVAKI DEVI BHATT Success 6384
3851 10 Severely Disabled Grant DEVAKI JOSHI Success 6384
3852 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEVI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3853 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEWAKI BIST Success 12000
3854 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR AIRE Success 12000
3855 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BAHUN Success 12000
3856 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3857 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3858 10 Widow DHANA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
3859 10 Severely Disabled Grant DHANA KAPADI Success 6384
3860 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANBIRE NAGARIJI Success 7980
3861 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANE KHATRI Success 12000
3862 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMANAND JOSHI Success 12000
3863 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI SHARKI Success 12000
3864 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIBYANSI DAMAI Success 1596
3865 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIKARI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3866 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIKARI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3867 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIKARI DEVI K.C. Success 12000
3868 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIL BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
3869 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDIL BAHADUR KAMI LUHAR Success 7980
3870 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILIP SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
3871 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDILIP SINGH WOD Success 7980
3872 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDINA KUMARI SHRESTHA Success 7980
3873 10 Severely Disabled Grant DINESH DANGAURA Success 6384
3874 10 Full Disability DINESH SETI Success 11970
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3875 10 Severely Disabled Grant DIPENDRA DAMAI Success 6384
3876 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPESH SUNAR Success 1596
3877 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIPSHIKA NEPALI Success 532
3878 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDIRGHA DEVI AYER Success 12000
3879 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIVYANSHU TIRUWA Success 1596
3880 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYA OKHEDA Success 1596
3881 10 Widow DROPATI AYER Success 7980
3882 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI DEVI KHATRI BHAT Success 7980
3883 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI JOSHI Success 12000
3884 10 Severely Disabled Grant DUHANI DANGAURA Success 6384
3885 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKHEMO RANA THARU Success 12000
3886 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDURGA BISHWAKARMA Success 7980
3887 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DATT BAHUN Success 12000
3888 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3889 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3890 10 Widow DURGA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
3891 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
3892 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURGA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
3893 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA OAD Success 12000
3894 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGADDI TAMATO Success 7980
3895 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT BHATT Success 12000
3896 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH DATT BHATT Success 12000
3897 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH KAPADI Success 12000
3898 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DATT BHATT Success 12000
3899 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
3900 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGARAM DAMAI Success 12000
3901 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGARAM OLI Success 12000
3902 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGI BADU Success 12000
3903 10 Widow GAURI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3904 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI CHUNARO Success 12000
3905 10 Widow GITA DANGAURA Success 7980
3906 10 Widow GITA DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
3907 10 Widow GITA DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
3908 10 Widow GITA KUMARI NATH Success 7980
3909 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBARDAN GIRI Success 12000
3910 10 Widow GODABARI THAGUNNA Success 5320
3911 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGODAWARI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3912 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOGENI SUNARNI Success 12000
3913 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3914 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
3915 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI KATHAYAT Success 8000
3916 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGOPAL TIRUWA Success 7980
3917 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPI SARKI Success 12000
3918 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGOVIND DAMAI Success 7980
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3919 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUMA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3920 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHAKUWA DANGAURA Success 12000
3921 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSE SUNAR Success 12000
3922 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHANSI DEVI PANDEY Success 7980
3923 10 Severely Disabled Grant HARAK SING BADAL Success 6384
3924 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT BADU Success 12000
3925 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATT PANT Success 12000
3926 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI DATTA JOSHI Success 12000
3927 10 Severely Disabled Grant HARIBHAKTA BHATT Success 6384
3928 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARILAL CHUNARA Success 12000
3929 10 Full Disability HARINA BHATT Success 11970
3930 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI BADAL Success 12000
3931 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3932 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
3933 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHARU SARKI Success 7980
3934 10 Widow HARULI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
3935 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARUWA KAMI Success 12000
3936 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIKMAT BAHADUR KHADAYAT Success 12000
3937 10 Widow HIRA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
3938 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3939 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
3940 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HRIDAAN CHUNARA Success 1596
3941 10 Severely Disabled Grant INAWARI RANA Success 6384
3942 10 Severely Disabled Grant INDRA BAHADUR RANA Success 6384
3943 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitINDRA DAMAI Success 7980
3944 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDRA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
3945 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersINDUKALA GAUTAM Success 12000
3946 10 Widow ISHWARI DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
3947 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHWORI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
3948 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISWARI SINGH KHADAYAT Success 12000
3949 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMANI DEVI BAHUN Success 12000
3950 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNI DEVI SETI Success 12000
3951 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3952 10 Widow JANAKI DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
3953 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
3954 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI PANDEY Success 7980
3955 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI PANT Success 7980
3956 10 Widow JANAKI DEVI PARKI Success 7980
3957 10 Widow JANAKI JOSHI Success 7980
3958 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANJALI SARKI Success 7980
3959 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASAMA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
3960 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMATI DEVI AYER Success 4000
3961 10 Full Disability JAY DATT BHATT Success 11970
3962 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000

Page 91 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
3963 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAYLAL SARKI Success 7980
3964 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JENISHA SHARKI Success 1596
3965 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHANDU DANGAURA Success 12000
3966 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJHIMA DEVI MAHAR Success 7980
3967 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHIMUWA LUHAR Success 12000
3968 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JIYANA OAD Success 1596
3969 10 Widow JUGMANI DANGAURA Success 7980
3970 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUNI DEVI KAMI Success 12000
3971 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUNKEDI DEVI CHUNARA Success 12000
3972 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJYA BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
3973 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KABINDRA B.K. Success 1596
3974 10 Severely Disabled Grant KABIR BHATT Success 6384
3975 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KABIRAJ PARKI Success 1596
3976 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KABITA DAMAI Success 1064
3977 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAPATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
3978 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAPATI DEVI CHAND Success 12000
3979 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALAPATI LUHAR Success 7980
3980 10 Widow KALAPATI OAD Success 7980
3981 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALASA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
3982 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA DEVI BAHUN Success 12000
3983 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALASHA DEVI KARKI Success 7980
3984 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
3985 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
3986 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DHANUK Success 12000
3987 10 Widow KALAWATI JOSHI Success 7980
3988 10 Widow KAMALA BUDHA Success 7980
3989 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
3990 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALA DEVI OKHEDA Success 7980
3991 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALA NAGARIJI Success 7980
3992 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI AYER Success 12000
3993 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
3994 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARNA SUNAR Success 12000
3995 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DEVI KSHETRI Success 12000
3996 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHA DHANUK Success 12000
3997 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI THAKULLA Success 12000
3998 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAUSHILYA DEVI AYER Success 7980
3999 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAYARA WOD Success 1596
4000 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHADGA SINGH SAUD Success 12000
4001 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKHEM TAMATO Success 7980
4002 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHIMANAND PNADEY Success 12000
4003 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHUSI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
4004 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKISHAN BIRE SUNAR Success 7980
4005 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKITHYA OAD Success 7980
4006 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKOYLI KHUNA Success 7980
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4007 10 Full Disability KRISHNA BAHADUR AYER Success 11970
4008 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA DATT PANDEY Success 12000
4009 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNAND KAPADI Success 12000
4010 10 Severely Disabled Grant KUMARI KAMALA JOSHI Success 6384
4011 10 Severely Disabled Grant KUMARI LAXMI SARKI Success 6384
4012 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNTI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4013 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUSHAMATI DEVI BADU Success 12000
4014 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKUSIMA DANGAURA Success 7980
4015 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLACCHIMA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4016 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHHE BHATT Success 12000
4017 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLAHABIRE SUNAR Success 7980
4018 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAHIYA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
4019 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAKSHU DEVI DHANT Success 12000
4020 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR CHUNARA Success 12000
4021 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR KHADAYAT Success 12000
4022 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALITA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4023 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLALU DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4024 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DATT OJHA Success 12000
4025 10 Widow LAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4026 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4027 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
4028 10 Widow LAXMI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
4029 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
4030 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
4031 10 Widow LAXMI DEVI KHUNA Success 7980
4032 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI THAPA Success 12000
4033 10 Severely Disabled Grant LAXMI KUMARI CHAND Success 6384
4034 10 Widow LAXMI PARKI Success 7980
4035 10 Widow LAXMI THAGUNNA Success 7980
4036 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLILA BHANDARI Success 12000
4037 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLILA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
4038 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LILAKANT NAGARI Success 1596
4039 10 Severely Disabled Grant LOK BAHADUR BIST Success 6384
4040 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHOWAR RANA Success 12000
4041 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADHU DAMAI Success 12000
4042 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMADHU DEVI OAD Success 7980
4043 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHANI CHUNARO Success 12000
4044 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAHANI PARKI Success 5320
4045 10 Full Disability MAHESH JOSHI Success 11970
4046 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHESH K KUINKEL Success 12000
4047 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
4048 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR OLI Success 12000
4049 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR SINGH Success 12000
4050 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
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4051 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANA DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
4052 10 Widow MANDA DEVI NAGARI Success 7980
4053 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARI MALLA Success 12000
4054 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDODARI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4055 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANI DATT BHATT Success 12000
4056 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANIKA SHARKI Success 1596
4057 10 Widow MANJU DEVI NAGARI Success 7980
4058 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANJU DEVI SARKI Success 12000
4059 10 Widow MANJU DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
4060 10 Widow MANMATI AWASTHI Success 7980
4061 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
4062 10 Widow MANMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
4063 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4064 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI JOSHI Success 12000
4065 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANMATI LUHAR Success 7980
4066 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANNAJE OAD Success 7980
4067 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANSARA OAD Success 7980
4068 10 Widow MANU DEVI AYER Success 7980
4069 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANU DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
4070 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANU SHARKI Success 7980
4071 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI DEVI BADAL Success 12000
4072 10 Severely Disabled Grant MINA BHUL Success 6384
4073 10 Widow MINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
4074 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNABRAJ BHATT Success 12000
4075 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAMSARI DEVI OAD Success 12000
4076 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4077 10 Widow NANDA JOSHI Success 7980
4078 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA RAM JOSHI Success 12000
4079 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDALAL BHATT Success 12000
4080 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNARAPATA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4081 10 Widow NARMADA DEVI SHAHU Success 7980
4082 10 Widow NARPATA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4083 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU DEVI BIST Success 12000
4084 10 Severely Disabled Grant NATHU RANA Success 6384
4085 10 Severely Disabled Grant NETRA PRASAD JOSHI Success 6384
4086 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIKITA KAMI Success 1596
4087 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIL LUHAR Success 1596
4088 10 Widow NIRKALA KAMI LUHAR Success 7980
4089 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIRSHAL NEPALI Success 1596
4090 10 Widow NITU DEVI OAD Success 7980
4091 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPADAM BAHADUR DAMAI Success 7980
4092 10 Full Disability PADAM BAHADUR SETI Success 11970
4093 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM CHAND Success 12000
4094 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADMA DEVI AYER Success 12000
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4095 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADMA THAPA Success 12000
4096 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPALTA DANGAURA Success 12000
4097 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI AWASTHI Success 12000
4098 10 Widow PARBATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4099 10 Widow PARBATI LUHAR Success 7980
4100 10 Widow PARBHATI BIST Success 7980
4101 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4102 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARBHATI DEVI THAKULLA Success 7980
4103 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARSU RAM BOHARA Success 12000
4104 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARVATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4105 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARVATI DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
4106 10 Severely Disabled Grant PARVATI KUMARI KHUNA Success 6384
4107 10 Widow PARWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4108 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4109 10 Widow PARWATI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
4110 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI JOSHI Success 7980
4111 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI DEVI CHUNARO Success 12000
4112 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI JOSHI Success 12000
4113 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI JOSHI Success 12000
4114 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI PANT Success 12000
4115 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPHAGUNE SUNAR Success 7980
4116 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPITHU DAMAI Success 7980
4117 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPIULI DEVI TIRUWA Success 12000
4118 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAJAPATI PANDEY Success 12000
4119 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRAMANAND KAPADI Success 12000
4120 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BALLAV PANT Success 12000
4121 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE BK Success 1596
4122 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE SADASHANKAR Success 1596
4123 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI LUHAR Success 12000
4124 10 Severely Disabled Grant PUSKAR RANA Success 4256
4125 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4126 10 Widow RADHA DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
4127 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRADHA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
4128 10 Widow RADHA GAUTAM Success 7980
4129 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAIMATI BIST Success 12000
4130 10 Full Disability RAJENDRA PRASAD AWASTHI Success 11970
4131 10 Severely Disabled Grant RAM BAHADUR KHUNA Success 6384
4132 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM PYARI DANGAURA Success 12000
4133 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH AYER Success 12000
4134 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH AYER Success 12000
4135 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH KHATI Success 12000
4136 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
4137 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4138 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI KHADAYAT Success 12000
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4139 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAMI SARKI Success 7980
4140 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMI TAMOTA Success 12000
4141 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAMIT NEPALI Success 1596
4142 10 Widow RAMPHUL DEVI RANA Success 7980
4143 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANJIT SINGH AIR Success 12000
4144 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RASMIKA CHUNARA Success 1596
4145 10 Full Disability RATAN BAHADUR GAUTAM Success 11970
4146 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRATAN TIRUWA Success 2660
4147 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA JOSHI Success 12000
4148 10 Widow RATNA RAJYA BASNET Success 7980
4149 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)REYANSH OAD Success 1064
4150 10 Full Disability RIHAN THAGUNNA Success 11970
4151 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RITU SARKI Success 390
4152 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANS CHUNARA Success 1596
4153 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYAS B.K Success 1596
4154 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROHINI NEGI Success 12000
4155 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROJAN SARKI Success 1596
4156 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RUBIN SARKI Success 1596
4157 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUKHAMA JOSHI Success 12000
4158 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUKMANI DEVI PANT Success 12000
4159 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RYAN B.K. Success 1596
4160 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAHIRA CHUNARA Success 1596
4161 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSAILE SUNAR Success 7980
4162 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMBRIDHI CHUNARA Success 1596
4163 10 Widow SAMJHANA RANA Success 7980
4164 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAMPATI DANGAURA Success 12000
4165 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMRIDHA CHUNARA Success 1596
4166 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMRIDI SARKI Success 1596
4167 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSANTOLI DANGAURA Success 7980
4168 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARADA DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
4169 10 Widow SARASWATI JOSHI Success 7980
4170 10 Widow SARASWATI OWD TIRUWA Success 7980
4171 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4172 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARPA SINGH AYER Success 12000
4173 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4174 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSAUNI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
4175 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAUNI DANGAURA Success 12000
4176 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSETU DEVI OAD Success 7980
4177 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARADA DEVI CHUNARA Success 12000
4178 10 Widow SHARADA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4179 10 Widow SHARADA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4180 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARADA LUHAR Success 12000
4181 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIV DATT JOSHI Success 12000
4182 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIV DATT UPRETI Success 12000
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4183 10 Severely Disabled Grant SHIVAM RANA Success 6384
4184 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHOBE RAWAT Success 12000
4185 10 Widow SHOVA NEPALI Success 7980
4186 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIKA SARKI Success 1596
4187 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4188 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSITA DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
4189 10 Widow SITTHU DEVI KHUNA Success 7980
4190 10 Full Disability SNEHA BHATT Success 11970
4191 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOBHI SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
4192 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSOBIDHARA DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
4193 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSONURAM DANGAURA Success 12000
4194 10 Full Disability SRIJANA BHANDARI Success 11970
4195 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSRIMATI RADHIKA THAKULLA Success 12000
4196 10 Widow SUDAMA DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
4197 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDARI DEVI PANDEY Success 12000
4198 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSURAJI DEVI DANGAURA Success 7980
4199 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSURAT LAL CHAUDHARY Success 12000
4200 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSHANT SARKI Success 1596
4201 10 Widow SUSHMA KHUNA Success 7980
4202 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUTIKSHA SUNAR Success 532
4203 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTANKASARA DEVI THAKULLA Success 7980
4204 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DATT BHATT Success 12000
4205 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI AYER Success 8000
4206 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DEVI BADU Success 12000
4207 10 Widow TARA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
4208 10 Widow TARA KUMARI PANT Success 7980
4209 10 Severely Disabled Grant TARA SINGH AYER Success 6384
4210 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTEJ BAHADUR CHAND Success 12000
4211 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TEJASH SARKI Success 1596
4212 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGI RAM PANDEY Success 12000
4213 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIKA DAMAI Success 12000
4214 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTIKA DAMAI Success 7980
4215 10 Severely Disabled Grant TILAK SARKI Success 6384
4216 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTIRUNA LUHAR Success 7980
4217 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASHI RANA Success 12000
4218 10 Severely Disabled Grant TULASI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
4219 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULASI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4220 10 Widow TULASI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4221 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTULASI NAGARIJI Success 7980
4222 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULI DEVI THAGUNNA Success 12000
4223 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULSI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
4224 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULSI DEVI SINGH Success 12000
4225 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDAY RAJ DANGAURA Success 12000
4226 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDDHAB RAJ BHATT Success 12000
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4227 10 Widow UTTARA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4228 10 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersYASHODA CHAND Success 12000
4229 10 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceYASHODA DEVI NAGARI Success 7980
4230 10 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YOGESH JAIRU Success 1596
4231 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AADARSH GAUTAM Success 1596
4232 11 Full Disability AADITYA JUNG KUNWAR Success 11970
4233 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Aakash Nepali Success 1596
4234 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AALOK NEPALI Success 1596
4235 11 Widow AAMNI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
4236 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARADHYA BK Success 1596
4237 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARAJ SARKI Success 1596
4238 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARAV KAMI Success 1596
4239 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Aarav Sarki Success 1596
4240 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARAV SUNAR Success 1596
4241 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARAV SUNAR Success 1596
4242 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARNA KAMI Success 1596
4243 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAROHI SHARKI Success 1596
4244 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSH SHARKI Success 1596
4245 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Aarush Tamrakar Success 1596
4246 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Aarushi Damai Success 1596
4247 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARUSI LUHAR Success 1596
4248 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AARYA LUHAR Success 1596
4249 11 Widow AASHA DANGAURA Success 7980
4250 11 Full Disability AASHIKA DAMAI Success 11970
4251 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYANSH BC Success 1596
4252 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Aayush S K Success 1596
4253 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)AAYUSHMA S K Success 1596
4254 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABHIMAN DAMAI Success 1596
4255 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABINASH LUHAR Success 1596
4256 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ABIR SUNAR Success 1596
4257 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersACHYUT PRASAD PANT Success 12000
4258 11 Severely Disabled Grant AKASH CHAUDHARY Success 6384
4259 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Akshu Kami Success 1596
4260 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALEX KAMI Success 1596
4261 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISA SARKI Success 532
4262 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISH LUHAR Success 1596
4263 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISH S K Success 1596
4264 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALISH SHARKI Success 1596
4265 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ALIZ KAMI Success 1596
4266 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMBA DEVI TAMATA Success 12000
4267 11 Widow AMBIKA DAMAI Success 7980
4268 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMMAR SINGH SUNAR Success 12000
4269 11 Widow Amrita Kami Lohar Success 7980
4270 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAMIKA NEPALI Success 1596
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4271 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAMOL SHARKI Success 1596
4272 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANAYA SHOB Success 1596
4273 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANFA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4274 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceANITA KUNWAR Success 7980
4275 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANKUSH B K Success 1596
4276 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANMOL LUHAR Success 1596
4277 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANMOL SUNAR Success 1330
4278 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ANUJ TIRUWA Success 1596
4279 11 Severely Disabled Grant ANUSH LOHAR Success 6384
4280 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitARJANE KAMI Success 7980
4281 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASHMIN CHAND Success 1596
4282 11 Full Disability ASHOK NATH YOGI Success 11970
4283 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersASIYA DEVI RANA Success 12000
4284 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ASMITA SARKI Success 1596
4285 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBABU RAM RANA Success 12000
4286 11 Widow BACHA DEVI GHATAL Success 7980
4287 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADALA RANA Success 12000
4288 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4289 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR CHUNARO Success 12000
4290 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBAHADUR KAMI Success 7980
4291 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBAHADUR KOLI Success 7980
4292 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR SHARKI Success 12000
4293 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBAHADUR SHARKI Success 7980
4294 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADURE BHUL SHARKI Success 12000
4295 11 Severely Disabled Grant Bam Bahadur Rana Success 6384
4296 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAMMAN RANA Success 12000
4297 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BANSHIKA BK Success 1596
4298 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANTI DEVI RANA Success 12000
4299 11 Severely Disabled Grant Basamati Devi Rana Success 6384
4300 11 Widow BASANTI KUMARI KUNWAR BISTSuccess 7980
4301 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BASANTI SARKI Success 1596
4302 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBASANTI SUNAR Success 7980
4303 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATASO DEVI RANA Success 12000
4304 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBATASO RANA Success 7980
4305 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEBI BIST Success 12000
4306 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI AYER Success 12000
4307 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBelu Devi Bhatt Success 7980
4308 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4309 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELU DEVI SARKI Success 12000
4310 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHABYANSH SUNAR Success 1596
4311 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4312 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGA DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
4313 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGARATHI CHAND Success 7980
4314 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000

Page 99 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
4315 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGARATHI DEVI KC Success 12000
4316 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BHAGESHWARI SUNAR Success 1596
4317 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4318 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBhagrathi Devi Bhatt Success 7980
4319 11 Widow BHAGRATHI DEVI GHATAL Success 7980
4320 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGRATHI SARKI Success 7980
4321 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATHI SETI Success 12000
4322 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGRATI DEVI BUDAYEAR Success 12000
4323 11 Widow BHAGRATI RAWAL Success 7980
4324 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHANA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4325 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHANA DEVI THAPA Success 7980
4326 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHARULI BUDHA Success 12000
4327 11 Severely Disabled Grant BHASKAR SINGH THAGUNNA Success 6384
4328 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAWAN DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4329 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHAWANI CHUNARA Success 7980
4330 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAWANI DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
4331 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
4332 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIM NATH YOGI Success 12000
4333 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHIMRAJ LUHAR Success 7980
4334 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBHOTE BHUL Success 7980
4335 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHUPLAL KHUNA THARU Success 12000
4336 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURI DEVI BIST Success 12000
4337 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJAYA LAXMI DEVI BIST Success 12000
4338 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIMA DEVI KAMENI Success 12000
4339 11 Widow BIMALA BOHARA Success 7980
4340 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitBINA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
4341 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4342 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBINNARA GHATAL Success 7980
4343 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BIPAN BHUL Success 1596
4344 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4345 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
4346 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIR BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
4347 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRE KAMI Success 12000
4348 11 Severely Disabled Grant BIRMA BIST Success 6384
4349 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DHANUK Success 12000
4350 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISANA KAPADI Success 12000
4351 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHANA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4352 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNA DEVI GHATAL Success 12000
4353 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBISHNA DEVI SETI Success 7980
4354 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISINGE SAUD Success 12000
4355 11 Widow BISNA DAMAI Success 7980
4356 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4357 11 Widow BISNA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4358 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISNA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000

Page 100 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
4359 11 Widow BISNA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4360 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAITI KAMI Success 12000
4361 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4362 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4363 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitChandra Devi Bishwakarma Success 7980
4364 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceCHANDRA DEVI PARKI Success 7980
4365 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRE DAMAI Success 12000
4366 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitChandre Sarki Success 7980
4367 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRI PANDEY Success 12000
4368 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHATURE SUNAR Success 12000
4369 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHEPARI DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
4370 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitCHET RAM SARKI Success 7980
4371 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHINTAMANI KAPADAI Success 12000
4372 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDABAI DAMAI Success 2660
4373 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
4374 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
4375 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAL BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4376 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDALI NATH Success 12000
4377 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR BDR KHADKA Success 12000
4378 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDAMBAR PALLE Success 7980
4379 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR SINGH AYER Success 12000
4380 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBARI PANT Success 12000
4381 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMMAR BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
4382 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDAMMARA BIST Success 7980
4383 11 Widow DAMMARA DEVI PUJARA Success 7980
4384 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAN BAHADUR DAMAI Success 12000
4385 11 Severely Disabled Grant DAN SINGH KAMI Success 6384
4386 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDane Kami Success 7980
4387 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEB BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4388 11 Widow DEBAKI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4389 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI DEVI BIST Success 12000
4390 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBAKI KUNWAR Success 12000
4391 11 Widow DEBAKI SAUD Success 7980
4392 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBI NATH Success 12000
4393 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBI SUNAR Success 12000
4394 11 Widow DEBU DAMAI Success 7980
4395 11 Severely Disabled Grant DEEPAK NATH Success 6384
4396 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMA DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
4397 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMATA BIST Success 12000
4398 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEUMATI THAGUNNA Success 12000
4399 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEV DATT JOSHI Success 12000
4400 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDEVA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4401 11 Widow DEVAKI BHATT Success 7980
4402 11 Widow DEVAKI DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
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4403 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVAKI DEVI HAMAL Success 12000
4404 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DEVANSH KAMI Success 1596
4405 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEVKALI RAWAL Success 12000
4406 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDEWA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4407 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAKKAN BAHADUR AYER Success 3733
4408 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
4409 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR KUNWAR Success 12000
4410 11 Severely Disabled Grant DHAN BAHADUR SARKI Success 6384
4411 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHANA BHUL Success 7980
4412 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BIST Success 12000
4413 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BIST Success 12000
4414 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4415 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4416 11 Widow DHANA DEVI BADUWAL Success 7980
4417 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4418 11 Widow DHANA DEVI BUDHA Success 7980
4419 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
4420 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4421 11 Widow DHANA DEVI PUJARA Success 7980
4422 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
4423 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4424 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDhana Sunarni Kami Success 7980
4425 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANI DEVI KAMI Success 12000
4426 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANI SUNARNI Success 7980
4427 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANJIT BIST Success 12000
4428 11 Widow DHANMATI BAM Success 7980
4429 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI BIST Success 12000
4430 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI JOSHI Success 12000
4431 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANPATI BIST Success 12000
4432 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANUWA SARKI Success 12000
4433 11 Widow DHARMA BIST Success 7980
4434 11 Widow DHARMA DEVI BUDHA Success 7980
4435 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4436 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMANAND BHATT Success 12000
4437 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARME SARKI Success 12000
4438 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
4439 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAULI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4440 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4441 11 Widow DHAULI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4442 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
4443 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
4444 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI SHAHI Success 7980
4445 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI DEVI SHARKI Success 7980
4446 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIBASH LOHAR Success 1596
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4447 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIBYANSI SARKI Success 1596
4448 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDIGRA DAMENI Success 7980
4449 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIKSHIT CHAND Success 1596
4450 11 Full Disability DIKSHYA BIST Success 11970
4451 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDILIP KAPADI Success 12000
4452 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDILLI KAMI Success 7980
4453 11 Severely Disabled Grant DINESH SINGH AYER Success 6384
4454 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Dipti Tamrakar Success 1596
4455 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIVYANSHI LUHAR Success 1596
4456 11 Full Disability DIWAN RANA Success 11970
4457 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWANSH KAMI Success 1596
4458 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIWANSI SARKI Success 1596
4459 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)DIYANS SUNI Success 1596
4460 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI BIST Success 12000
4461 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI BHAT JAISHI Success 12000
4462 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4463 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDROPATI DEVI GHATAL Success 7980
4464 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4465 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDUKHI DEVI RANA Success 7980
4466 11 Widow DULKA SUNAR KAMI Success 7980
4467 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4468 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDURGA BHUL SHARKI Success 7980
4469 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4470 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4471 11 Widow DURGA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
4472 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI SARKI Success 12000
4473 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA KHUNA Success 12000
4474 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURI SAUD Success 12000
4475 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersFUNA DEVI KAMI Success 12000
4476 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersFUNADI KAPADI Success 12000
4477 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAGAN SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
4478 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAGANE KAMI Success 7980
4479 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4480 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4481 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4482 11 Widow GANGA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4483 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGANGA DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
4484 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGANGA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4485 11 Widow GANGA LUHAR Success 7980
4486 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAUR SINGH KOR Success 12000
4487 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
4488 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DAMAI Success 12000
4489 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4490 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURI DEVI AYER Success 12000
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4491 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGAURI DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
4492 11 Widow GAURI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
4493 11 Widow GAURI KUNWAR Success 7980
4494 11 Widow GITA BOHARA Success 7980
4495 11 Widow Gita Devi Luhar Success 7980
4496 11 Widow GITA LUHAR Success 7980
4497 11 Full Disability GITA NATH Success 11970
4498 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBADI BIST Success 12000
4499 11 Full Disability GOBIND DAMAI Success 11970
4500 11 Widow GODAWARI DEVI PANT Success 7980
4501 11 Widow GODAWORI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
4502 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4503 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI AYER Success 12000
4504 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
4505 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI KOLI Success 12000
4506 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOMATI OJHA Success 12000
4507 11 Widow GOMATI RANA Success 7980
4508 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL LUHAR Success 12000
4509 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL NATH Success 12000
4510 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOPAL SETI Success 12000
4511 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORE BUDHA Success 12000
4512 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOVIND SINGH AYER Success 12000
4513 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGUMA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4514 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUNADI LUHAR Success 12000
4515 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)GUNJAN SUNAR Success 1596
4516 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Gunjan Tailor Success 1596
4517 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGUNMATI BIST Success 12000
4518 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHAJARI BOHARA Success 7980
4519 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHANSA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
4520 11 Widow HANSA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4521 11 Severely Disabled Grant Harendra Bist Success 6384
4522 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARI SINGH SAUD Success 4414
4523 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHari Singh Seti Success 12000
4524 11 Widow HARINA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4525 11 Widow HARINA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4526 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARK BAHADUR BAM Success 12000
4527 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARU DEVI BIST Success 12000
4528 11 Widow HARU DEVI CHAND Success 7980
4529 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DEVI LUHAR Success 12000
4530 11 Widow HARULI KHATRI Success 7980
4531 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HAYANSU LUHAR Success 532
4532 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHEMA BIST Success 12000
4533 11 Widow HEMANTI BAM Success 7980
4534 11 Widow HIMA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
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4535 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HIMANI BK Success 1596
4536 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Himani Sarki Success 1596
4537 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)HIMANSI SUNAR Success 1596
4538 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIMSARA KAMI Success 12000
4539 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA BAM Success 12000
4540 11 Widow HIRA BIST Success 7980
4541 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI BADWAL Success 12000
4542 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4543 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4544 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA DEVI KUWAR Success 12000
4545 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitHIRA DEVI PALLE Success 7980
4546 11 Widow HIRA KUMARI B.K(KAMI) Success 7980
4547 11 Widow HIRA SUNAR Success 7980
4548 11 Full Disability INDRA BAHADUR SAUD Success 11970
4549 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceINDRA PANT Success 7980
4550 11 Severely Disabled Grant INDRE LUHAR Success 6384
4551 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHARA KAMINI Success 7980
4552 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISHWARI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4553 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISHWARI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
4554 11 Widow ISHWARWATI RANA Success 7980
4555 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceISHWORI D BOHARA Success 7980
4556 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAG KAMI Success 12000
4557 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAGAT SUNAR Success 7980
4558 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAGE KAMI Success 7980
4559 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGI SARKI Success 12000
4560 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIBHAN CHUNARA Success 12000
4561 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAIBIRE KAMI Success 7980
4562 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIMA BHUDA Success 12000
4563 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAIMATI BIST Success 12000
4564 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJalu Kami Success 12000
4565 11 Widow JALU SUNANI Success 7980
4566 11 Widow JALU TIRUWA Success 7980
4567 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMANA DEVI BK Success 12000
4568 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMANI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
4569 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA BHDHA Success 12000
4570 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
4571 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA DEVI KAMI Success 12000
4572 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAMUNA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4573 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA LOHAR Success 12000
4574 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAK PRASHAD BADU Success 12000
4575 11 Widow JANAKI BIST Success 7980
4576 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI CHAND Success 7980
4577 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANAKI CHUNARA Success 7980
4578 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI AWASTHI Success 7980
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4579 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4580 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4581 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4582 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4583 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI BIST Success 12000
4584 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4585 11 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4586 11 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4587 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI CHUNARA Success 12000
4588 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI DEVI HAMAL Success 12000
4589 11 Widow JANAKI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
4590 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4591 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJanaki Devi Luhar Success 7980
4592 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI JOSHI Success 7980
4593 11 Widow JANAKI KUMARI BHATT Success 7980
4594 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANAKI KUNWAR Success 12000
4595 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJANJALI SARKI Success 7980
4596 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJANNO RANA Success 12000
4597 11 Widow JANTARA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4598 11 Widow JANTARI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
4599 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4600 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4601 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJASU DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4602 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASU SARKI Success 12000
4603 11 Widow JASU SUNAR Success 7980
4604 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAULA SUNAR Success 12000
4605 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR BADU Success 12000
4606 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4607 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY KAMI Success 12000
4608 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAY RAM SUNAR Success 7980
4609 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYALAL BOHARA Success 12000
4610 11 Widow JAYANTI DEVI NATH Success 7980
4611 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JAYANTI SUNAR Success 1578
4612 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI HUDAKE Success 12000
4613 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)JEEVESH SUNAR Success 1596
4614 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHALE KAMI Success 12000
4615 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJHAPA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4616 11 Widow JHAPU BIST Success 7980
4617 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJhuna Bist Success 12000
4618 11 Widow JHUPA DEVI NATH Success 7980
4619 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUSE BOHARA Success 12000
4620 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUSI DEVI BIST Success 12000
4621 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJIT BAHADUR SUNAR Success 12000
4622 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOBARI BIST Success 12000
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4623 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOGI TIRUWA Success 12000
4624 11 Widow JUNNA DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
4625 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KABYA KAMI Success 1596
4626 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAIRA KAMI Success 1596
4627 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAIRAB CHUNARA Success 1596
4628 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALANE KAMI Success 2660
4629 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA JOSHI Success 12000
4630 11 Widow KALASHI SUNAR Success 7980
4631 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKALASI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4632 11 Widow KALASI KAMI Success 7980
4633 11 Widow KALASIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
4634 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI BAM Success 12000
4635 11 Widow KALAWATI BHATT Success 7980
4636 11 Widow KALAWATI BIST Success 7980
4637 11 Widow KALAWATI BIST Success 7980
4638 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4639 11 Widow KALAWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4640 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BAM Success 12000
4641 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4642 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI JAISI Success 12000
4643 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4644 11 Widow KALAWATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4645 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALAWATI DEVI NATH Success 5379
4646 11 Widow KALAWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
4647 11 Widow KALAWATI NATH Success 7980
4648 11 Widow KALDHARI KAMENI Success 2660
4649 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALDHARI SUNAR Success 12000
4650 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI SHARKI Success 12000
4651 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI SUNARNI Success 12000
4652 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALO KAMI Success 12000
4653 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI KAMI Success 12000
4654 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI SHETI Success 12000
4655 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
4656 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALUWA KUNWAR Success 12000
4657 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALYAN RAM LUHAR Success 12000
4658 11 Severely Disabled Grant KAMAL SINGH AYER Success 6384
4659 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Kamala Bhul Success 1596
4660 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4661 11 Widow KAMALA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
4662 11 Widow Kamala Kami Success 7980
4663 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALA RANA Success 7980
4664 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALE CHUNARA Success 12000
4665 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAMALE SARKI Success 7980
4666 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAMALE SARKI Success 2660
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4667 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAMALI DEVI NATH Success 12000
4668 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALI DEVI NATH Success 7980
4669 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKAMALI EVI TIRUWA Success 7980
4670 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARADI DEVI DHAMI Success 12000
4671 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIR SINGH BIST Success 12000
4672 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIRCHUNARO Success 12000
4673 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARE KAMI Success 12000
4674 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Karishma Bhul Success 1596
4675 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KARISHMA SARKI Success 1596
4676 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKASHI SINGH BIST Success 12000
4677 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KASHVI SUNAR Success 1596
4678 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKATUNI KARKI Success 12000
4679 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSA DEVI KOR Success 12000
4680 11 Severely Disabled Grant KAUSHI CHUNARA Success 6384
4681 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4682 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI KHATI Success 12000
4683 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSHILA DEVI PANERU Success 12000
4684 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAUSI DEBI KAMI Success 7980
4685 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAUSILA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4686 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KAYARAB BISHWAKARMA Success 1596
4687 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKEHARE BHUDA Success 12000
4688 11 Full Disability KHAGENDRA BAHADUR AYER Success 11970
4689 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHAGENRA BAHADUR MALASI SAUDSuccess 12000
4690 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHANKA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4691 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHANTE BUL SARKI Success 12000
4692 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKHANTI DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4693 11 Severely Disabled Grant KHEMRAJ JOSHI Success 6384
4694 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KHUSI SUNAR Success 1596
4695 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKIDI SARKI Success 7980
4696 11 Widow KIRAN KUMARI RAULE Success 7980
4697 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitKISHAN RAM LUHAR Success 7980
4698 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKITHHI KHADYAT Success 12000
4699 11 Severely Disabled Grant KRISH TIRUWA Success 6384
4700 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKrishna Bahadur Kunwar Success 12000
4701 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKRISHNA BIST Success 7980
4702 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA NATH Success 12000
4703 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKRISHNA SINGH GHATAL Success 12000
4704 11 Full Disability KUMARI NIRMALA GHATAL Success 11970
4705 11 Widow KUNDA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4706 11 Widow KUNTI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4707 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUNTI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4708 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKUNTI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4709 11 Widow KUNTI KUMARI SHRESTHA Success 7980
4710 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKUSHA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
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4711 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)KUSHUM SHARKI Success 1596
4712 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLABRA RANA Success 12000
4713 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLACHIMA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4714 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAKKI KAMI Success 1259
4715 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLAL BAHADUR CHUNARA Success 7980
4716 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL BAHADUR KAMI Success 12000
4717 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAL KOLI Success 1596
4718 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL NATH YOGI Success 12000
4719 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH KAMI Success 12000
4720 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAL SINGH MARKAND Success 12000
4721 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALI DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
4722 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALI SUNAR Success 12000
4723 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLALI SUNAR Success 7980
4724 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALIT BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
4725 11 Severely Disabled Grant Lalita Bist Success 6384
4726 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALITA DEVI RANA Success 12000
4727 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALITE KAMI Success 12000
4728 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLalmati Devi Bist Success 12000
4729 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLALSARA KAMI Success 7980
4730 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALSARA LUHAR Success 12000
4731 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAVYANSH SUNAR Success 1596
4732 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4733 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4734 11 Widow LAXMI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4735 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLaxmi Devi Bhatt Success 12000
4736 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLAXMI DEVI CHUNARO Success 7980
4737 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
4738 11 Widow LAXMI DEVI SINGH Success 7980
4739 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI JOSHI Success 12000
4740 11 Widow LAXMI KARKI Success 7980
4741 11 Widow LAXMI LUHAR Success 7980
4742 11 Widow LAXMI NATH Success 7980
4743 11 Widow Laxmi Rana Success 7980
4744 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitLAXMI SHARKI Success 7980
4745 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LAXMI SUNAR Success 1596
4746 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLILA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4747 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)LOVISH SUNAR Success 1596
4748 11 Severely Disabled Grant MADHAB PRASAD AWASTHI Success 6384
4749 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHA LUHAR Success 12000
4750 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR BAM Success 12000
4751 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAHABIR SUNAR Success 7980
4752 11 Widow MAHADEVI BIST Success 7980
4753 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHAMATI BADU Success 12000
4754 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHAMATI JOSHI Success 12000
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4755 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAHAMATI KAMI Success 7980
4756 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHANA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4757 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAHIR TIRUWA Success 1596
4758 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4759 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAINA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4760 11 Widow MAINA DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
4761 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MAIRA SARKI Success 1596
4762 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Maiyra Tiruwa Success 1596
4763 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAKHI RAWAT Success 12000
4764 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BAHADUR KARKI Success 12000
4765 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN BIRE KAMI Success 12000
4766 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMAN SINGH KAMI Success 7980
4767 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANA DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4768 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHARI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4769 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANDHARI KAMI Success 7980
4770 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANDHARI KHADKA Success 7980
4771 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANDHWOJ LUHAR Success 12000
4772 11 Widow MANDODARI BIST Success 7980
4773 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGALI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4774 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANGALI LUHAR Success 7980
4775 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4776 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANI SARKI Success 12000
4777 11 Severely Disabled Grant MANISHA KAMI Success 6384
4778 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MANISKA KAMI Success 1596
4779 11 Severely Disabled Grant MANJU KAMI Success 6384
4780 11 Severely Disabled Grant MANJU KUNWAR Success 6384
4781 11 Widow MANJU SAUD Success 7980
4782 11 Widow MANJU SHAHI Success 7980
4783 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANKE KUNWAR Success 12000
4784 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BIST Success 12000
4785 11 Widow MANMATI BIST Success 7980
4786 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
4787 11 Widow MANMATI DEVI RAWAL Success 7980
4788 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI KUNWAR Success 12000
4789 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersManmati Nath Success 12000
4790 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersManmati Pant Success 12000
4791 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI THAGUNNA Success 12000
4792 11 Widow MANSARA DEVI KAMI Success 7980
4793 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANSARA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4794 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANSARA KAMI Success 12000
4795 11 Widow MANSARA KAMI Success 7980
4796 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANTORA RANA Success 12000
4797 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANU DEVI AYER Success 12000
4798 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANU DEVI AYER Success 7980
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4799 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANU DEVI AYER Success 7980
4800 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANU DEVI BHATT Success 12000
4801 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANURI BOHARA Success 12000
4802 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitMANUWA BHUL Success 7980
4803 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANYA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4804 11 Widow MATA KAMI Success 7980
4805 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA BADU Success 12000
4806 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURA TAMATO Success 12000
4807 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMATHURI DEVI SARKI Success 12000
4808 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MENUKA BHUL Success 1596
4809 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMINA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4810 11 Widow MINA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4811 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMINA DEVI BHUL SARKI Success 7980
4812 11 Widow MINA SUNAR Success 7980
4813 11 Widow MINA SUNAR Success 7980
4814 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MOKSH KAMI Success 1596
4815 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)MUKSA KAMI Success 1596
4816 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMULLI RANA Success 12000
4817 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAKHARI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
4818 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNAKHU DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4819 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NAMAN SARKI Success 1596
4820 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNAME TIRUWA Success 7980
4821 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNAMSARA SUNARNI Success 7980
4822 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND BAHADUR SHAH Success 12000
4823 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAJ JOSHI Success 12000
4824 11 Widow NANDA BOHARA Success 7980
4825 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
4826 11 Widow NANDA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
4827 11 Widow NANDA DEVI SETI Success 7980
4828 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI SUNAR Success 12000
4829 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA JOSHI Success 12000
4830 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA RAM JOSHI Success 12000
4831 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA RAM KAMI Success 12000
4832 11 Widow NANDA SUNARNI Success 5320
4833 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNANDE SUNAR Success 7980
4834 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
4835 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAR BAHADUR KOLI Success 12000
4836 11 Widow NARA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4837 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAD BHATT Success 12000
4838 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN KUNWAR Success 12000
4839 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARMA DEVI BIST Success 12000
4840 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitNARPATA BHUL SARKI Success 7980
4841 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARPATA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4842 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARPATA DEVI PANT Success 12000
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4843 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARU DEVI AYER Success 2660
4844 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARU DEVI BIST Success 7980
4845 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceNARU DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
4846 11 Widow NARULI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4847 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARULI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
4848 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAULE DAMAI Success 12000
4849 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NAVYA KAMI Success 1596
4850 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAWRAJ JOSHI Success 12000
4851 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NILAM SARKI Success 1596
4852 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NIRJALA SHARKI Success 1596
4853 11 Widow NIRMALA AYER Success 7980
4854 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)NISHANT BISHWOKARMA Success 1596
4855 11 Severely Disabled Grant Om Prakash Rana Success 6384
4856 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR AYER Success 12000
4857 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM BAHADUR AYER KSHETRISuccess 12000
4858 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM NATH Success 12000
4859 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPADAM SARKI Success 7980
4860 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePADAMA DEVI PANT Success 7980
4861 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPADMA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4862 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PALLABI BISHWAKARMA Success 1596
4863 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PANKAJ SARKI Success 1596
4864 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARBATI DEVI BHUL Success 7980
4865 11 Widow PARBHATI PANT Success 7980
4866 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARE DHAMI Success 12000
4867 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMAL SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
4868 11 Full Disability PARMANAND JOSHI Success 11970
4869 11 Widow PARU DEVI SAUD Success 7980
4870 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARU DEVI TIRUWANI Success 7980
4871 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATA DEVI SHAH Success 12000
4872 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI BADU Success 12000
4873 11 Widow PARWATI CHAND Success 7980
4874 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4875 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4876 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4877 11 Widow PARWATI DEVI AYER Success 7980
4878 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
4879 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersParwati Devi Bohara Success 12000
4880 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI NATH Success 12000
4881 11 Widow PARWATI DEVI PAL Success 7980
4882 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
4883 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI DEVI SHARMA Success 7980
4884 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPARWATI DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
4885 11 Widow PARWATI NATH Success 7980
4886 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI SARKI Success 12000
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4887 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARWATI THAPA Success 7980
4888 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePASHUPATI DEVI MALLA Success 7980

4889 11
Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePASHUPATI DEVI NATH Reject 1862

Account 
number 
specified has 

4890 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePashupati Kami Success 7980
4891 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePashupati Kunwar Success 7980
4892 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASHUPATI TAILOR Success 12000
4893 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATHAN BADU Success 12000
4894 11 Widow PATTU CHUNARA Success 7980
4895 11 Widow PHIRIYA RANA Success 7980
4896 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHULMATI DEVI BADYAK Success 7980
4897 11 Widow PHUNKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4898 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRABESH BISHWAKARMA Success 1596
4899 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRACHI SUNAR Success 1596
4900 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Prajwal Sunar Success 1596
4901 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRANITH CHAUTARI Success 1596
4902 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitPRASADE KAMI Success 7980
4903 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRATAB SINGH KUWAR Success 12000
4904 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM BAHADUR SAUD Success 8667
4905 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPREM SING AYER Success 12000
4906 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINCE SARKI Success 1596
4907 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINSA NEPALI Success 1596
4908 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRINSH KAMI Success 1596
4909 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYA SUNAR Success 1596
4910 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSHI AUJI Success 1064
4911 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PRIYANSHU TIRUWA Success 1596
4912 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)PUJA DAMAI Success 1596
4913 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNI RANA Success 12000
4914 11 Widow PUSPA KUMARI SAUD Success 7980
4915 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RADDHI KAMI Success 1596
4916 11 Widow RADHA BASNET Success 5320
4917 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA BHATT Success 12000
4918 11 Widow RADHA BIST Success 7980
4919 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI AYER Success 12000
4920 11 Widow RADHA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4921 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
4922 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
4923 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRADHA DEVI NATH Success 12000
4924 11 Severely Disabled Grant RADHA DEVI TIRUWA Success 6384
4925 11 Severely Disabled Grant RADHESHYAM BHATT Success 6384
4926 11 Severely Disabled Grant RADHIKA KUMARI SHARMA Success 6384
4927 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAHA SUNAR Success 1596
4928 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RAHA SUNAR Success 1596
4929 11 Full Disability RAJENDRA BIST Success 11970
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4930 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAJMATI RANA Success 7980
4931 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAJMATI RANA Success 7980
4932 11 Widow RAJU DEVI SAUD Success 7980
4933 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA Success 7980
4934 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR DAGAURA Success 12000
4935 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
4936 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRAM BAHADUR SOB Success 7980
4937 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH BIST Success 12000
4938 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH DHAMI Success 12000
4939 11 Severely Disabled Grant RAMA RANA Success 6384
4940 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMANI KHUNA THARU Success 12000
4941 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMBHA DEVI BUDHA Success 12000
4942 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMBHA DEVI SAHI Success 7980
4943 11 Widow RAMKALI RANA Success 7980
4944 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMPYARI DANGAURA Success 12000
4945 11 Widow RAMWATI RANA Success 7980
4946 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAN SINGH KAMI Success 12000
4947 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRANE LUHAR Success 7980
4948 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATAN DAMAI Success 12000
4949 11 Severely Disabled Grant RATAN SINGH RANA Success 6384
4950 11 Widow RATANA AYER Success 7980
4951 11 Widow RATNA BIST Success 7980
4952 11 Widow RATNA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4953 11 Widow RATNA DEVI BADU Success 7980
4954 11 Widow RATNA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4955 11 Widow RATNA DEVI THAGUNNA Success 7980
4956 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)REET LUHAR Success 1596
4957 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)REJINA LUHAR Success 160
4958 11 Widow REKHA DEVI RANA Success 7980
4959 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIHAN KAMI Success 1596
4960 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RITIKA SARKI Success 1596
4961 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANS SARKI Success 1596
4962 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH BK Success 1596
4963 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH CHUNARO Success 1596
4964 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH KAMI Success 1596
4965 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Riyansh Luhar Success 1596
4966 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH NEPALI Success 1596
4967 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSH SARKI Success 1596
4968 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)RIYANSI TIRUWA Success 1596
4969 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROHI DAMAI Success 1596
4970 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROHINI DEVI PANT Success 12000
4971 11 Severely Disabled Grant ROSHANI KUMARI BHATT Success 6384
4972 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)ROYAL B K Success 1596
4973 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Ruhi Sunar Success 1596
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4974 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitRUPA SARKI Success 7980
4975 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAGRAM SAUD Success 12000
4976 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSAGUNE SUNAR Success 12000
4977 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSAILE KAMI Success 7980
4978 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAIRA SARKI Success 1596
4979 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAKSHAM CHUNARA Success 1596
4980 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSALOCHANA DEVI BIST Success 7980
4981 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMAR KAMI Success 195
4982 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAMAYARA TIRUWA Success 1596
4983 11 Severely Disabled Grant Sambhu Nath Success 6384
4984 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Samira Bk Success 71
4985 11 Severely Disabled Grant SAMJHANA RANA Success 6384
4986 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Sanjiwani B C Success 1596
4987 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SANTI SHARKI Success 1596
4988 11 Widow SARADA DEVI AYER Success 7980
4989 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SARANSH SUNAR Success 1596
4990 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSARASHWATI DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
4991 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARASWATI DEVI AYER Success 12000
4992 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARJANE SAUD Success 12000
4993 11 Widow SARSWATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
4994 11 Widow SARSWATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
4995 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI AYER Success 12000
4996 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SASHANK TIRUWA Success 1596
4997 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSASHILA DEVI DAMAI Success 12000
4998 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SATVIK SUNAR Success 1596
4999 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAURAB KUMAR BK Success 1596
5000 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SAURAV SUNAR Success 1596
5001 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSERUWA LUHAR Success 7980
5002 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSETU DEVI KHADKA Success 12000
5003 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSETU KAMI Success 12000
5004 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSEWANTI DEVI BIST Success 12000
5005 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHADANAND PANT Success 12000
5006 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHAKTI CHADARA Success 532
5007 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR LUHAR Success 12000
5008 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHANKAR SHARKI Success 1596
5009 11 Widow SHANTA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
5010 11 Widow SHANTI DEVI SARKI Success 7980
5011 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHARANSH SUNAR Success 1596
5012 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHER BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
5013 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSHER SINGH SHARKI Success 7980
5014 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHIWANSI KAMI Success 1596
5015 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHOBA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5016 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRAMATI GAURA DEVI BIST Success 12000
5017 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHREEMATI JAMUNA DANI Success 7980
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5018 11 Widow SHREEMATI NANDA DEVI KALAUNISuccess 7980
5019 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHREMATI NARMI BHUDA Success 12000
5020 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SHREYANSH SUNAR Success 1596
5021 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI FUNNA DAMAI Success 12000
5022 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI HANSA DEVI BHATT Success 12000
5023 11 Widow SHRIMATI JANAKI KALAUNI Success 7980
5024 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHRIMATI PABITRA KUNWAR Success 12000
5025 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHRIMATI SITA DEVI BHUDA Success 7980
5026 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSIBI NATH Success 12000
5027 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIRIYA CHUNARA Success 1596
5028 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSITA DAMAI Success 7980
5029 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI BIST Success 12000
5030 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI BIST Success 12000
5031 11 Severely Disabled Grant SITA DEVI BIST Success 6384
5032 11 Severely Disabled Grant SITA DEVI KHADKA Success 6384
5033 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA DEVI SINGH Success 12000
5034 11 Severely Disabled Grant SITA KAMI Success 6384
5035 11 Severely Disabled Grant SITARAM RANA Success 6384
5036 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SIWANSHI BK Success 1596
5037 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SMARIKA LUHAR Success 1596
5038 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SMRITI DAMAI Success 1596
5039 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSOBHAN BHATT Success 12000
5040 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSOVI DEVI TIRUWA Success 7980
5041 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SRISTI PARIYAR Success 1596
5042 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUBASH SARKI Success 1596
5043 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUBBA RANA Success 12000
5044 11 Severely Disabled Grant SUDAMA DEVI RANA Success 6384
5045 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKI DEVI BIST Success 12000
5046 11 Widow SUMAN DEVI SUNAR Success 7980
5047 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSuna Devi Bist Success 12000
5048 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUNDAR RANA Success 12000
5049 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSUNDARI DEVI CHUNARA Success 7980
5050 11 Widow SUNNARI BHUL Success 7980
5051 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSUNPATA DEVI SHARKI Success 7980
5052 11 Severely Disabled Grant SURESH SARKI Success 4256
5053 11 Widow SURJA DEVI SARKI Success 7980
5054 11 Widow SURJA SUNAR Success 7980
5055 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SUSHANT LUHAR Success 1596
5056 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SWASTIKA KAMI Success 1596
5057 11 Severely Disabled Grant SWATIKA THAPA Success 6384
5058 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTARA BOHARA Success 7980
5059 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DATT JOSHI Success 12000
5060 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTARA DEVI AYER Success 7980
5061 11 Widow TARA KUNWAR Success 7980
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5062 11 Widow TARA SARKI Success 7980
5063 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTEJ BAHADUR SUNAR Success 7980
5064 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGO RANA Success 12000
5065 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHAGU DEVI SARKI Success 12000
5066 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitTHAPADI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
5067 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHIGARA RANA Success 12000
5068 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTHIMAN SINGH GHATAL Success 12000
5069 11 Severely Disabled Grant TILAK BAHADUR CHAND Success 6384
5070 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTIRATH BAHADUR HAMAL Success 12000
5071 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)TRISTI SUNAR Success 1596
5072 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULASHI DEVI KUNWAR Success 7980
5073 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI SARKI Success 12000
5074 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI SETI Success 12000
5075 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTule Ayer Success 12000
5076 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULI KAMI Success 12000
5077 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Tusar Kami Success 1596
5078 11 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitUDE LOHAR Success 7980
5079 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)URBI SARKI Success 1596
5080 11 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceYASU DEVI AGRI Success 7980
5081 11 Severely Disabled Grant YOGMAYA AWASTHI Success 6384
5082 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)YUKESH LUHAR Success 1596
5083 11 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)Yuraj sunar Success 1596
5084 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAJAB BAHADUR MADAI Success 12000
5085 12 Full Disability AKLESH RANA Success 11970
5086 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMATA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5087 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersAMATA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5088 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceANAPHA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5089 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceANARKALI RANA Success 7980
5090 12 Widow ANIFUL RANA Success 7980
5091 12 Full Disability ANKIT RANA Success 11970
5092 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersANTA SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
5093 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersARJUN BHATT Success 12000
5094 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersASHRAMI DANGAURA Success 12000
5095 12 Severely Disabled Grant ATORIYA CHAUDHARY Success 6384
5096 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBADALI DEVI RANA Success 12000
5097 12 Widow BAGE DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
5098 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAHADUR KARKI Success 12000
5099 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALDEV JOSHI Success 12000
5100 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBALKISHAN RANA THARU Success 12000
5101 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBAMANA RANA Success 12000
5102 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBANDHU RAM RANA Success 12000
5103 12 Widow BARPHI DEVI RANA Success 7980
5104 12 Widow BASHANTA DEVI KARKI Success 7980
5105 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU DEV PANT Success 12000
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5106 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBASU DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
5107 12 Widow BATTO RANA Success 7980
5108 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBATULA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5109 12 Full Disability BEHANA DEVI BHANDARI Success 11970
5110 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBELMATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
5111 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBESARI MAHARA Success 7980
5112 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBHAGA BOHARA Success 7980
5113 12 Widow BHAGRATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
5114 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAGWANI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5115 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAJJAN RANA Success 12000
5116 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAKTA BAHADUR MAHARA Success 12000
5117 12 Severely Disabled Grant BHANGI RANA Success 6384
5118 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHAROSHA RANA Success 12000
5119 12 Full Disability BHAWANI DATT BHATT Success 11970
5120 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHIKHANI RANA Success 12000
5121 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHOJ RAJ PANT Success 12000
5122 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBHURE MAHARA Success 12000
5123 12 Widow BHURI DEVI RANA Success 7980
5124 12 Widow BHURI DHUNGAL Success 7980

5125 12
Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIHARI RANA Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 

5126 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIJANA SARKI Success 12000
5127 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBILASO RANA Success 12000
5128 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBINDRA DEVI BHAT Success 12000
5129 12 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)BINDU SARKI Success 1596
5130 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRCHHI DEVI RANA Success 12000
5131 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRCHHU RANA Success 12000
5132 12 Severely Disabled Grant BIRENDRA BAHADUR BIST Success 6384
5133 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRENDRA RANA Success 12000
5134 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5135 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA DEVI MADAI Success 12000
5136 12 Widow BIRMA DEVI MAHARA Success 5320
5137 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBIRMA MAHARA Success 12000
5138 12 Severely Disabled Grant BISHAL CHAUDHARY Success 6384
5139 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBISHNU DATT BHATT Success 12000
5140 12 Widow BRICHHI DEVI RANA Success 7980
5141 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceBRICHHI RANA Success 7980
5142 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersBRIJLAL DANGAURA Success 12000
5143 12 Severely Disabled Grant BUBINA RANA Success 6384
5144 12 Widow CHABILIYA KUMARI RANA Success 7980
5145 12 Severely Disabled Grant CHAIT RAM RANA Success 6384
5146 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAITRAM RANA Success 12000
5147 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHAKRA BAHADUR BOHARA Success 12000
5148 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANAKI DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
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5149 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDA RANA Success 12000
5150 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDAMAWATI RANA Success 12000
5151 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5152 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRA DEVI THAPA Success 12000
5153 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANDRE BHATT Success 12000
5154 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHANNU THARU Success 12000
5155 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHIDDU RANA THARU Success 12000
5156 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTE LAL DAGAURA Success 12000
5157 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHOTI DEVI RANA Success 12000
5158 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHHUTTI DEVI RANA Success 12000
5159 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersCHITRA BAHADUR CHAUDHARYSuccess 12000
5160 12 Widow CHOTU DANGAURA Success 7980
5161 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
5162 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDAMBAR DEV BHATT Success 12000
5163 12 Widow DAMMRU DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5164 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDEBA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5165 12 Severely Disabled Grant DEWA DEVI BOHARA Success 6384
5166 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitDHAN BAHADUR LUHAR Success 7980
5167 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN BAHADUR SAUD Success 12000
5168 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAN SINGH SAUD Success 12000
5169 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHANA AIR Success 7980
5170 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA BIST Success 12000
5171 12 Widow DHANA BOHARA Success 7980
5172 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI SAUD Success 12000

5173 12
Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI SAUD Reject 12000

Account 
number 
specified has 

5174 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5175 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANBIR DHUNGAL Success 12000
5176 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHANMATI BIST Success 12000
5177 12 Widow DHANMATI DEVI DHUNGAL Success 7980
5178 12 Widow DHANMATI DEVI SAUD Success 7980
5179 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA DHUNGAL Success 12000
5180 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHARMA NAND BHATT Success 12000
5181 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDHAUL SINGH BIST Success 12000
5182 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULA DEVI RANA Success 7980
5183 12 Widow DHAULI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5184 12 Widow DHAULI DHUNGAL Success 7980
5185 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDHAULI MAHARA Success 7980
5186 12 Severely Disabled Grant DHIRENDRA RANA Success 6384
5187 12 Full Disability DIPAK SAUD Success 11970
5188 12 Widow DIRGA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5189 12 Widow DROPATI DEVI BHAT KSHETRI Success 7980
5190 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDROPATI DEVI KUNWAR Success 12000
5191 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKHANI RANA Success 12000

Page 119 of 127



Shuklaphanta Municipality

S.No. Ward Category Name Pay Amt Message
5192 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDUKHKHI RANA Success 12000
5193 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDULLAI RANA Success 12000
5194 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDULLI RANA Success 12000
5195 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI KHATRI Success 12000
5196 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
5197 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
5198 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURA MAHARA Success 12000
5199 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5200 12 Widow DURGA DEVI KARKI Success 7980
5201 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURGA SAUD Success 12000
5202 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersDURKI DEVI JAISHI Success 12000
5203 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceDURPATI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5204 12 Severely Disabled Grant DURWATI DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
5205 12 Widow EITA BHANDARI Success 7980
5206 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAGANE BIST Success 12000
5207 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANESH KHATRI Success 12000
5208 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA DEVI AYER Success 12000
5209 12 Widow GANGA PANT Success 7980
5210 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA RANA Success 12000
5211 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGANGA RANA Success 12000
5212 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGANGA SINGH SARKI Success 2660
5213 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGARBHI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5214 12 Severely Disabled Grant GARBHI DEVI RANA Success 6384
5215 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGARRA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5216 12 Widow GAURA DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
5217 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAURE DHAMI Success 12000
5218 12 Widow GAURI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5219 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGAYADIN CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5220 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitGEDI DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
5221 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGERADI DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5222 12 Widow GHUMANI CHAUDHARI Success 7980
5223 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGHUMANI RANA Success 7980
5224 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGHUMMAN RANA THARU Success 12000
5225 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBADI PUJARA Success 12000
5226 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOBARDHAN BHATTA Success 12000
5227 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOJA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5228 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOJA SAUD Success 12000
5229 12 Full Disability GOKUL BHATT Success 11970
5230 12 Widow GOMATI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5231 12 Severely Disabled Grant GOPAL SINGH AIRI Success 6384
5232 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGORAKH SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
5233 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersGOVINDA RANA Success 12000
5234 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceGOWADI DEVI SAUDA Success 7980
5235 12 Full Disability GUDDU RANA Success 11970
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5236 12 Widow HAJARI BHANDARI Success 7980
5237 12 Widow HARE KARKI Success 7980
5238 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI AWASTHI Success 12000
5239 12 Widow HARINA DEVI PUJARA Success 7980
5240 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARINA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5241 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHARNA BHANDARI Success 7980
5242 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHARULI DHUNGAL Success 12000
5243 12 Widow HEMANTI SAUD Success 7980
5244 12 Full Disability HIMANS JOSHI Success 11970
5245 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersHIRA BHANDARI Success 12000
5246 12 Widow HIRA BHAT Success 7980
5247 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceHIRA DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5248 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceINDRA CHAUDHARY Success 7980
5249 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersISHWAR DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
5250 12 Widow ISHWARI DEVI BHATT Success 7980
5251 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersITBARI RANA Success 12000
5252 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGANA RANA Success 12000
5253 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGANNATH BALAYAR Success 12000
5254 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGAT SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
5255 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGU RAM RANA Success 12000
5256 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAGULI BALAYAR Success 12000
5257 12 Severely Disabled Grant JAIMATI DEVI BIST Success 6384
5258 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAINA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5259 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAITA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5260 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAITA DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5261 12 Widow JAMANA MAHARA Success 7980
5262 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAMUNA DEVI KARKI Success 12000
5263 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJAMUNA RANA Success 7980
5264 12 Widow JANAKI DEVI BHANDARI Success 7980
5265 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
5266 12 Widow JANAKI DEVI BIST Success 7980
5267 12 Widow JANAKI DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
5268 12 Severely Disabled Grant JANAKI DEVI RANA Success 6384
5269 12 Full Disability JANAKI KUMARI SAUD Success 11970
5270 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceJANNO RANA Success 7980
5271 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASHU DEVI BIST Success 12000
5272 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASMA DEVI BIST Success 12000
5273 12 Widow JASODA RANA Success 7980
5274 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJASOMATI RANA Success 12000
5275 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY RAJ PANT Success 12000
5276 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitJAY RAM LAWAD Success 7980
5277 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAY SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
5278 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJAYMATI BOHARA Success 12000
5279 12 Widow JHAPU DHUNGAL Success 7980
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5280 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHARU DEVI RANA Success 12000
5281 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHINGIYA DEVI DANGAURA Success 12000
5282 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHINGO DEVI RANA Success 12000
5283 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUPA DEVI AIRI Success 12000
5284 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJHUSI DEVI BHAT Success 12000
5285 12 Widow JITA RANA Success 7980
5286 12 Full Disability JITENDRA RANA Success 11970
5287 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJOG RAJ JAISI Success 12000
5288 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersJUNKIDI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5289 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKAISHALA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
5290 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5291 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALAPATI AIRI Success 7980
5292 12 Widow KALAPATI BHATT Success 7980
5293 12 Widow KALAPATI KUNWAR Success 7980
5294 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALASA PARKI Success 7980
5295 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALASHA DHUNGAL Success 12000
5296 12 Widow KALAWATI DEVI PANDE Success 7980
5297 12 Widow KALAWATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
5298 12 Widow KALAWATI PANT Success 7980
5299 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI BOHARA Success 12000
5300 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5301 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKALI DHUNGAL Success 7980
5302 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALI MAIYA CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5303 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALIYA RANA Success 12000
5304 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALLU RANA Success 12000
5305 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALU SINGH SAUD Success 12000
5306 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKALULI SAUD Success 12000
5307 12 Widow KAMALA DEVI RANA Success 7980
5308 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceKAMALI DEVI MADAI Success 7980
5309 12 Severely Disabled Grant KARAN RANA Success 6384
5310 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARAN SINGH MAHARA Success 12000
5311 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKARBIR MAHARA Success 12000
5312 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKATHHO RANA Success 12000
5313 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKATUNI BOHARA Success 12000
5314 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersKHEM SINGH KARKI Success 12000
5315 12 Widow KIRAN RANA Success 7980
5316 12 Full Disability KRISHNA BAHADUR BHANDARI Success 11970
5317 12 Widow KUMARI RANA Success 7980
5318 12 Widow LABARI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
5319 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLABARU RANA Success 12000
5320 12 Widow LACHU BOHARA Success 7980
5321 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALA RANA Success 12000
5322 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALMATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5323 12 Widow LALTIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
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5324 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLALU DEVI BIST Success 12000
5325 12 Widow LAXMI DANGAURA Success 7980
5326 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersLAXMI DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
5327 12 Widow LAXMI DEVI SHAHU Success 7980
5328 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceLAXMI LUHAR Success 7980
5329 12 Widow LILA BHANDARI Success 7980
5330 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMADAN BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
5331 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHABIR SAUD Success 12000
5332 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHADEV JOSHI Success 12000
5333 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHADEV RANA Success 12000
5334 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAHAMATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
5335 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAINA DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5336 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMAN SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
5337 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANGALA SARKI Success 7980
5338 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANGALI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5339 12 Severely Disabled Grant MANHODAR RANA Success 6384
5340 12 Widow MANMATI BHAT Success 7980
5341 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BHATT Success 12000
5342 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI BHATT Success 12000
5343 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI BHATTA Success 12000
5344 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANMATI DEVI BIST Success 12000
5345 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANMATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
5346 12 Full Disability MANSU RANA Success 11970
5347 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMANTORA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5348 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANU DEVI LUHAR Success 7980
5349 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMANYA DEVI PUJARA Success 7980
5350 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMARIYA RANA Success 12000
5351 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceMATHURA DEVI BIST Success 7980
5352 12 Severely Disabled Grant MENUKA BHANDARI Success 6384
5353 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOHAN SARKI Success 12000
5354 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOHAN SINGH KUNWAR Success 12000
5355 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI DEVI BIST Success 12000
5356 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersMOTI RAM DANGAURA Success 12000
5357 12 Widow MUNNA RANA Success 7980
5358 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAGI MAHARA Success 12000
5359 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAIN SINGH BOHARA Success 12000
5360 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNAND RAM JAISI Success 12000
5361 12 Widow NANDA BHAT Success 7980
5362 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNANDA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5363 12 Widow NARADI BIST Success 7980
5364 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAPATI DAMAI Success 12000
5365 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARAYAN SINGH BHANDARI Success 12000
5366 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARPAT SINGH RANA Success 12000
5367 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARPATO RANA Success 12000
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5368 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNARU DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
5369 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNASAR DEVI RANA Success 12000
5370 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATHU RANA Success 12000
5371 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNATTHO RANA Success 12000
5372 12 Severely Disabled Grant NILAM BIST Success 6384
5373 12 Full Disability NIRMALA RANA Success 11970
5374 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersNOLI DANGAURA Success 12000
5375 12 Full Disability PADAM RANA Success 11970
5376 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADAM SINGH RANA Success 12000
5377 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPADMA BOHARA Success 12000
5378 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPALTI RANA Success 12000
5379 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPANA RANA Success 12000
5380 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARABATI DANGAURA Success 12000
5381 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARABATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
5382 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARAWATI DEVI BHATT Success 12000
5383 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARAWATI DEVI JOSHI Success 7980
5384 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI AWASTHI Success 12000
5385 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBATI JOSHI Success 12000
5386 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARBHATI BHATT Success 12000
5387 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARMA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5388 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePARMA DEVI SAUD Success 7980
5389 12 Widow PARWATI BHATT Success 7980
5390 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI DHANUK Success 12000
5391 12 Widow PARWATI DEVI KUWAR Success 7980
5392 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI MAHARA Success 12000
5393 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI DEVI NEGI Success 12000
5394 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI LOHAR Success 12000
5395 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI RANA Success 12000
5396 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPARWATI SAUD Success 12000
5397 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePASHUPATI DEVI BIST Success 7980
5398 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPASUPATI DEVI SAUD Success 12000
5399 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePATAIYA RANA Success 7980
5400 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATI BOHARA Success 12000
5401 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPATWARI RANA Success 12000
5402 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHIRIYA RANA Success 7980
5403 12 Widow PHIRIYA RANA THARUNI Success 7980
5404 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowancePHULA DEVI RANA Success 7980
5405 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPHULA RANA Success 12000
5406 12 Severely Disabled Grant PHULMATO RANA Success 6384
5407 12 Severely Disabled Grant PHULPATI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
5408 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPITTA DEVI DHAT Success 12000
5409 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPRATAP SAUD Success 12000
5410 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPUNE SAUD Success 12000
5411 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersPURAN KALI CHAUDHARY Success 12000
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5412 12 Severely Disabled Grant PUSPA KUMARI RANA Success 6384
5413 12 Widow PUSPA PANDEY(PANT) Success 7980
5414 12 Full Disability RABINA RANA Success 11970
5415 12 Widow RAJMATI PARKI Success 7980
5416 12 Severely Disabled Grant RAM BAHADUR MAHARA Success 6384
5417 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT AWASTHI Success 12000
5418 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DATT PANT Success 12000
5419 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM DULARI RANA Success 12000
5420 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM NATH RANA Success 12000
5421 12 Widow RAM PHUL RANA Success 7980
5422 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM PRASAD DANGAURA THARUSuccess 12000
5423 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SINGH RANA Success 12000
5424 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAM SWARUP RANA Success 12000
5425 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMA BOHARA Success 7980
5426 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
5427 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA DEVI RAWAL Success 12000
5428 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMA SAUD Success 12000
5429 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMCHANDRA RANA Success 12000
5430 12 Severely Disabled Grant RAMESH SARKI Success 6384
5431 12 Widow RAMILA KHATRI Success 7980
5432 12 Widow RAMKALI KUMARI RANA Success 7980
5433 12 Severely Disabled Grant RAMKISHAN BOHARA Success 6384
5434 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRAMMA DEVI BHAT Success 7980
5435 12 Severely Disabled Grant RAMPATI DEVI DANGAURA Success 6384
5436 12 Widow RAMPATI DEVI RANA Success 7980
5437 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMPIYARI DANGAURA Success 12000
5438 12 Widow RAMWATI DEVI BADAYAK Success 7980
5439 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRAMYASARE RANA Success 12000
5440 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRANI BOHARA Success 12000
5441 12 Widow RATANA BHANDARI Success 7980
5442 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceRATANA BOHARA Success 7980
5443 12 Widow RATANA PUJARA Success 7980
5444 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATANA SAUD Success 12000
5445 12 Widow RATNA DEVI AIRI Success 7980
5446 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRATNA DEVI JOSHI Success 12000
5447 12 Widow REKHA DANGAURA DAMAI Success 7980
5448 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceREKHA DEVI RANA Success 7980
5449 12 Full Disability RIYA THAGUNNA Success 11970
5450 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRONA RANA Success 12000
5451 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersROOPRANI RANA Success 12000
5452 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersRUPANI DANGAURA Success 12000
5453 12 Widow RUWASI AIRI Success 7980
5454 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSADHU RANA Success 12000
5455 12 Severely Disabled Grant SAHIMA KUMARI RANA Success 6384
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5456 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSAJANI RANA Success 7980
5457 12 Child Nutrition Grant(Dalit)SANIRA DAMAI Success 1596
5458 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANTU RANA Success 12000
5459 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSANU RANA Success 12000
5460 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARSWATI RANA Success 12000
5461 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-DalitSARU DEVI DAMAI Success 7980
5462 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARU DEVI MARKAND Success 12000
5463 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSARULI BALAYAR Success 12000
5464 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSATRAM CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5465 12 Severely Disabled Grant SEBA RANA Success 6384
5466 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHANKAR BAHADUR BIST Success 12000
5467 12 Severely Disabled Grant SHANKAR RANA Success 6384
5468 12 Widow SHANTI KUMARI RANA Success 7980
5469 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHARMA DEVI BHANDARI Success 12000
5470 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSHARMA DEVI BOHARA Success 7980
5471 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHIVJYU RANA Success 12000
5472 12 Severely Disabled Grant SHRISTI CHAUDHARY Success 6384
5473 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHUDAMA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5474 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSHYANU CHAUDHARY Success 12000
5475 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSIBARA RANA Success 7980
5476 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceSIMARTO RANA Success 7980
5477 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSIRO RANA Success 12000
5478 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA AYER Success 12000
5479 12 Widow SITA DEVI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
5480 12 Severely Disabled Grant SITA KUMARI SARKI Success 6384
5481 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSITA RANA Success 12000
5482 12 Widow SITADEVI RANA Success 7980
5483 12 Full Disability SMAYAL RANA Success 11970
5484 12 Widow SOHAGI CHAUDHARY Success 7980
5485 12 Severely Disabled Grant SONA DEVI RANA Success 6384
5486 12 Severely Disabled Grant SONAM RANA Success 6384
5487 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSONU DANGAURA Success 12000
5488 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUDAMA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5489 12 Severely Disabled Grant SUGAM BIST Success 6384
5490 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUKHDEV RANA Success 12000
5491 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUMA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5492 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUMALA RANA Success 12000
5493 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersSUMALI RANA Success 12000
5494 12 Severely Disabled Grant SUNDARI KUMARI RANA Success 6384
5495 12 Widow SUNIYA DEVI RANA Success 7980
5496 12 Full Disability SUSMITA KUMARI RANA Success 11970
5497 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTARA DATT BHATT Success 12000
5498 12 Widow TARA DEVI MAHARA Success 7980
5499 12 Widow TARA KHATRI Success 7980
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5500 12 Widow TARA MAHARA Success 7980
5501 12 Widow TIJO RANA Success 7980
5502 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA DEVI RANA Success 12000
5503 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULA SINGH SAUD Success 12000
5504 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersTULASI DEVI BIST Success 12000
5505 12 Senior Citizen's Single women’s allowanceTULASI DEVI PANT(BHATT) Success 7980
5506 12 Widow TULSHA RANA Success 7980
5507 12 Senior citizen’s allowance-OthersUDDHAB SINGH RAWAL Success 12000
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